TAKE RACING TO THE NEXT LEVEL®

=I5

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

T

il

RACING




YOUR

SIM RACIN
JOURNEY
STARTS
HERE

We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product.
You'll be setting yourself up for success with following the
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

@next_level_racing

@nextlevelracingOfficial

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

FOLLOW
Us

support@nextlevelracing.com

00000

TAKE RACING
TO THE NEXT LEVEL®

NEXTLEVELRACING.COM

T

RACING



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

WAR N I N G SEAT SLIDERS

+ Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame
« Please ensure T-Nuts are correctly placed within the extrusion

« Lay out and build the cockpit on a level surface

« Do not force parts together

« Avoid cross threading bolts

« If in doubt consult the installation video or contact support@nextlevelracing.com

« The F-GT Elite is a two person build with the complete cockpit a two person move

+ Beware of sharp edges on the extrusion pieces

IN THE

*NOT TO SCALE

LEFT PEDAL ARM RIGHT PEDAL ARM

\ If you require any support with
§ your product please contact our friendly team at:
/4

support@nextlevelracing.com

WAR N I NG LEFT POST RIGHT POST (LARGE) SHIFTER ARM (MEDIUM) SHIFTER SUPPORT ARM

CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts not for children under 3 years
or any individuals who have a tendency to place inedible objects
in their mouths.

(SMALL) SHIFTER DIRECT
: MOUNT VERTICAL ARM FRONT BASE BACK BASE
ASSEMBLY
VIDEO
bit.ly/nirbuild
BASE LEFT BASE RIGHT




support@nextlevelracing.com

3 X END CAP RIGHT 40X100

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

2 X PEDAL PLATES

3 X SHIFTER MOUNTING CORNER
SHIFTER EXTENSION PLATE BRACKETS

68 X M8 16MM BOLT 8 X M8 45MM BOLT 8 X M8 35MM BOLT

56 X M8 REGULAR T-NUTS

SHIFTER PLATE

e

ALLEN KEYS/RATCHET

%

16 X M8 16MM COUNTER SUNK BOLT 6 X M8 FLANGE NUT
2 X M8 60MM BOLT 6 X M8 20MM COUNTER SUNK BOLT 8 X M6 FLANGE NUT

32 X M8 FULL WIDTH T-NUT

FRONT MOUNT BRACKET

MOUNTING ARMS

SIDE MOUNT BRACKETS SPACER PLATES

86 X M8 WASHER
16 X M6 WASHER 12 X M8 110MM BOLT 4 X ADJUSTABLE FEET

4 X SEAT SLIDER RATCHET HANDLES

4 X LOW PROFILE M8 25MM BOLT
10 X LOW PROFILE M8 14MM BOLT

14 X M8 NYLON WASHER

>

4 X FELT PAD 40MM X 35MM
4 X FELT PAD 60MM X 40 TEE UPRIGHT BRACKET PLATES

16 X M6 15MM BOLT SEAT BRACKETS 2 X PEDAL ADJUSTMENT FINS

2 X PEDAL ARM BRACKETS

4 X STICKY FELT PAD
(WHEEL DECK SIDE MOUNT)

BUTT KICKER MOUNT POLE

SAFETY STEP 8 X PLASTIC CABLE CLIP

Sy

RATCHET WRENCH

<

SN

1 X SPANNER




8 support@nextlevelracing.com Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION TIPS ADJUSTMENT POINTS

The F-GT Elite is fully adjustable from almost every attachment point making it great for all sized users
+ Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame whether that be in GT or Formula position. Use the level provided along with the adjustment markers on
« Please ensure T-Nuts are correctly placed within the extrusion the frame to make sure you get the perfect alignment.
« Lay out and build the cockpit on a level surface
- Do not force parts together
- Avoid cross threading bolts
- If in doubt consult the installation video or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com
« The F-GT Elite is a two person build with the complete cockpit a two person move
- Beware of sharp edges on the extrusion pieces

HOW TO INSTALL A T-NUT (From Side)

(T-Nuts can also be installed from the end of an open channel)

FORMULA POSITION HYBRID POSITION GT POSITION

Install cable clips at the location you
would like them during the build.
Leaving the installantion of cable clips to

NORMAL T-SLOT NUT FULL WIDTH T-SLOT NUT the end can present installation issues.
(Normal T-Nuts can be installed  (WARNING: Full width T-Nuts can Depress the alignment tab at the back
from the side or ends) ONLY be installed from the ends) during installation.

ANGLE HEIGHT DISTANCE

DT I




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

Note: Slide 2 x

PARTS

8 X M8 full width T-nuts

T-Nuts to front. j @ @

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

IMPORTANT: Place T-Nuts as shown in diagram below on the OUTSIDE of left base
(Red dots are T-Nut placement)

Note: Slide 2 x Note: Slide 4 x T-Nuts Optional note: Slide Note: Slide 2 x
T-Nuts to front for to middle for wheel 4 x T-Nuts to middle T-Nuts to rear for
pedal support post (choose shifter side) seat sliders

: ——

Front

01a: Slide T-Nuts in to the left outside channels on main base

Back

10

PARTS
12 X M8 full width T-nuts
Note: Slide 2 x
T-Nuts to front.

Note: For easier install hand
screw M8 bolt in to T-nut to assist
sliding T-nut in to channel

IMPORTANT: Place T-Nuts as shown in diagram below on the OUTSIDE of right base
(Red dots are T-Nut placement)

Note: Slide 2 x Optional note: Slide Note: Slide 4 x T-Nuts Note: Slide 2 x
T-Nuts to rear for 4 x T-Nuts to middle to middle for wheel T-Nuts to front for
seat sliders (choose shifter side) post pedal support
I
W w w W
Back .:l:.ﬁ@ A Front

01b: Slide T-Nuts in to the right outside channels on main base

1



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

*RECOMMENDED TOOLS

& 2

ALLEN KEYS RATCHET WRENCH

Note: Front piece has Next
Level Racing Logo

02: Bolt front and back pieces to the base

PARTS
4 X M8 45mm bolt
4 X M8 Washer

/7

®®

Front

i

® ®

Right

Back

03: Repeat step 2 on opposite side

PARTS
4 X M8 45mm bolt
4 X M8 Washer

12

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Note: Height of the foot can be adjusted only
when it's installed on to the the cockpit

04: Install feet

Q‘ Note: Foot alignment tab

PARTS

4 X Adjustable feet
4 X regular t-nut

should sit in the channel

05: Slide T-nut in to bottom channel

O‘\
SA\WVAN\
W

R

07: Align tab on the foot inside the channel

08: Tighten screw inside the foot with allen key
to lock the height

13




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
8 X M8 35mm bolt

8 X M8 washer

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Note: Recess holes to
be on outside

Note: Parts are labeled for
yf@ left and right side application

09: Install corresponding “T” Plate on left and right vertical extrusions with laser engraved lines facing the plate inward

PARTS
12 X M8 regular T-nut
4 X sticky felt pads 10mm x 90mm

a

Note: Install felt pads to
inside of mounting arm

N\

12a: Slide 4 x T-nut in to the front channel of both uprights, push two T-nuts to the bottom for pedal plate bracket.
Slide 2 x T-nut in to the back channel of both uprights.

PARTS
Note: Reference step 1b for T-nut placement ) 4 X M8 countersunk bolt

Note: Angle towards rear of )

cockpit like image shown

Note: If installation of T-nut has been
missed you can simply remove bolt and
washer to gain access to channel then
re-install the bolt and washer

10: Bolt right post to the right base member using T-nuts previously installed in step 1b

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

@ "’T’f

PARTS
4 X M8 countersunk bolt

Note: Reference step 1a for T-nut placement

11: Repeat step 10 on the opposite side

14

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
Note: If using side mount 4 X M8 washer
wheel base skip to 13f
" o
0 (B)
%
0 ©
%
@
%

13a: Bolt through wheel front mount bracket in to your wheel base

15



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

13b: Bolt through side mount brackets in to the wheel front mount plate

PARTS
4 X low profile M8 14mm bolt
4 X M8 nylon washer

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

“

Note: Use level provided. Wheel bracket
must be kept flat and level during installation
to avoid skewing.

13c: Bolt through side mount brackets in to mounting arm

PARTS

4 X low profile M8 25mm bolt
4 X M8 nylon washer

4 X M8 flange nut

16

PARTS
NIL
)
P
13d: Loosen bolt in the slot to adjust angle of wheel base
PARTS
NIL

13e: Tighten bolt in the slot to lock angle of wheel base

17



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

13f: Bolt spacer plates to the wheel base as shown

PARTS
4 X low profile M8 14mm bolt

Video Instruction:

bit.ly/nirbuild

“

Note: Use level provided. Wheel bracket
must be kept flat and level during installation
to avoid skewing.

PARTS

4 X low profile M8 25mm bolt
4 x M8 flange nut

4 x M8 nylon washer

SROA

Note: Don't fully tighten bolts until wheel
base is aligned.

13h: Bolt through side mount brackets into spacer plates installed in 13f

PARTS
4 X low profile M8 14mm bolt
4 x M8 nylon washer

18

PARTS
NIL
)
PARTS
NIL
14a: Angle adjustment range shown
PARTS
NIL

14b: Tighten bolt in slot to lock angle in position

19




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

PARTS
8 X M8 16mm bolt
8 X M8 washer

17: Install 4 x T-Nuts into the top channel of each pedal plate arm (Red dots are T-nut placement)

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

20: Install pedal support bars on to base left and base right using T-Nuts installed in step 1a and 1b

20

21




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

21: Choose pedal angle

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS
4 X M8 regular t-nut

*

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt

22: Bolt through support bars into T-Nuts previously installed in step 19

PARTS

2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

22

PARTS
4 X M8 regular t-nut

*

25: Install 4 x T-Nuts into top and bottom channels of the medium shifter support arm

23



bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

la
{ \

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

29: Bolt through shifter arm bracket into previously installed T-Nuts from step 28

PARTS PARTS
Note: Do not tighten countersunk bolts :‘ - & 2 \,.-""‘ 4 X M8 countersunk bolt INSIDE VIEW OUTSIDE VIEW 4 X M8 regular T-nut
until alignment with shifter arm is correct ® < 0% @
%
\

Note: Add this plate to the same
side you installed the shifter bracket

Note: Shifter arm bracket should
be angled towards the back

PARTS
4 X M8 regular t-nut

7

PARTS
2 X M8 regular T-nut

28: Install 4 x T-Nuts into the inside channel of the shifter support bar (Longest shifter arm from contents page). Slide them
to the bottom of the bar to line up with the bracket from step 27 (Red dots are T-nut placement)

30b: Install 1x T-Nut into each of the channels (highlighted in blue)

24 25



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
NIL

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS

2 X M8 regular t-nut
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

33: Install 2 x T-Nuts into the bottom channel of the medium shifter support arm then bolt through bracket into the T-Nuts

PARTS
NIL

(1 (2) 3) (4)

34a: These instructions help with step 34b: (1) Align T-Nut with channel (2) Place T-Nut sideways into the channel (3) Push
T-Nut into the channel (4) Align within channel by pushing on one edge (5) Push flush (for further details see page 8)

32: Bolt through bracket into large shifter arm using T-Nuts previously installed in step 30b

PARTS
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

/ rj”"‘/,
Qu
A\

PARTS
4 X M8 regular t-nut

7

/]

Note: 2 x T-Nuts on top inside
channel of the base frame

Repeat
on other
side

34b: Using step 34a install 2 x T-Nut into the top inside channel of each base (Red dots show T-nut placement)

26

27



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

PARTS
4 x Felt pads
4 x regular T-nut

> F

4 37: (A) Apply felt shown in green to the bottom of the motion adapter plates. (B) Slide 2 x T-Nuts (each side) in to top
35: Bolt through safety step into T-Nuts previously installed in step 34b and adjust to desired position - channel of base frame

PARTS
4 x M8 16mm bolt
4 x M8 washer

PARTS

4 X sticky felt pads 35mm x 40mm
6 X M8 regular T-nut

4 X M8 counter sunk screw

> % A

36: A: Install 2 x T-Nuts into the bottom channel for the Buttkicker mount pole, install 2x T-Nuts into the top channel
of both seat slider bars. Then attach felt pads to the bottom
B: Bolt seat slider tabs to the end of the seat slider bars

PARTS
NIL

MOTION V3 STEPS

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A MOTION V3
PLATFORM SKIP TO STEP 42

39: Align Motion V3 unit with motion adapter plates

28 29



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS

6 x M8 20mm countersunk

bolt

"5

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

40: Bolt through motion plate into Motion V3

PARTS
2 X Seat Slider Ratchet Handles

42: Bolt through alignment bracket on the front seat slider with the ratchet handle into T-Nuts previously
installed in step 1a and 1b

>

PARTS

4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 flange nut
4 X M8 washer

umy/
41: Bolt through seat bracket with 4 x M8 bolts into the top of the Motion V3 Platform then secure with flange nuts.
(Motion users skip to step 47 to install the shifter plate)

PARTS
NIL

30

PARTS
2 X seat slider ratchet handles

@

\ ),

&

44: Repeat step 42 with rear seat slider

31



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS PARTS
NIL 4 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer

Repeat
on other
side

45: Align seat bracket slots to seat sliders

PARTS PARTS
4 X M8 16mm bolt . ‘ e Bl 2 X M8 16mm bolt
4 X M8 washer Note: Optional step if you 2 X M8 washer

have Buttkicker

49: (Optional) Bolt Buttkicker Pole to underside of seat slider crossbar using T-Nuts previously installed on step 36a

PARTS PARTS
NIL S NIL

47: Align shifter plate mounting holes to the medium shifter support arm channel at the preferred position 50: Your cockpit is now ready to have seat mounted =

32 33



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

Note: Depress locater tab
on back of clip

PARTS
Cable Management Clip

52: Slide cable clip into place

PARTS
NIL

34

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

53: Install 2 x T-Nuts into the lower side channel of the medium shifter support arm

PARTS
2 x regular T-nut

NR
8

54: Bolt through tool holder using T-Nuts previously installed in step 53

©

Q)

G

PARTS
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 nylon washer

O~

,ﬁ\‘\

o4

— 1

B5: Insert tools into tool holder

PARTS
NIL

35




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS
End caps

A: Align end-cap
to corner of extrusion

B: Depress the centre

of the end-cap and align the
tab to the first hole. Then
align second tab with the
second hole.

56: Clip on all end caps

YOUR COCKPIT IS COMPLETE

It’s time to install your electronics. If you have any questions about your setup you
can contact us directly at: support@nextlevelracing.com or you can join the
community on Discord or Facebook

bit.ly/nlr-discord bit.ly/NLRowner

36

DIRECT SHIFTER MOUNT
(OPTIONAL) assemsLy may vary

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS
3 Xregular T-nut

a

A : Install T-Nuts into inside lower channel on large shifter arm

PARTS
5 1x40x80 end cap

B : Install end caps on the large shifter arm

PARTS
NIL

C : Line up large shifter arm with the desired position on the seat bracket

37



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

SEAT DIRECT SHIFTER
MOUNT (OPTIONAL)

PARTS
3 X M8 16mm bolt
3 X M8 washer

Q

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

0 7

PARTS
4 X regular T-nut

PARTS
4 X regular T-nut

F : Bolt the shifter corner mounting bracket to the T-Nuts previosly installed in step E

PARTS
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

I: Bolt Corner Shifter arm bracket to the shifter arm using T-nuts previously installed in step H

PARTS
2 X M8 16mm bolt
2 X M8 washer

7
(77
{(

38

39




8 support@nextlevelracing.com

N PARTS
D 1x 40x80 end cap

J : Install the plastic cap

PARTS
4 X regular T-nut

a

PARTS
4 X M8 16MM bolt
4 X M8 washer

Repeat

on other
side

L : Bolt through the shifter plate into the T-nuts previously installed in the step k. Adjust to your desired angle and tighten
the bolts to lock it in place

40 41



Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS

v 12 x 10MM bolts
Q
(((((((fr

0

TRACTION: The F-GT Elite will mount directly to the Traction Plus Platform using 12 x 110MM bolts. 6 x bolt in the front of
the base frame through the pre-drilled holes in the aluminium extrusion & 6 x bolt in the back of base frame through the
pre-drilled holes in the base extrusion.

42 43



support@nextlevelracing.com

Instructiehandleiding Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

JE SIM RACING-REIS BEGINT HIER

We weten dat je gretig bent om te beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd met de instructies en volg deze gids om uw product in elkaar te zetten. U zult succes boeken door het instructieboekje te volgen om uw product volledig te optimaliseren.
Scan de QR-code voor instructievideo

Scan de QR om onze sociale kanalen te volgen

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

*WAARSCHUWING**

« Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, omdat te strak aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen
« Zorg ervoor dat de T-moeren correct in de extrusie worden geplaatst

+ Ontwerp en bouw de cockpit op een viakke ondergrond

« Forceer onderdelen niet samen

« Vermijd kruisende bouten

. bij twijfel de ir ievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com
« De F-GT Elite is gebouwd voor 2 personen
Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft bij uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vri jke team via support@nextlevelracing.com

WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR

Kleine onderdelen niet voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar of voor personen die de neiging hebben om niet-eetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te stoppen.
Scan de QR-code voor instructievideo

In de doos

Controleer de afbeeldingen om er zeker van te zijn dat alle onderdelen allemaal in de doos zitten

ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIE TIPS

« Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, omdat te strak aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen

« Zorg ervoor dat de T-moeren correct in de extrusie zijn geplaatst

« Ontwerp en bouw de cockpit op een vlakke ondergrond

« Forceer onderdelen niet samen

« Vermijd kruisende bouten

. bij twijfel de ir ievideo of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com

« De F-GT Elite is een tweepersoonsbouw met de complete cockpit een tweepersoonsbeweging

« Pas op voor scherpe randen aan de extrusiestukken

HOE EEN T-MOER TE INSTALLEREN (vanaf de zijkant) (T-moeren kunnen ook worden geinstalleerd vanaf het einde van een open kanaal)
NORMALE T-GLEUFMOER (alleen normale T-moeren kunnen vanaf de zijkant of uiteinden worden geinstalleerd) - Raadpleeg de afbeeldit

Installeer kabelklemmen op de locatie die u tijdens de bouw wilt hebben. Als u de installatie van kabelklemmen tot het einde laat, kunnen er installatieproblemen optreden. Druk tijdens de installatie op het uitlijnlipje aan de achterkant. Raadpleeg de afbeelding.

AANPASSINGSPUNTEN

De F-GT Elite is volledig verstelbaar vanaf bijna elk bevestigingspunt, waardoor hij ideaal is voor alle gebruikers, of dat nu in GT- of Formula-positie is. Gebruik het meegeleverde waterpas samen met de afstelmarkeringen op het frame om ervoor te zorgen dat u de
perfecte uitlijning krijgt.

Raadpleeg de afbeeldingen voor de drie posities

01a: Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Schuif T-Nuts in de linker bui op de is. Of ing: schuif 2 x T-moeren naar voren. ONDERDELEN 8 X M8 T-moeren over de volledige breedte. BELANGRIJK: plaats de T-moeren zoals weergegeven in het ondersta-
ande schema aan de buitenkant van de linkerbasis (rode stippen zijn de plaatsing van de T-moer)

Opmerking: Schuif 2 x T-moeren naar voren voor trapondersteuning

Opmerking: Schuif 4 x T-moeren naar het midden voor wielpaal

Let op: Schuif 4 x T-Nuts naar het midden voor shifter ondersteuning (kies kant)

Opmerking: Schuif 2 x T-moeren naar achteren voor stoelschuiven

01b: Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Schuif T-Nuts in de kanalen rechts buiten op de hoofdbasis. Opmerking: schuif 2 x T-moeren naar voren. ONDERDELEN 12 X M8 T-moeren met volledige breedte. BELANGRIJK: plaats de T-moeren zoals weergegeven in het onderstaan-

de schema aan de buitenkant van de rechterbasis (rode stippen zijn de plaatsing van de T-moer). Opmerking: Schuif 2 x T-moeren naar achteren voor stoelschuiven. Let op: Schuif 4 x T-Nuts naar het midden voor ondersteuning van de shifter (kant kiezen). Opmerking:

Schuif 4 x T-moeren naar het midden voor wielpaal. Opmerking: Schuif 2 x T-moeren naar voren voor trapondersteuning.

* AANBEVOLEN GEREEDSCHAP - Raadpleeg de afbeeldingen

02: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout voor- en achterpand aan de basis. Opmerking: het voorstuk heeft het Next Level Racing®-logo

03: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Herhaal stap 2 aan de andere kant

04: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer voetjes. Opmerking: de hoogte van de voet kan alleen worden aangepast als deze op de cockpit is geinstalleerd. Opmerking: het uitlijningslipje van de voet moet in het kanaal zitten.

05: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schuif de T-moer in het onderste kanaal

06: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schroef de voet in de T-moer die is geinstalleerd in stap 5

07: Raadpleeg het tabblad Afbeelding uitljnen op de voet in het kanaal

08: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Draai de schroef in de voet vast met een inbussleutel om de hoogte te vergrendelen

09: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer de corresponderende “T” -plaat op de linker en rechter verticale extrusies met lasergegraveerde lijnen naar de plaat naar binnen gericht. Opmerking: uitsparing gaten aan de buitenkant. Opmerking: Onderdelen zijn gelabeld
voor toepassingen aan de linker- en rechterkant.

10: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout de rechterpaal aan de rechterbasisbalk met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 1b. Opmerking: draai een hoek naar de achterkant van de weergegeven cockpitachtige afbeelding

11: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Herhaal stap 10 aan de andere kant

12a: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schuif 4 x T-moer in het voorste kanaal van beide staanders, druk twee T-moeren naar beneden voor pedaalplaatbeugel. Schuif 2 x T-moer in het act van beide 0 ing: installeer vilten kussentjes aan de
binnenkant van de montagearm

12b: Raad| de iing - Bout door in T-moeren geinstalleerd in 12a

13a: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schroef de voorste montagebeugel van het wiel in uw wielbasis
13b: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de zij igels in de jeplaat van het wiel

13c: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de beugels voor zijmontage in de montagearm. Opmerking: gebruik het meegeleverde niveau. De wielbeugel moet tijdens de montage viak en waterpas worden gehouden om scheeftrekken te voorkomen.

13d: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Draai de bout in de sleuf los om de hoek van de wielbasis aan te passen

13e: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Draai de bout in de sleuf vast om de hoek van de wielbasis te vergrendelen

13f: Raadpleeg de afbeelding- Bout afstandsplaten aan de wielbasis zoals afgebeeld

13g: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bevestig de zij aan de mor Opmerking: gebruik het meegeleverde niveau. De wielbeugel moet tijdens de montage vlak en waterpas worden om sl te voorkomen. O ing: draai de
bouten pas volledig vast als de wielbasis is uitgelijnd.

13h: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door zijmontagebeugels in afstandsplaten geinstalleerd in 13f

13i: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Draai de bout in de sleuf los om de hoek van de wielbasis aan te passen

14a: Raadpleeg het getoonde instelbereik voor de beeldhoek

44

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14b: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Draai de bout in de sleuf vast om de hoek op zijn plaats te vergrendelen

15: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout pedaalplaatbeugel aan wielpaal met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 12a

16: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door pedaalarmsteunen uit stap 15 met lijnmarkeringen naar boven gericht. Installeer vervolgens 2 x 40x40 NLR-eindkappen. Opmerking: Draai de pedaalbeugel pas vast als u de gewenste positie heeft bereikt.
17: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moeren in het bovenste kanaal van elke pedaalplaatarm (rode stippen voor plaatsing van de T-moer) Opmerking: gebruik lijnlaserlijnen voor eenvoudige uitlijning.

18: de ing - Bout 10p de 1 met de sleuven * naar elkaar gericht met behulp van T-moeren die eerder in stap 17 zijn geinstalleerd.
19: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 1 T-moer in het binnenkanaal van elke pedaalarm (rode stippen voor plaatsing van de T-moer) Herhaal aan de andere kant
20: Re de ing - Installeer 1stangen op de basis links en rechts met de T-moeren die zijn geinstalleerd in stap 1a en 1b. Herhaal aan de andere kant.

21: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Kies de pedaalhoek

22: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door steunstaven in T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 19. Herhaal aan de andere kant.

23: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moeren in de buitenste kanalen van de wielpalen aan de kant van de shifter vanaf 1a of 1b. Opmerking: installeer aan uw shifterzijde vanaf 1a of 1b

24: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Monteer de schakelbeugels op de wielstijl met behulp van de T-moeren die eerder in stap 23 zijn geinstalleerd.

25: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moeren in de bovenste en onderste kanalen van de schakelarm (middelgrote schakelarm van de inhoudspagina)

26: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Selecteer uw lengte en schroef vervolgens door de schakelbeugels in de T-moeren uit stap 25

27: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schroef de verlengplaat van de versnellingspook aan de basis (kant van de schakeleenheid) met behulp van de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 1a of 1b. Opmerking: voeg deze plaat toe aan dezelfde kant waar u de schakel-
beugel hebt geinstalleerd. Opmerking: de beugel van de schakelarm moet naar achteren worden gekanteld

28: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moeren in het binnenste kanaal van de schakelstang (langste schakelarm van de inhoudspagina). Schuif ze naar de onderkant van de balk om ze uit te lijnen met de beugel uit stap 27 (rode stippen voor plaatsing van de
T-moer)

29: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de steun van de schakelarm in eerder geinstalleerde T-moeren uit stap 28

30a: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 2 x T-moeren in elk van de bovenste zijkanalen (blauw gemarkeerd)

30b: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 1x T-moer in elk van de buitenkanalen (blauw gemarkeerd)

31: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schuif de grote schakelarm en de h van de i zodat ze uitgelijnd zijn met de draagarm van de mi i zoals
32: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de beugel in de grote schakelarm met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 30b

33: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 2 x T-moeren in het onderste kanaal van de medium shifter-steunarm en schroef vervolgens door de montagehoekbeugel van de shifter in de T-moeren
34a: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Deze instructies helpen bij stap 34b: (1) Lijn de T-moer uit met het kanaal (2) Plaats de T-moer zijwaarts in het kanaal (3) Duw de T-moer in het kanaal (4) Lijn uit met het kanaal door op een rand te drukken (5) Push flush (voor meer details
zie pagina 8)

34b: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer met stap 34a 2 x T-moer in de bovenkant in het kanaal van elke basis (rode stippen geven de plaatsing van de T-moer aan). Opmerking: 2 x T-moeren bovenop in het kanaal van het basisframe. Herhaal aan de andere kant.

35: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door stapplaat in T-moeren die eerder in stap 34b zijn geinstalleerd

36: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - A: Installeer 2 x T-moeren in het onderste kanaal voor de ButtKicker-montagestang, installeer 2x T-moeren in het bovenste kanaal van beide zadelschuifbalken. Bevestig vervolgens vilten kussentjes aan de onderkant B: Zet de lipjes van
de stoelschuifbalk vast aan het uiteinde van de stoelschuifbalken

MOTION V3-PLATFORM STAPPEN ALS U GEEN MOTION V3-PLATFORM HEBT, GA DAN NAAR STAP 42

37: Raadpleeg de afbeelding- (A) Breng vilt aan dat in groen wordt weergegeven op de van de 1. (B) Schuif 2 x T-moeren (elke kant) in het bovenste kanaal van het basisframe
38: Raadpleeg de ing - bout door i P in eerder geit T-moeren uit stap 37

39: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Align Motion Platform V3-eenheid met b

40: de ing - Bout door i in Bewegir V3

41: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de stoelbeugel met 4 x M8-bouten in de bovenkant van het Motion V3-platform en zet vervolgens vast met flensmoeren. (Bewegingsgebruikers gaan verder met stap 47 om de schakelplaat te installeren)

42: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de uitlijningsbeugel op de schuifregelaar van de voorstoel met de ratelhendel in de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 1a en 1b

43 de ing - Lijn de schuif van de achterbank uit op het basisframe

44: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Herhaal stap 42 met de schuifregelaar van de achterbank

45: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Lijn de gleuven van de stoelbeugel uit met de schuifregelaars van de stoel

46: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de stoelbeugel in de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 36a

47: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Lijn de montagegaten van de schakelplaat uit met het kanaal van de middelste schakelarm op de gewenste positie

48: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout schakelplaat aan schakelarm met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 30a. Herhaal aan de andere kant

49: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout ButtKicker-paal aan de onderkant van de zadelschuifbalk met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 36a

50: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Uw cockpit is nu klaar om op de stoel te worden gemonteerd

51: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Lijn de kabelklem uit met het kanaal (kabelklem kan alleen vanaf de bovenkant van het kanaal worden ingebracht) Opmerking: Druk het locatielipje aan de achterkant van de clip in

52: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schuif de kabelclip op zijn plaats

53: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 2 x T-moeren in het onderste zijkanaal van de medium shifter-steunarm.

54: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door gereedschapshouder met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 53

55: Zie afbeelding - Gereedschap in de gereedschapshouder plaatsen

56: Zie afbeelding - Clip op alle eindkappen. A: Lijn de eindkap uit met de hoek van de extrusie. B: Druk het midden van de eindkap in en lijn het lipje uit met het eerste gat. Lijn vervolgens het tweede lipje uit met het tweede gat. C: Afgewerkte eindkap
UW COCKPIT IS COMPLEET Het is tijd om uw elektronica te installeren. Als je vragen hebt over je setup, kun je rechtstreeks contact met ons opnemen via support@nextlevelracing.com of je kunt lid worden van de community op Discord of Facebook

DIRECTE SHIFTER-MONTAGE (OPTIONEEL)

A: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer de T-moeren in het onderste onderste kanaal op de grote schakelarm

B: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer de eindkappen op de grote schakelarm

C: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Lijn de grote schakelarm uit met de gewenste positie op de stoelbeugel

D: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Schroef bouten in eerder geinstalleerde T-moeren uit stap A

E: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moeren op kanalen aan de buitenkant van de schakelarm

F: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout de hoekmontagebeugel van de shifter aan de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap E

STOEL DIRECTE SHIFTER BEVESTIGING (OPTIONEEL)

G: Raady de ing - Bout de van de shifter aan de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap E
H: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 2 x T-moer in kanalen zoals getoond op de (kleine) shifter direct mount verticale arm
I: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout H mbeugel aan de met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap H

J: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer de plastic dop
K: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Installeer 4 x T-moer in kanalen zoals weergegeven
L: Raadpleeg de afbeelding - Bout door de schakelplaat in de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap k. Pas aan de gewenste hoek aan en draai de bouten vast om ze op hun plaats te vergrendelen

RAADPLEEG DE LAATSTE AFBEELDING VOOR DE VOLLEDIGE COCKPIT
RAADPLEEG HET LAATSTE AFBEELDING: TRACTIE: De F-GT Elite wordt rechtstreeks op het Traction Plus-platform gemonteerd met behulp van 12 x 110 MM bouten. 6 x bout aan de voorkant van het basi door de voor gaten in de inium extrusie & 6
x bout aan de achterkant van het basisframe door de voorgeboorde gaten in de basisextrusie

45



support@nextlevelracing.com

Manuale truzioni Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

IL TUO VIAGGIO IN SIM RACING INIZIA QUI

Sappiamo che non vedi I'ora di iniziare a correre! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai al successo seguendo il libretto di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente il tuo prodotto.
Scansiona il codice QR per il video di istruzioni

Scansiona il QR per seguire i nostri canali social

CONTROLLI PRE-GARA

*AVVERTIMENTO**

« Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo pud danneggiare il telaio
« Assicurarsi che i dadi a T siano posizionati correttamente all'interno dell’'estrusione

« Disegna e costruisci I'abitacolo su una superficie piana

« Non forzare le parti insieme

« Evitare bulloni con filettatura incrociata

« In caso di dubbio, consultare il video di i ione o C i all'indirizzo support@ ing.com
« L'F-GT Elite & una build per 2 persone
Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro team amichevole all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com

AVVERTENZA PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO

Piccole parti non per bambini sotto i 3 anni o persone che hanno la tendenza a mettere in bocca oggetti non commestibili.
Scansiona il codice QR per il video di istruzioni

Nella scatola

Controlla le immagini per assicurarti che tutte le parti siano tutte incluse nella confezione

PUNTE DI ESTRUSIONE IN ALLUMINIO

« Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo pud danneggiare il telaio

« Assicurarsi che i dadi a T siano posizionati correttamente all'interno dell’'estrusione

« Disposizione e costruzione della cabina di pilotaggio su una superficie piana

« Non forzare le parti insieme

« Evitare bulloni con filettatura incrociata

«In caso di dubbio, consultare il video di installazione o contattarci all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com

« L'F-GT Elite & una build per due persone con la cabina di pilotaggio completa una mossa per due persone

« Fare attenzione agli spigoli vivi sui pezzi estrusi

COME INSTALLARE UN T-NUT (From Side) (I T-NUT possono essere installati anche dall'estremita di un canale aperto)

DADO PER SCANALATURA A T NORMALE (Solo i dadi a T normali possono essere installati lateralmente o alle estremita) - Fare riferimento all'immagine.
Installa i fermacavi nella posizione in cui desideri durante la costruzione. Lasciare I'installazione dei fermacavi alla fine puo presentare problemi di installazione. Premere la linguetta di allineamento sul retro durante I'installazione. Fare riferimento all'immagine.

PUNTI DI REGOLAZIONE

L'F-GT Elite & completamente regolabile da quasi tutti i punti di attacco, rendendolo perfetto per utenti di tutte le dimensioni, sia che si trovi in posizione GT o Formula. Usa la livella fornita insieme ai contrassegni di regolazione sul telaio per assicurarti di ottenere
I'allineamento perfetto.

Fare riferimento alle immagini per le tre posizioni

01a: Fare riferimento all'immagine. Far scorrere i dadi a T nei canali esterni di sinistra sulla base principale. Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T in avanti. PARTI 8 Dadi a T a tutta larghezza X M8. IMPORTANTE: posizionare i dadi a T come mostrato nel diagramma sotto sulla
parte esterna della base sinistra (i punti rossi indicano il posizionamento dei dadi a T)

Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T in avanti per il supporto del pedale

Nota: fai scorrere 4 dadi a T al centro per il montante della ruota

Nota: fai scorrere 4 dadi a T al centro per il supporto del cambio (scegli il lato)

Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T sul retro per i cursori del sedile

01b: Fare riferimento all'immagine. Far scorrere i dadi a T nei canali esterni a destra sulla base principale. Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T in avanti. PARTI 12 Dadi a T a tutta larghezza X M8. IMPORTANTE: posizionare i dadi a T come mostrato nel diagramma sotto sulla
parte esterna della base destra (i punti rossi indicano la posizione dei dadi a T). Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T sul retro per i cursori del sedile. Nota: fai scorrere 4 dadi a T al centro per il supporto del cambio (scegli il lato). Nota: fai scorrere 4 dadi a T al centro per il
montante della ruota. Nota: far scorrere 2 dadi a T in avanti per il supporto del pedale.

* STRUMENTI CONSIGLIATI - Fare riferimento alle immagini

02: Fare riferimento allimmagine: awvitare i pezzi anteriore e posteriore alla base. Nota: la parte anteriore ha il logo Next Level Racing®

03: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Ripetere il passaggio 2 sul lato opposto

04: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare i piedi. Nota: 'altezza del piede puo essere regolata solo quando € installato sull'abitacolo. Nota: la linguetta di allineamento del piede dovrebbe trovarsi nel canale.

05: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Far scorrere il dado a T nel canale inferiore

06: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Avvitare il piede nel dado a T installato al passaggio 5

07: Fare riferimento alla linguetta di allineamento dell'immagine sul piede all'interno del canale

08: Fare riferimento all'immagine: stringere la vite all'interno del piedino con la chiave a brugola per bloccare I'altezza

09: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare la piastra a “T" corrispondente sulle estrusioni verticali sinistra e destra con linee incise al laser rivolte verso I'interno. Nota: i fori da incasso devono essere all'esterno. Nota: le parti sono etichettate per le applicazioni sul
lato sinistro e destro.

10: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Awvitare il montante destro al membro di base destro utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 1b. Nota: angolo verso la parte posteriore dell'immagine mostrata simile a una cabina di pilotaggio

11: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Ripetere il passaggio 10 sul lato opposto

12a: Fare riferimento allimmagine: inserire 4 dadi a T nel canale anteriore di entrambi i montanti, spingere due dadi a T verso il basso per la staffa della piastra del pedale. Far scorrere 2 x dado a T nel canale posteriore di entrambi i montanti. Nota: installare i feltrini
all'interno del braccio di montaggio

12b: Fare riferimento all' ine - Bullone il braccio di jio nei dadi a T installati in 12a

13a: Si prega di fare riferimento all'immagine - Bolt attraverso la staffa di montaggio anteriore della ruota nel vostro interasse
13b: Fare riferimento allimmagine: imbullonare le staffe di montaggio laterali nella piastra di montaggio anteriore della ruota
13c: Fare riferimento all'i ine - Bullone le staffe di io laterali nel braccio di montaggio. Nota: utilizzare il livello fornito. La staffa della ruota deve essere mantenuta piatta e livellata durante I'installazione per evitare inclinazioni.

13d: Fare riferimento allimmagine - Allentare il bullone nella fessura per regolare I'angolo dell'interasse
13e: Fare riferimento allimmagine: serrare il bullone nella fessura per bloccare I'angolo dell'interasse
13f: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Bulloni distanziali al passo come mostrato

13g: Fare riferimento all'i ine - Bulloni staffe di o laterale ai bracci di montaggio. Nota: utilizzare il livello fornito. La staffa della ruota deve essere mantenuta piatta e livellata durante l'installazione per evitare inclinazioni. Nota: non serrare completamente
i bulloni finché il passo non & allineato.
13h: fare riferi all'immagine: i e le staffe di io laterale nelle piastre distanziali installate in 13f

13i: Fare riferimento allimmagine - Allentare il bullone nella fessura per regolare I'angolo del passo
14a: Fare riferimento al campo di regolazione dell'angolo dell'immagine mostrato

46

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14b: Fare riferimento all'immagine: serrare il bullone nella fessura per bloccare I'angolo in posizione
15: Fare riferimento allimmagine: avvitare la staffa della piastra del pedale al della ruota utili idadiaT prec installati nel io 12a

16: Fare riferimento allimmagine: imbullonare le staffe del braccio del pedale dal punto 15 con i marcatori di linea rivolti verso I'alto. Quindi installare 2 cappucci terminali NLR 40x40. Nota: non serrare la staffa del pedale fino a quando non si & nella posizione desiderata.
17: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 4 dadi a T nel canale superiore di ciascun braccio della piastra del pedale (punti rossi per il posizionamento del dado a T)

18: Fare riferimento allimmagine - Fissare le piastre dei pedali ai bracci dei pedali con le fessure * una di fronte all'altra utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 17.

19: Fare riferimento allimmagine: installare 1 dado a T nel canale interno di ciascun braccio del pedale (punti rossi per il posizionamento del dado a T) Ripetere sull'altro lato

20: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare le barre di supporto del pedale sulla base sinistra e sulla base destra utilizzando i dadi a T installati nei passaggi 1a e 1b. Ripeti dall’altra parte.

21: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Scegliere I'angolazione del pedale

22: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare le barre di supporto nei dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 19. Ripetere sullaltro lato.

23: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare 4 dadi a T nei canali esterni dei montanti delle ruote sul lato del cambio da 1a o 1b. Nota: installa sul lato del cambio da 1a o 1b

24: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare le staffe del cambio sul montante della ruota utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 23.

25: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 4 dadi a T nei canali superiore e inferiore del braccio del cambio (braccio del cambio di medie dimensioni dalla pagina dei contenuti)

26: Fare riferimento all'immagine: selezionare la propria altezza, quindi passare attraverso le staffe del cambio nei dadi a T dal passaggio 25

27: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Bullone della piastra di estensione del cambio alla base (lato del cambio) utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 1a o 1b. Nota: aggiungi questa piastra sullo stesso lato in cui hai installato la staffa del cambio. Nota:
la staffa del braccio del cambio deve essere inclinata verso la parte posteriore

28: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 4 dadi a T nel canale interno della barra di supporto del cambio (braccio del cambio di dimensioni piti lunghe dalla pagina dei contenuti). Farli scorrere verso la parte inferiore della barra per allinearli con la staffa dal passaggio
27 (punti rossi per il posizionamento del dado a T)

29: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa del braccio del cambio nei dadi a T prec installati dal i0 28

30a: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 2 dadi a T in ciascuno dei canali laterali superiori (evidenziati in blu)

30b: fare riferimento allimmagine: installare 1 dado a T in ciascuno dei canali esterni (evidenziato in blu)

31: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Far scorrere il braccio del cambio grande e la staffa di montaggio angolare del cambio per allinearlo con il braccio di supporto del cambio medio come mostrato

32: Fare riferimento allimmagine: imbullonare la staffa nel grande braccio del cambio utili idadiaT prec installati nel io 30b

33: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 2 dadi a T nel canale inferiore del braccio di supporto del cambio medio, quindi imbullonare attraverso la staffa angolare di montaggio del cambio nei dadia T

34a: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Queste istruzioni aiutano con il passaggio 34b: (1) Allineare il dado a T con il canale (2) Posizionare il dado a T lateralmente nel canale (3) Spingere il dado a T nel canale (4) Allineare all'interno il canale premendo su un bordo (5)
Spingere a filo (per ulteriori dettagli vedere pagina 8)

34b: Fare riferimento allimmagine: utilizzando il passaggio 34a, installare 2 dadi a T nella parte superiore all'interno del canale di ciascuna base (i punti rossi mostrano la posizione del dado a T). Nota: 2 dadi a T sulla parte superiore all'interno del canale del telaio di base.
Ripeti dall'altra parte.

35: Fare riferimento allimmagine: imbullonare la piastra con gradino nei dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 34b

36: Fare riferimento all'immagine - A: Installare 2 dadi a T nel canale inferiore per il palo di montaggio ButtKicker, installare 2 dadi a T nel canale superiore di entrambe le barre di scorrimento del sedile. Quindi attaccare i feltrini alla parte inferiore B: Avvitare le linguette
dei cursori del sedile all’estremita delle barre dei cursori del sedile

PASSAGGI DELLA PIATTAFORMA MOTION V3 SE NON HAI UNA PIATTAFORMA MOTION V3 SALTA AL PASSO 42

37: Fare riferimento all'immagine: (A) Applicare il feltro mostrato in verde sul fondo delle piastre dell'adattatore di movimento. (B) Far scorrere 2 dadi a T (ogni lato) nel canale superiore del telaio di base
38: Fare riferimento al bullone dell'immagine attraverso le piastre dell’adattatore di movimento nei dadi a T precedentemente installati dal punto 37

39: Fare riferimento all'i ine: unita di alli della pi di i V3 con le piastre dell'adattatore di movimento

40: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Bolt through motion plate in Motion Platform V3

41: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa del sedile con 4 bulloni M8 nella parte superiore della piattaforma Motion V3, quindi fissarla con i dadi flangiati. (Gli utenti di Motion saltano al passaggio 47 per installare la piastra del cambio)
42: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa di allineamento sul cursore del sedile anteriore con la maniglia a cricchetto nei dadi a T precedentemente installati nei passaggi 1a e 1b

43: Fare riferimento all'immagine: allineare il cursore del sedile posteriore al telaio di base

44: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Ripetere il passaggio 42 con il cursore del sedile posteriore

45: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Allineare gli slot della staffa del sedile ai cursori del sedile

46: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa del sedile nei dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 36a

47: Fare riferimento allimmagine - Allineare i fori di montaggio della piastra del cambio al canale del braccio di supporto del cambio medio nella posizione preferita

48: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Piastra del cambio a bullone al braccio del cambio utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati al punto 30a. Ripeti dall’altra parte

49: Fare riferimento all'immagine: Bolt ButtKicker Pole sul lato inferiore della barra trasversale del cursore del sedile utili idadiaT prec installati al punto 36a

50: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Il tuo cockpit & ora pronto per essere montato sul sedile

51: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Allineare la clip del cavo con il canale (la clip del cavo puo essere inserita solo dalla parte superiore del canale) Nota: premere la linguetta di posizionamento sul retro della clip
52: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Far scorrere il fermacavo in posizione

53: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 2 dadi a T nel canale laterale inferiore del braccio di supporto del cambio medio.

54: Fare riferimento allimmagine: awvitare il portautensile utili i dadiaT prec installati al punto 53

55: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Inserire gli strumenti nel portautensili

56: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Clip su tutti i tappi terminali. A: Allinea il cappuccio terminale all’angolo dell'estrusione. B: premere il centro del cappuccio terminale e allineare la linguetta al primo foro. Quindi allineare la seconda linguetta con il secondo foro. C:
Terminale finito
IL TUO ABITACOLO E COMPLETO E ora di installare la tua elettronica. Se hai domande sulla tua configurazione puoi contattarci direttamente a support@nextlevelracing.com oppure puoi unirti alla community su Discord o Facebook

ATTACCO CAMBIO DIRETTO (OPZIONALE)

A: Fare riferimento allimmagine: installare i dadi a T nel canale inferiore interno sul grande braccio del cambio

B: Fare riferimento allimmagine: installare i cappucci terminali sul grande braccio del cambio

C: Fare riferimento all'immagine: allineare il braccio del cambio grande con la posizione desiderata sulla staffa del sedile

D: Fare riferimento allimmagine: awvitare i bulloni nei dadi a T prec installati dal jio A

E: Fare riferimento all'immagine: installare 4 dadi a T sui canali all'esterno del braccio del cambio

F: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa di montaggio angolare del cambio ai dadia T pr 1te installati nel io E

MONTAGGIO DEL CAMBIO DIRETTO SEDILE (OPZIONALE)

G: Fare riferimento all'immagine: imbullonare la staffa di montaggio angolare del cambio ai dadi a T prec 1te installati nel io E
H: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare 2 x T-Nut nei canali come mostrato sul (piccolo) braccio verticale a montaggio diretto del cambio
I: Fare riferimento allimmagine: staffa del braccio del cambio angolare con bullone al braccio del cambio utili idadia T prec installati nel io H

J: Fare riferimento all'immagine - Installare il cappuccio di plastica
K: Fare riferimento allimmagine: installare 4 dadi a T nei canali come mostrato
L: Fare riferimento allimmagine: imbullonare la piastra del cambio nei dadia T prec installati nel io k. Regolare I'angolazione desiderata e serrare i bulloni per bloccarli in posizione

FARE RIFERIMENTO ALLIMMAGINE FINALE PER IL POZZETTO COMPLETO
FARE RIFERIMENTO ALLIMMAGINE FINALE: TRAZIONE: F-GT Elite si montera dil sulla pi Traction Plus utili 12 bulloni da 110 mm. 6 bulloni nella parte anteriore del telaio di base attraverso i fori preforati nell’estrusione di alluminio e 6 bulloni
nella parte posteriore del telaio di base attraverso i fori preforati nell’estrusione di base

47



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Manual de instrucciones

TU VIAJE DE CARRERAS SIM COMIENZA AQUI

iSabemos que estds ansioso por empezar a correr! Témese su tiempo con las instrucciones y siga esta guia para ensamblar su producto. Se preparara para el éxito siguiendo el folleto de instrucciones para optimizar completamente su producto.
Escanee el cédigo QR para ver el video de instrucciones

Escanea el QR para seguir nuestros canales sociales

COMPROBACIONES PREVIAS A LA CARRERA

*ADVERTENCIA**

« No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que un ajuste excesivo puede dafiar el marco.

« Aseglirese de que las tuercas en T estén colocadas correctamente dentro de la extrusion

« Disefie y construya la cabina sobre una superficie nivelada

« No fuerce las piezas juntas

« Evite los pernos de rosca cruzada

« En caso de duda, consulte el video de instalacién o contactenos en support@nextlevelracing.com

« EI F-GT Elite es una construccién de 2 personas

Si necesita asistencia con su producto, péngase en contacto con nuestro amable equipo en support@nextlevelracing.com

ADVERTENCIA PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA

Piezas pequefias no para nifios menores de 3 afios o cualquier persona que tenga tendencia a llevarse objetos no comestibles a la boca.
Escanee el cédigo QR para ver el video de instrucciones

En el cuadro

Verifique las imagenes para asegurarse de que todas las partes estén incluidas en la caja

PUNTAS DE EXTRUSION DE ALUMINIO

« No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que un ajuste excesivo puede dafiar el marco.

« Aseguirese de que las tuercas en T estén colocadas correctamente dentro de la extrusion

+ Disefie y construya la cabina sobre una superficie nivelada

« No fuerce las piezas juntas

« Evite los pernos de rosca cruzada

« En caso de duda, consulte el video de instalacién o contactenos en support@nextlevelracing.com

« EI F-GT Elite es una construccién para dos personas con la cabina completa y un movimiento para dos personas

« Tenga cuidado con los bordes afilados en las piezas de extrusién

COMO INSTALAR UNA TUERCAEN T (Desde el lateral) (Las tuercas en T también se pueden instalar desde el extremo de un canal abierto)
TUERCA CON RANURA EN T NORMAL (Solo se pueden instalar tuercas en T normales desde el lateral o desde los extremos) - Consulte la imagen.
Instale clips de cable en la ubicacién que le gustaria durante la construccién. Dejar la instalacidn de los clips de cable para el final puede presentar problemas de instalacion. Presione la pestafia de alineacién en la parte posterior durante la instalacion. Consulte la
imagen.

PUNTOS DE AJUSTE

EI F-GT Elite es totalmente ajustable desde casi todos los puntos de conexion, lo que lo hace ideal para usuarios de todos los tamafios, ya sea en la posicion GT o Formula. Utilice el nivel proporcionado junto con los marcadores de ajuste en el marco para asegurarse
de obtener la alineacion perfecta.

Consulte las imdgenes para las tres posiciones.

0Ofa: consulte la imagen. Deslice las tuercas en T en los canales exteriores izquierdos de la base principal. Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia el frente. PIEZAS 8 Tuercas en T de ancho completo M8. IMPORTANTE: Coloque las tuercas en T como se muestra en el diagrama
a continuacion en el exterior de la base izquierda (los puntos rojos son la ubicacién de las tuercas en T)

Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia el frente para apoyar el pedal

Nota: Deslice 4 x T-Nuts hacia el medio para el poste de la rueda

Nota: Deslice 4 x T-Nuts hacia el medio para soporte de la palanca de cambios (elija el lado)

Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia la parte trasera para los deslizadores del asiento

01b: consulte la imagen. Deslice las tuercas en T en los canales exteriores derechos en la base principal. Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia el frente. PIEZAS 12 Tuercas en T de ancho completo M8. IMPORTANTE: Coloque las tuercas en T como se muestra en el diagrama
a continuacién en el exterior de la base derecha (los puntos rojos son la ubicacion de las tuercas en T). Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia la parte trasera para los deslizadores del asiento. Nota: Deslice 4 x T-Nuts hacia el medio para soporte de la palanca de cambios
(elija el lado). Nota: Deslice 4 x T-Nuts hacia el medio para el poste de la rueda. Nota: Deslice 2 x T-Nuts hacia el frente para apoyar el pedal.

* HERRAMIENTAS RECOMENDADAS: consulte las imdgenes

02: Consulte la imagen: atornille las piezas delantera y trasera a la base. Nota: la pieza delantera tiene el logotipo de Next Level Racing®

03: Consulte la imagen: repita el paso 2 en el lado opuesto

04: Consulte la imagen: instale los pies. Nota: La altura del pie se puede ajustar solo cuando estd instalado en la cabina. Nota: la pestafia de alineacion del pie debe asentarse en el canal.

05: Consulte la imagen: deslice la tuerca en T en el canal inferior

06: Consulte la imagen: atornille el pie en la tuerca en T instalada en el paso 5

07: Consulte la imagen: pestafia de alineacion en el pie dentro del canal

08: consulte la imagen: apriete el tornillo dentro del pie con la llave Allen para bloquear la altura

09: Consulte la imagen: instale la placa en “T” correspondiente en las extrusiones verticales izquierda y derecha con las lineas grabadas con laser hacia el interior de la placa. Nota: Los huecos empotrados deben estar en el exterior. Nota: Las piezas estén etiquetadas
para aplicaciones del lado izquierdo y derecho.

10: Consulte la imagen: atornille el poste derecho al miembro de base derecho con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 1b. Nota: Angulo hacia la parte trasera de la imagen similar a la cabina que se muestra

11: Consulte la imagen: repita el paso 10 en el lado opuesto

12a: Consulte la imagen: deslice 4 tuercas en T en el canal frontal de ambos montantes, presione dos tuercas en T hacia la parte inferior para el soporte de la placa del pedal. Deslice 2 tuercas en T en el canal trasero de ambos montantes. Nota: Instale almohadillas
de fieltro en el interior del brazo de montaje.

12b: consulte la imagen: atornille el brazo de montaje en las tuercas en T instaladas en 12a

13a: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte de montaje delantero de la rueda en la distancia entre ejes

13b: Consulte la imagen: atornille los soportes de montaje lateral en la placa de montaje delantera de la rueda

13c: Consulte la imagen: atornille los soportes de montaje laterales en el brazo de montaje. Nota: nivel de uso proporcionado. El soporte de la rueda debe mantenerse plano y nivelado durante la instalacién para evitar torceduras.

13d: consulte la imagen: afloje el perno en la ranura para ajustar el dngulo de la distancia entre ejes

13e: consulte la imagen: apriete el perno en la ranura para bloquear el dngulo de la distancia entre ejes

13f: Consulte la imagen: atornille las placas espaciadoras a la distancia entre ejes como se muestra

13g: consulte la imagen: atornille los soportes de montaje lateral a los brazos de montaje. Nota: nivel de uso proporcionado. El soporte de la rueda debe mantenerse plano y nivelado durante la instalacion para evitar torceduras. Nota: No apriete completamente los
pernos hasta que la distancia entre ejes esté alineada.

13h: consulte la imagen: atornille los soportes de montaje lateral en las placas espaciadoras instaladas en 13f

13i: consulte la imagen: afloje el perno en la ranura para ajustar el angulo de la distancia entre ejes

48

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14a: consulte la imagen: se muestra el rango de ajuste del éngulo

14b: consulte la imagen: apriete el perno en la ranura para bloquear el dngulo en su posicién

15: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte de la placa del pedal al poste de la rueda con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 12a

16: Consulte la imagen: atornille los soportes de los brazos del pedal del paso 15 con los marcadores de linea hacia arriba. Luego instale 2 tapas de extremo NLR de 40x40. Nota: No apriete el soporte del pedal hasta que tenga la posicion deseada.

17: Consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en el canal superior de cada brazo de la placa del pedal (puntos rojos para la colocacion de la tuerca en T) Nota: Utilice lineas Idser de linea para facilitar la alineacion.

18: Consulte la imagen: atornille las placas del pedal a los brazos del pedal con las ranuras * una frente a la otra utilizando las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 17.

19: Consulte la imagen: instale 1tuerca en T en el canal interior de cada brazo del pedal (puntos rojos para la colocacién de la tuerca en T) Repita en el otro lado

20: Consulte la imagen: instale las barras de soporte del pedal en la base izquierda y la base derecha utilizando las tuercas en T instaladas en los pasos 1a y 1b. Repita en el otro lado.

21: consulte la imagen: elija el éngulo del pedal

22: Consulte la imagen: atornille las barras de soporte en las tuercas en T instaladas anteriormente en el paso 19. Repita en el otro lado.

23: Consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en los canales exteriores de los postes de la rueda en el lado de la palanca de cambios de 1a o 1b. Nota: instale en el lado de la palanca de cambios desde 1a o 1b

24: Consulte la imagen: instale los soportes de la palanca de cambios en el poste de la rueda con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 23.

25: Consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en los canales superior e inferior del brazo de la palanca de cambios (brazo de la palanca de cambios de tamafio mediano de la pagina de contenido)

26: Consulte la imagen: seleccione su altura y luego atornille a través de los soportes de la palanca de cambios en las tuercas en T del paso 25

27: Consulte la imagen: atornille la placa de extension de la palanca de cambios a la base (lado de la palanca de cambios) utilizando las tuercas en T i previ en el paso 1a o 1b. Nota: Agregue esta placa al mismo lado en el que instal6 el soporte de la
palanca de cambios. Nota: el soporte del brazo de la palanca de cambios debe estar inclinado hacia la parte posterior

28: Consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en el canal interior de la barra de soporte de la palanca de cambios (el brazo de la palanca de cambios de tamafio mas largo de la pagina de contenido). Deslicelos hacia la parte inferior de la barra para alinearlos con el
soporte del paso 27 (puntos rojos para la colocacion de la tuerca en T)

29: Consulte la imagen: atornille a través del soporte del brazo de la palanca de cambios en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente desde el paso 28

30a: consulte la imagen: instale 2 tuercas en T en cada uno de los canales laterales superiores (resaltados en azul)

30b: consulte la imagen: instale 1tuerca en T en cada uno de los canales exteriores (resaltados en azul)

31: Consulte la imagen: deslice el brazo de cambio grande y el soporte de montaje de la esquina de cambio para alinearlo con el brazo de soporte de cambio mediano como se muestra

32: Consulte la imagen: atornille a través del soporte en el brazo de cambio grande con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 30b

33: Consulte la imagen: instale 2 tuercas en T en el canal inferior del brazo de soporte de la palanca de cambios mediana y luego atornille a través del soporte de la esquina de montaje de la palanca de cambios en las tuercas en T

34a: Consulte la imagen: estas instrucciones ayudan con el paso 34b: (1) Alinee la tuerca en T con el canal (2) Coloque la tuerca en T de lado en el canal (3) Empuje la tuerca en T en el canal (4) Alinee dentro el canal empujando en un borde (5) Empuje al ras (para mas
detalles, consulte la pagina 8)

34b: Consulte la imagen: utilizando el paso 34a, instale 2 tuercas en T en la parte superior dentro del canal de cada base (los puntos rojos muestran la ubicacion de la tuerca en T). Nota: 2 x T-Nuts en la parte superior dentro del canal del marco base. Repita en el otro
lado.

35: Consulte la imagen: atornille la placa de paso en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 34b

36: Consulte la imagen- A: Instale 2 x T-Nuts en el canal inferior para el poste de montaje ButtKicker, instale 2x T-Nuts en el canal superior de ambas barras deslizantes del asiento. Luego, coloque las almohadillas de fieltro en la parte inferior B: Atornille las lengiietas
deslizantes del asiento al extremo de las barras deslizantes del asiento

PASOS DE LA PLATAFORMA MOTION V3 SI NO TIENE UNA PLATAFORMA MOTION V3 SALTE AL PASO 42

37: Consulte la imagen: (A) Aplique el fieltro que se muestra en verde en la parte inferior de las placas adaptadoras de movimiento. (B) Deslice 2 x T-Nuts (cada lado) en el canal superior del marco base

38: Consulte la imagen: perno a través de las placas adaptadoras de movimiento en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente desde el paso 37

39: Consulte la imagen: Alinee la unidad Motion Platform V3 con placas adaptadoras de movimiento

40: Consulte la imagen: atornille a través de la placa de movimiento en Motion Platform V3

41: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte del asiento con 4 pernos M8 en la parte superior de la plataforma Motion V3 y luego asegtirelo con tuercas de brida. (Los usuarios de Motion pasan al paso 47 para instalar la placa de la palanca de cambios)
42: Consulte la imagen: atornille a través del soporte de alineacién en el control deslizante del asiento delantero con el mango de trinquete en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en los pasos 1a y 1b

43: Consulte la imagen: alinee el control deslizante del asiento trasero con el marco de la base

44: Consulte la imagen: repita el paso 42 con el control deslizante del asiento trasero

45: Consulte la imagen: alinee las ranuras del soporte del asiento con los deslizadores del asiento

46: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte del asiento en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 36a

47: Consulte la imagen: alinee los orificios de montaje de la placa de la palanca de cambios con el canal del brazo de soporte de la palanca de cambios media en la posicién preferida

48: Consulte la imagen: atornille la placa de la palanca de cambios al brazo de la palanca de cambios con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 30a. Repita en el otro lado

49: Consulte la imagen: perno ButtKicker Pole en la parte inferior de la barra transversal deslizante del asiento utilizando T-Nuts previamente instalados en el paso 36a

50: Consulte la imagen: su cabina ahora estd lista para montarla en el asiento

51: Consulte la imagen: alinee el clip del cable con el canal (el clip del cable solo se puede insertar desde la parte superior del canal) Nota: Presione la pestafia del localizador en la parte posterior del clip

52: Consulte la imagen: deslice el clip del cable en su lugar

53: Consulte la imagen: instale 2 tuercas en T en el canal lateral inferior del brazo de soporte de la palanca de cambios mediana.

54: Consulte la imagen: atornille el portaherramientas con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 53

55: Consulte la imagen: inserte herramif en el portat ienta:

56: Consulte la imagen: clip en todas las tapas de los extremos. R: Alinee la tapa del extremo con la esquina de la extrusién. B: Presione el centro de la tapa del extremo y alinee la pestafia con el primer orificio. Luego, alinee la segunda pestaiia con el segundo orificio.
C: tapa final acabada

SU CABINA ESTA COMPLETA Es hora de instalar sus dispositivos electrénicos. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre su configuracion, puede contactarnos directamente en support@nextlevelracing.com o puede unirse a la comunidad en Discord o Facebook.

MONTAJE DIRECTO DEL CAMBIO (OPCIONAL)

R: Consulte la imagen: instale las tuercas en T en el canal inferior interior del brazo de cambio grande

B: consulte la imagen: instale las tapas de los extremos en el brazo de cambio grande

C: consulte la imagen: alinee el brazo de cambio grande con la posicion deseada en el soporte del asiento

D: Consulte la imagen: atornille los pernos en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente desde el paso A

E: consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en los canales en el exterior del brazo de la palanca de cambios

F: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte de montaje de la esquina de la palanca de cambios a las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso E

MONTAJE DE CAMBIO DIRECTO DE ASIENTO (OPCIONAL)

G: Consulte la imagen: atornille el soporte de montaje de la esquina de la palanca de cambios a las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso E

H: Consulte la imagen: instale 2 tuercas en T en los canales como se muestra en el brazo vertical de montaje directo del cambiador (pequefio)

I: Consulte la imagen: perno el soporte del brazo de la palanca de cambios de esquina al brazo de la palanca de cambios utilizando tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso H

J: consulte la imagen: instale la tapa de plastico

K: Consulte la imagen: instale 4 tuercas en T en los canales como se muestra

L: Consulte la imagen: atornille a través de la placa de la palanca de cambios en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso k. Ajtistelo al angulo deseado y apriete los pernos para bloguearlos en su lugar

CONSULTE LA IMAGEN FINAL DE LA CABINA COMPLETA
CONSULTE LA IMAGEN FINAL: TRACCION: El F-GT Elite se montaré directamente en la plataforma Traction Plus con 12 pernos de 110 mm. 6 pernos en la parte delantera del marco de la base a través de los orificios pretaladrados en la extrusién de aluminio y 6 pernos
en la parte posterior del marco de la base a través de los orificios pretaladrados en la extrusién de la base

49



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Bedienungsanleitung

IHRE SIM-RACING-REISE BEGINNT HIER

Wir wissen, dass Sie bereit sind, Rennen zu fahren! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit mit den Anweisungen und befolgen Sie diese Anleitung, um Ihr Produkt zusammenzubauen. Sie kénnen sich auf den Erfolg einstellen, indem Sie die Bedienungsanleitung befolgen, um Ihr
Produkt vollstandig zu optimieren.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code nach Anleitungsvideos

Scannen Sie den QR, um unseren sozialen Kanélen zu folgen

PRUFUNGEN VOR DEM RENNEN

*WARNUNG**

« Verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da ein zu festes Anziehen lhren Rahmen beschadigen kann
« Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die T-Muttern korrekt in der Extrusion platziert sind

« Layouten und bauen Sie das Cockpit auf einer ebenen Flache

« Driicken Sie keine Teile zusammen

o\ iden Sie K i hrauben

« Im Zweifelsfall konsultieren Sie das jonsvideo oder ieren Sie uns unter suppor
« Der F-GT Elite ist ein 2-Personen-Build

Wenn Sie Unterstiitzung fiir Ihr Produkt benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter support@nextlevelracing.com
WARNUNG Drosselgefahr

Kleinteile nicht fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenieBbare Gegenstande in den Mund zu nehmen.
Scannen Sie den QR-Code nach Anleitungsvideos

In der Box

ing.com

Uberpriifen Sie die Bilder, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile in der Box enthalten sind

ALUMINIUM-EXTRUSIONSTIPPS

« Verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da ein zu festes Anziehen Ilhren Rahmen beschadigen kann
« Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die T-Muttern korrekt in der Extrusion platziert sind

« Layouten und bauen Sie das Cockpit auf einer ebenen Flache

« Driicken Sie keine Teile zusammen

o\ iden Sie K i hrauben

« Im Zweifelsfall konsultieren Sie das jonsvideo oder ieren Sie uns unter suppor
« Der F-GT Elite ist ein Zwei-Personen-Bau mit dem kompletten Cockpit fiir zwei Personen

« Achten Sie auf scharfe Kanten an den Extrusionsstiicken

SO INSTALLIEREN SIE EINE T-MUTTER (von der Seite) (T-Niisse kénnen auch am Ende eines offenen Kanals installiert werden)

NORMALE T-SLOT-MUTTER (Nur normale T-Nuts kénnen von der Seite oder von den Enden installiert werden) - Siehe Abbildung.

Installieren Sie die Kabelklemmen an der Stelle, an der Sie sie wéhrend des Aufbaus haben mochten. Wenn Sie die Installation der Kabelklemmen bis zum Ende belassen, kann dies zu Installationsproblemen fiihren. Driicken Sie wahrend der Installation auf die
Ausrichtungslasche auf der Riickseite. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild.

ing.com

EINSTELLPUNKTE

Der F-GT Elite ist von fast jedem i aus und eignet sich daher hervorragend fiir Benutzer aller GréBen, unabhéngig davon, ob sie sich in GT- oder Formelposition befinden. Verwenden Sie die mit den Einstellmarkierungen am
Rahmen bereitgestellte Ebene, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie die perfekte Ausrichtung erhalten.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bilder fiir die drei Positionen

01a: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Schieben Sie die T-Muttern in die linken AuBenkanéle der Hauptbasis. Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern nach vorne. TEILE 8 X M8 Vollmuttern. WICHTIG: Platzieren Sie die T-Muttern wie in der Abbildung unten gezeigt an der
AuBenseite der linken Basis (rote Punkte sind die Platzierung der T-Muttern).

Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern zur Pedalunterstiitzung nach vorne

Hinweis: Schieben Sie 4 x T-Muttern fiir den Radpfosten in die Mitte

Hinweis: Schieben Sie 4 x T-Muttern zur Unterstiitzung des Schalters in die Mitte (Seite auswéhlen).

Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern fiir Sitzschieber nach hinten

01b: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Schieben Sie die T-Muttern in die rechten AuBenkanéle der Hauptbasis. Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern nach vorne. TEILE 12 X M8 Vollmuttern. WICHTIG: Platzieren Sie die T-Muttern wie in der Abbildung unten gezeigt an der
AuBenseite der rechten Basis (rote Punkte sind die Platzierung der T-Muttern). Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern fiir Sitzschieber nach hinten. Hinweis: Schieben Sie 4 x T-Muttern zur Unterstiitzung des Schalters in die Mitte (wéhlen Sie die Seite). Hinweis: Schieben
Sie 4 x T-Muttern fiir den Radpfosten in die Mitte. Hinweis: Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern zur Pedalunterstiitzung nach vorne.

* EMPFOHLENE WERKZEUGE - Bitte beachten Sie die Bilder

02: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schrauben Sie die Vorder- und Riickseite an der Basis fest. Hinweis: Das Vorderteil hat das Next Level Racing® Logo

03: Siehe Bild - Wiederholen Sie Schritt 2 auf der gegeniiberliegenden Seite

04: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - FiiBe installieren. Hinweis: Die Hohe des FuBes kann nur angepasst werden, wenn er im Cockpit installiert ist. Hinweis: Die Registerkarte fiir die FuBausrichtung sollte im Kanal sitzen.

05: Siehe Bild - Schieben Sie die T-Mutter in den unteren Kanal

06: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schrauben Sie den FuB in die T-Mutter, die in Schritt 5 installiert wurde

07: Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der Registerkarte Bildausrichtung am FuB im Kanal

08: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Ziehen Sie die Schraube im FuB mit dem Inbusschliissel fest, um die Hohe zu sichern

09: Siehe Abbildung. Installieren Sie die entsprechende T-Platte auf den linken und rechten vertikalen Extrusionen, wobei die lasergravierten Linien zur Platte nach innen zeigen. Hinweis: Aussparungen miissen auBen sein. Hinweis: Teile sind fiir Anwendungen auf der
linken und rechten Seite gekennzeichnet.

10: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Verschraubung des rechten Pfostens mit den zuvor in Schritt 1b installierten T-Muttern am rechten Basiselement. Hinweis: Winkel zur Riickseite des gezeigten Cockpit-hnlichen Bildes

11: Siehe Bild - Wiederholen Sie Schritt 10 auf der gegeniiberliegenden Seite

12a: Siehe Abbildung - Schieben Sie 4 x T-Mutter in den vorderen Kanal beider Pfosten und driicken Sie zwei T-Muttern fiir die Pedalplattenhalterung nach unten. Schieben Sie 2 x T-Mutter in den hinteren Kanal beider Pfosten. Hinweis: Installieren Sie Filzgleiter an der
Innenseite des Montagearms

12b: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schraube durch den Montagearm in die in 12a installierten T-Muttern

13a: Siehe Abbildung - Schrauben Sie die Halterung fiir die vordere Radhalterung in Ihren Radstand

13b: Siehe Abbildung - Durch die seitlichen Montagehalterungen in die vordere Radmontageplatte schrauben

13c: Siehe Abbildung - Durch die seitlichen Halterungen in den Montagearm schrauben. Hinweis: Verwenden Sie die bereitgestellte Stufe. Die Radhalterung muss wéhrend des Einbaus flach und waagerecht gehalten werden, um ein Verdrehen zu vermeiden.

13d: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Losen Sie die Schraube im Schlitz, um den Radstandswinkel einzustellen

13e: Siehe Abbildung - Schraube im Schlitz festziehen, um den Radstand zu verriegeln

13f: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Abbildung - Schrauben Sie die Distanzplatten wie abgebildet auf den Radstand

13g: Bitte beachten Sie die Abbildung - Schrauben Sie die seitlichen Montagehalterungen an den Montagearmen. Hinweis: Verwenden Sie die bereil Stufe. Die muss wahrend des Einbaus flach und waagerecht gehalten werden, um ein Verdre-
hen zu vermeiden. Hinweis: Ziehen Sie die Schrauben erst fest an, wenn der Radstand ausgerichtet ist.

13h: Siehe Abbildung - Durch die seitlichen Montagehalterungen in die in 13f installierten Distanzplatten schrauben

13i: Siehe Abbildung - Lésen Sie die Schraube im Schlitz, um den Winkel des Radstands einzustellen

50

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14a: Bitte beachten Sie den gezeigten Bildwinkel-Einstellbereich

14b: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Ziehen Sie die Schraube im Schlitz fest, um den Winkel in Position zu halten

15: Siehe Abbildung - Schrauben Sie die Pedalplattenhalterung mit den zuvor in Schritt 12a installierten T-Muttern am Radpfosten fest

16: Siehe Abbildung - Durch die Pedalarmhalterungen aus Schritt 15 schrauben, wobei die Linienmarkierungen nach oben zeigen. Installieren Sie dann 2 NLR-Endkappen (40 x 40). Hinweis: Ziehen Sie die Pedalhalterung erst an, wenn Sie die gewiinschte Position
erreicht haben.

17: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern im oberen Kanal jedes Pedalplattenarms (rote Punkte fiir die Platzierung der T-Mutter). Hinweis: Verwenden Sie zur einfachen Ausrichtung Linienlaserlinien.

18: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Abbildung - Schrauben Sie die Pedalplatten an den Pedalarmen mit den Schlitzen * zueinander, indem Sie die zuvor in Schritt 17 installierten T-Muttern verwenden.

19: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 1 T-Mutter in den inneren Kanal jedes Pedalarms (rote Punkte fiir die Platzierung der T-Mutter). Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang auf der anderen Seite

20: Siehe Abbildung - I Sie die Pedalstii links und rechts unten mit den in den Schritten 1a und 1b installierten T-Muttern. Wiederholen Sie auf der anderen Seite.

21: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Wahlen Sie den Pedalwinkel

22: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Durch die Stiitzstangen in die zuvor in Schritt 19 installierten T-Muttern schrauben. Wiederholen Sie dies auf der anderen Seite.

23: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern von 1a oder 1b in die AuBenkandle der Radpfosten auf der Schalterseite. Hinweis: Installieren Sie von 1a oder 1b auf Ihrer Schalterseite

24: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie die Schalthebelhalterungen mit den zuvor in Schritt 23 installierten T-Muttern am Radpfosten.

25: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern in den oberen und unteren Kanélen des Schaltarms (mittelgroBer Schaltarm von der Inhaltsseite).

26: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Wahlen Sie lhre Hohe und schrauben Sie die Schalthebelhalterungen ab Schritt 25 in die T-Muttern

27: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Bild-Bolt-Shift langer an der Basis (Shifter-Seite) unter g der zuvor in Schritt 1a oder 1b installierten T-Muttern. Hinweis: Fiigen Sie diese Platte an der Seite hinzu, an der Sie die Schalthebelhalterung instal-

liert haben. Hinweis: Die Schaltarmhalterung sollte nach hinten abgewinkelt sein

28: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern im Innenkanal der Schalthebelhalterung (Schalthebel mit der langsten GroBe von der Inhaltsseite). Schieben Sie sie an die Unterseite der Stange, um sie an der Halterung aus Schritt 27 auszurichten (rote Punkte fiir
die Platzierung der T-Mutter).

29: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schraube durch Schaltarmhalterung in zuvor installierte T-Muttern aus Schritt 28

30a: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern in jedem der oberen Seitenkanéle (blau hervorgehoben).

30b: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 1x T-Mutter in jedem der duBeren Kanale (blau hervorgehoben).

31: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schieben Sie den groBen Schaltarm und die Halterung fiir die Schiebeecke, um sie wie gezeigt am mittleren Schalthebel auszurichten

32: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie mit den zuvor in Schritt 30b installierten T-Muttern durch die Halterung in den groBen Schaltarm

33: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im unteren Kanal des mittleren Schalthebel-Stiitzarms und schrauben Sie sie dann durch die Eckhalterung fiir die Schalthebelmontage in die T-Muttern

34a: Siehe Abbildung. Diese Anweisungen helfen bei Schritt 34b: (1) Richten Sie die T-Mutter seitlich auf den Kanal aus. (2) Setzen Sie die T-Mutter seitlich in den Kanal ein. (3) Schieben Sie die T-Mutter in den Kanal. (4) Richten Sie sie innerhalb des Kanals aus Driicken
Sie den Kanal auf eine Kante (5). Driicken Sie biindig (weitere Einzelheiten siehe Seite 8).

34b: Siehe Abbildung. Installieren Sie mit Schritt 34a 2 x T-Mutter oben im Kanal jeder Basis (rote Punkte zeigen die Platzierung der T-Mutter an). Hinweis: 2 x T-Muttern oben im Kanal des Grundrahmens. Wiederholen Sie auf der anderen Seite.

35: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Durchschrauben der Stufenplatte in die zuvor in Schritt 34b installierten T-Muttern

36: Siehe Abbildung A: Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im unteren Kanal fiir die ButtKicker-Montagestange. Installieren Sie 2x T-Muttern im oberen Kanal beider Sitzschiebestangen. Befestigen Sie dann Filzgleiter an der Unterseite B: Schrauben Sie die Sitzschieber-
laschen am Ende der Sitzschieberstangen fest

BEWEGUNGSPLATTFORM V3 SCHRITTE, WENN SIE KEINE BEWEGUNGSV3-PLATTFORM HABEN, WEITER ZU SCHRITT 42
37: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild- (A) Tragen Sie den griin dargestellten Filz auf die Unterseite der Bewegungsadapterplatten auf. (B) Schieben Sie 2 x T-Muttern (jede Seite) in den oberen Kanal des Grundrahmens
38: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf den Bil durch die BewegL in die zuvor installierten T-Muttern aus Schritt 37

39: Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der Abbildung - Motion Platform V3-Einheit mit Bewegungsadapterplatten ausrichten

40: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Durch die Bewegungsplatte in die Bewegungsplattform V3 schrauben

41: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Durchschrauben der Sitzhalterung mit 4 x M8-Schrauben oben auf der Motion V3-Plattform und ar i { mit Fl ittern. (Motion-Benutzer fahren mit Schritt 47 fort, um die Schaltplatte zu installieren.)
42: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Durchschrauben der Ausrichtungshalterung am Schieber des Vordersitzes mit dem Ratschengriff in die zuvor in Schritt 1a und 1b installierten T-Muttern

43: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Richten Sie den Schieberegler fiir den Riicksitz am Grundrahmen aus

44: Siehe Bild - Wiederholen Sie Schritt 42 mit dem Schieberegler fiir den Riicksitz

45: Siehe Bild - Richten Sie die Schlitze der Sitzhalterung an den Sitzschiebern aus

46: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Durch die Sitzhalterung in die zuvor in Schritt 36a installierten T-Muttern schrauben

47: Siehe Abbildung - Richten Sie die Befestigungslocher der Schaltplatte an der bevorzugten Position am Kanal des mittleren Schalthebelstiitzarms aus

48: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Abbildung - Schalthebelplatte zum Schaltarm mit den zuvor in Schritt 30a installierten T-Muttern. Wiederholen Sie auf der anderen Seite

49: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Bolt ButtKicker Pole an der Unterseite der Sitzschieber-Querstange mit T-Muttern, die zuvor in Schritt 36a installiert wurden

50: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Ihr Cockpit kann jetzt am Sitz montiert werden

51: Siehe Abbildung - Kabelclip am Kanal ausrichten (Kabelclip kann nur von oben in den Kanal eingefiihrt werden). Hinweis: Driicken Sie die Positionierungslasche auf der Riickseite des Clips

52: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Schieben Sie den Kabelclip in Position

53: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im unteren Seitenkanal des mittleren Schalthebelstiitzarms.

54: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schrauben Sie den Werkzeughalter mit den zuvor in Schritt 53 installierten T-Muttern durch

55: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild - Werkzeuge in den Werkzeughalter einsetzen

56: Bitte beachten Sie den Bildclip an allen Endkappen. A: Richten Sie die Endkappe an der Ecke der Extrusion aus. B: Driicken Sie auf die Mitte der Endkappe und richten Sie die Lasche am ersten Loch aus. Richten Sie dann die zweite Lasche am zweiten Loch aus.
C: Fertige Endkappe

IHR COCKPIT IST VOLLSTANDIG Es ist Zeit, Ihre Elektronik zu installieren. Wenn Sie Fragen zu lhrem Setup haben, kénnen Sie uns direkt unter support@ Iracing.com { oder der C ity auf Discord oder Facebook beitreten

DIRECT SHIFTER MOUNT (OPTIONAL)

A: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie die T-Muttern im unteren unteren Kanal des groBen Schaltarms

B: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie die Endkappen am groBen Schaltarm

C: Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Richten Sie den groBen Schaltarm mit der gewiinschten Position an der Sitzhalterung aus

D: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Schrauben in die zuvor installierten T-Muttern aus Schritt A einschrauben

E: Siehe Abbildung - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Muttern an den Kanélen an der AuBenseite des Schaltarms

F: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die Halterung fiir die Schiebeecke an die zuvor in Schritt E installierten T-Muttern

SEAT DIRECT SHIFTER MOUNT (OPTIONAL)

G: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die Halterung fiir die Schiebeecke an die zuvor in Schritt E installierten T-Muttern

H: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Mutter in den Kanélen, wie auf dem (kleinen) vertikal montierten (kleinen) Schalthebel gezeigt

I: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Abbildung - Bolt Corner Shifter-Armhalterung am Schaltarm mit T-Muttern, die zuvor in Schritt H installiert wurden

J: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie die Plastikkappe

K: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild - Installieren Sie 4 x T-Mutter wie gezeigt in den Kanalen

L: Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf die Abbildung - Schraube durch die Schaltplatte in die zuvor in Schritt k installierten T-Muttern. Stellen Sie den gewiinschten Winkel ein und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, um sie zu arretieren

VERWEISEN SIE AUF DAS ENDGULTIGE BILD FUR DAS VOLLSTANDIGE COCKPIT
VERWEIS AUF DAS ENDGULTIGE BILD: TRAKTION: Der F-GT Elite wird mit 12 x 110 mm Schrauben direkt an der Traction Plus-Plattform montiert. 6 x Schraube an der Vorderseite des Grundrahmens durch die vorgebohrten Locher in der Aluminiumextrusion und 6 x
Schraube an der Riickseite des Grundrahmens durch die vorgebohrten Lécher in der Basisextrusion

51



support@nextlevelracing.com Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

19 SRLTLIZEV1DDTF Y FEERZLT = AORFIOF v 2VCBD I ES (1Y SORBRFVE) JOHHITEYELET
20 LT BEV-AT Y T1aB K CITID i3 721w MEMEH LT REVFR— bA=EA= 20/ EN-ADFICRD I ET. I THEDIELET .
21 LT BEWAREVAEZER LTSN
2 LT R EV-RT Y T19THICBR O I F1Fy MR = bA=% RV M CHELET. RMMTHDIBLET .
23 LT EEV-1F 3o 6 Y 7 Z—HlORA = VKA FOSMIDF ¥ ZM4DDTFHy bEROFTET. H: aE sy 7 2~ fcm %
NextLevelRacingF-GTElte U 1 % 24: M LT SV FIRB TR 0 fz1Fy MEMERL T Y7 2=75%7y Mekd —VRA MO 1 E9.
BEEDSIML—Y Y H Yy — 2~ 3T T BIRED EF 25: LT EEV4xTFY MY T2 =T = LO LR E FTHOF ¥ 2O T ET (VT YR=VOFRY T E =7 - 1)
BRI - AREDINE B TVWAT LR IEBEM- TOET FRICH THEZNT T TOHA RITH- TREEBRTTTLREE . BRI 0 - TR FRIRENT AT LT RINORER K £ 2: UTLEEV-AREER L. 2Ty 7255 T8=T7 5y Merty MRV b THELEY

UTKEEW-AT y Tl T b UMD (i ferthy FEERAL T A= (7 2—Ml) 1Ly 74 -ERESL— MRV N THELET. i TOTL—ME ¥T72-T75 7y MERD N0 L FCHIcEmNL
YIR=T =LT 5y MR TH E%ﬁﬁ)‘%%ﬁﬁ% nEY
LT EEWAaxTFY My 72 =3 8= PA=DRHOT v WD I ET (AT IR=IDERLRVTAADY T Z =T = 1) » TWHENA-DFWATA RELT F7DT 77y FEMAES (17

QRIA—REAFY Y LUTHMETAEHRLET
QREAFY VLT V=Y ¥V Fv3IVET+0-LET
L=ZHiOF vy

»H"Yf%”v

CEHTERL T - LGS ATREA B B 720y SR BB TREE A LAV TLEE N, L (< f:ét\ AT TWINEY T BT = LT 5y MeUBICRO ffid ety MoV b elELES

STy ML LRICE LSRR BENTVAC R T EE N 3 {EEV2DDTHY e EBO&F ¥ RVCBO I ET (FOTHEART)

KFEEICTY 7y MELAT Y P LUTHET 2 30b: ff%H.@,L CTLREEV-1xTFHY MEREINEF v ?/I/ ORI ET (HETHREER)

CEREERICUAE VTR TEEV-ROESIC KMy T AT - Ly T 8-a=F-BOHFTI7y MeATA RERT, PHYTZ—HR- 7 - LIADEET .

S HTAZALY BRIV GBI TR LT EV-AT Y T30bCL u(’HZOﬁ Ferhy bERMERLT 797y Mek&ERy T a-T — VM CHEELET

IR B BEAE. A VAN —IVETAEBIET BN support @ nextlevelracing com E THENADE L EE L. LTLEEV2xTHY b3 T4 T LY T A=Y R= k7 = LO FHF ¥ JUCBO T THD. Y7 4-BOMTa—F =757y ML Trry MRV b CRELET

EGTEel AT LT EEV-CHBEDOFIREAT Y T3l BB ET: (1) TFy MeF v JVESDELET () THy MEF v JVICHIEICRELET ) Ty MEF Yy U LABET (1) MCHEADELETH

F

HEOYR— FBBEEIHAE support @ nextlevelracing.com TR BED T LY R = F — LK L TN OMEFRLTF Y 2INVERLET (5) 7T vazMLET GHIICOVTIE. sR—YZZRLTEY)

sl g B DR 34b: HHEESELUTEEV-ATY T34k LT FRX=2A0F ¥ XA B2 xTFHy PERD AT ET FROERTHY FOREERLTVET) « I XA=A7L=LOF+ VORI LB HZ200TFHy ko FitHTH
SEAHOTFHPARENENE DE NI ANBBADBH 2 N TN E R DBLET

QRI-PREAFY VU THWE TARHELET 35 HEBRLUTEEW-AT Y ST L= b AT v F3b TURICID 719y MRV R CHELET

Hodic 36: HifEESBLT{IEEV-A: BunKlLker\’ﬁ/ Hi—/b@?ﬁﬁ%w\/wzm%v mmmﬂ DY = RATAZ=N=OLHF ¥ ZUicoxrFy MEROMFET. R’ 7o)V 88y REFHICHO I ETB: ¥~ hATA A
E§EF 7 LT TRTOR-YNTRTRY JRACEENTWA T LETBERLET — BT By =R ATA L= N=DHIC RV b CEELE

ZyLFLiLoE Y b STEPA2NDMOTIONV3 PLATFORMA ¥ T hR\ \ﬂ,‘y%l; MOTION PLATFORMV3D FJIE
TELET L LIMBET AN H D10 TICEHTAZEA LRV TLEEN, 37: EEESRLUTCEE V- (A) E-vavTAT4=TL—FOTHICRETRENTVA 7 oV MEBALET.  (B) 2xTFHy b (Hifl)) ZX-2T7L—LO EBF ¥ XUCATA RELET

STHY PAMEUHLAICELCEBENTWA T L2 L TR Ew 38: T E=Ya VT AT =T L= e UTURNCRD M ferdy MORV M CEET 2 EREZE LT EE N,

KEEEC Y Ty M ELAT I R UTHISET % 39: LT &V -Motion PlatformV31=w hEE—Ya VTR T4 —TL— Mchbd T

CEEE I LIAZ BT T 40: H LT EEWE=Yay U= e~y ayT Iy 8 74— LVAICRIV M THELET

CJBAALY KRV MEEHT TS E N 4l: LTLEEV4xM8 RV M Ty =R T T MeMotionV3 7T b 74 = L0 BRIV b THEEL. 77YYFy b (E-vava—¥-i. A7y T AFy TLTY 74 -TL— b RO ET)

BEATAR-DUEEDET Ty MeFF 2y PN FVTRV I TEEL. FlElad ST TUBIKIRD (72w MCRO T £
UK EEWEBIERORTA X = A=A T L= NiLpbeET

CREBB A A VARV TARBET B0 support @ nextlevelracing com¥ THHWAHE T2 E V. 42: W
CF-GTEltelds 2%y 7 ¥y MeaATHHT 22 ALV R T 43:

AU LR OSWZy DICEELT » 44: LT REVBRERRT A 4 —TFIREBVRLET

Thy FOWD I TE (WEAS)  (TFy MIFKBEORM SR MY HT L ETEETY) 45 00 LTLEEW-Y =T 97y FARY b2y = PATA L —ICADEEYT

BHEOTFY b BHEOTTY FOBEHEEIGENSBOMI AT ERTEET) HRESBL T I, 46: H LT EEV-Y =TTy M AT T36a TUTICHD A h”m“/& SRV THEELET

CV R =TI )y TRAROBINCRD RIET. 7TV y TORD NI EREETERT & ORI OMENEET ZTRENDD T A VA M-, FROMEADEXTEMUTTET. Hfz BRI, 47 LTSV T =T L= OO I REITA T LY T 2= R-+7 L%wM}r DREICADEET

WEEL YD 43: M LT R EV-RT Y T30a TN D F3 Ty bERERL Y7 8-V — by 78 =7 = LRV CHEELET. K LET

F-GT Eliteld~ 1EETXTORD I RS Y B EAIHEARETH B0 GTEIR T+ =22 TOMBILEZNEINIIDET TRTDYA XDL—F—ITHHTT. TL—LDOWEY —h— L~ N D LAV EER L 49: T L’(<t2‘L‘XT/f3oa(uau Wﬂanwrmmmw/ FRTA K= mxz\ OFMIERIY Ry Ry =3

T BARNESGDEMIDNAE LI LET. 50: TEEV-TNTAY JEy by — MO 2B ENTEE LR

IOOMBEICOVTIREGEZRL T ZEN 51: L(< XN =TIy TERF Yy 2 NCADEET (- J}V/U Y TEF v XNVO LHNEOBFATEET) 1 7y TORMCHZ0r -4 - 4T MUET
0la: ﬁf% RUTLIZEV TF Y bEAL YR=ZADERDIMIOF ¥ RIVICATA FEEE T 3 2xTFY PEFICATA RERET, - VsXMSRIRTFy ko TE: TORITRT LI IT EMON-ZADIMUICTS v MefiEL 52: [ LTSI =T o) /f%hhm@LﬁczxﬂM%U“

9 (FEidTHy FORETY) 53: LTLEEV2TT Yy b3 T4 7 LY 7 2 —=9R= b7 = O FHIF v U I3 ET .

il N}/L@H FEBIHIT, 2xTF Y FEFICATA FERET 54: [ LT EEW-AT Y T3CRNCID i fe1H Naféﬁtfaﬁ/bM/L»‘y»/m/w‘»

(r; RA = VERR FOHIUT4xTF Y M EZATA REHET 55: [ LT BEWY = VRV A=y = )VEALET

H: V74 —%R-bOkbicaxTHy MERRCATA RELET (HZER) s6: [ LTEEVGRTOIY REvy 7DV v 7o Ar TV RF4y TEMUMLOMICADEET. B TV FFyy TORAEMU T, 2 7EEMONCADEET. KT 2FAOX T RBHONCADEET.
V= bATAL-H2xTHy MEBITICATA REEET (5 Fy THEMLE L

01b: Fm(%;‘g?%ﬁ@[ﬁ(( &V, THY FEAL UR=ZADT SHMIDF ¥ ZIVCATA REFET. 11 2xTFy "EMICATA RETET. =Y 12XM8RIRTTw bo BE: FTORIIRT X AHOR=-ZOMINC TSy M RELE Iy Iy MERUE Ul BTEEEZAVAL=IVLET, £y F 7y FITO0TEMDHZ A1 support @ nextlevelracing.comlC ELEHA T B0 Discord¥ 72 |dFacebook DA 2 27 A LB T BT LM TEET .

7 ( Wiﬁxmmaw o Y= P RATAA-I2xTF Y MEBTICATA RERET i Y78 -FR- b TBRBIC. 4xTFHy Metic A5 4 REEET (2R « 1§ FA —VRZ b OFfcaxTFy b2 R BAVI R TR=RIV N (AT vaY)
MHJ&M N BRI, 2xTFy MEMICATA RERET. A L’(<fiéb\—k%t;~‘/77»T»AOUT‘%E?W?\II/@W{WHCT'M%EHJOHUI'@“

SR —U-Hf B: HEZBLTEEV-ABY 74 -7~ LicTy REvy TRERO M ET

02: WBiEAN-RICRV P CEELET . 1 70V Y- NextLevelRecing O D I H ) 9 C: WRZSHUTIEEV-KE ¢/751~/ ~L\fv/ N757y FOREORBEILEDELT

03: BLET D: Ef} LT EEV-RT Y TAb B LRI 13 72TFy MRV bERUIARET

04: Fff | ’ ROFEE. a7y MCROHF SN TV AHAICOHBETEEXT. I 7y T IAAY PETRF ¥ RVICRET 2LENBD X9, E: FRESRL TSI VAT Y MY T 8 =T = KOSMIDF ¥ 2RO T £

05: M - T-r v lem-ﬂv L7\5/{ REEET F: B§ESBUCKEIV-Y 7 2=a—F =0T 57y Moo 27y TECURICID 13Ty MORV R THRELET

06: *LT(K VAT TSTRO DTy MORZRUARET V=MALI TRV (A TVaY)

07: ILTLEEV-F v 2Vl mi‘mw*—”\bmw G: u@«rf\ﬂﬁh TEEV-YTE=a=F =BT T Ty b A7y TECURICIRO M 121y MRV CEELET

08: ILTLEEVWAMLYFTRONHDOX Y ZHD THE DY 7 LET LTLEE - (heh) YIR=HEA LY RRTY MRET -~ NORENTN B K 2xTFy beF v 3D i3 %9
09: LTRSS IT) TL— bAGOBEMUH UCRO M LY —R2AENGE 7L - bORMICEI ET. I EROTUSMIICSY £9. T S=Dicids EMEANOT TV r—va VR~ ’(<fz“éb\x%v7”H’M%M:Hlmmm+v MUY 72 =T = WAOR)V N a=F =Y T Z=T=LT 57y b

fﬁfénfwiﬁ CERVTTRFY 7% 09 TEROHIET

10: BEESHLTEEOHIFITRO Iy ML T, HOXREHON-AAY AR bEELES. th: FENTVBTY YLy bOLS BEROBHNDRE < BRESML f</~é'\M?”/%%IM?M‘“W/MMWH

1 W RHITTIE R &) ELET BLTLREEW YT 2=T V=ML T ATy FRCHICRO Tty MRV b CEELET. AROAEICHEL. R b4 THEOMBICEELE
12a: EiZEH EEVAxTHY MEIFTOT Y 754 bOTUY by RIUCATA RER REVT L=} T 5y OFHIZODTFy MALABE T, 2x1Fy MEIFHDT v 754 FOHEF ¥ RN TA RERET . 73y sy FORRERESHLT SN

T BT = AORIC T £l B8y REED £ REEGESRLUTEEY: 5723y FGTHelds 12x0MMEV MRERLTES 7Y a Y TIRT 5y b 74— AICEBERO &S 703 =0 L L LI QSIS 5Nzl L TA- 27 L— LOHIC ek b
b EERERL T EE V12l I T DNFETF Y MO AT — L2 Rl P CHELET A=A UH LOFFICHT 5Nz B L TR =27 L= LAOBAI6cR )V b

13a: Eifj% EVRA =V TRV TV R T Ty b RRA = WA= IRV M THELET

13b: Eif§7% TLEZVHA RITY VT Ty bekA =7y koY L - 1~"TM THELET

13c: EfE TEEW-GA RYY Y M 57y MR AT — WSV P TEELE . I #EENTOEHEAL Ve WO G AF 2 28I 21K, = VT Ty MePb TR ORERH D 7§

13d: HR%E TLIEEVRA = UN— 2O R T BITiE ZD/M)T/H**{&%%‘

13e: EREZHLTEEVRA = IN=ADMEERTY 7§51 A0y FOR) P EHHET

13 EHEBRL T EEV-ROEIITES —IR= AL AR =T L= r RV FCEELET

13g: EgEZRLT /*:Jéb\ WOMTT =LA BTV b7 57y MRV b CEELET. T BESNTOAERLL. BOATHIE. AFa 28I 27008 = VT T 7y M5 TRFICRODENH D F T, T KA
—IN=ZADOMEFE D F T BV ETERIHDENTLIEN,
13h: Ef%E TLREEV-BIRD I BN AR =T L= MY A BTV M TSy bRV b cEELET
ILTLIEEWV-Z0Y bOR b ZFDTRA —V_A—ADOFfEZHELET
'(</~ W /Jé’(ll’b\%ﬂl“ i

DT AEEREOMEICDY 7 LET

CEWV-AT Y T muwzﬂwﬁ Frrhy FRERLTRANVT L =875y bebkA = VRA MRV b CEELET

WIA Y= - T FIRSORENT = L7577y bRV M THELET. RIC 2x40x40NLRTY R4y TERD T ET. I ﬁ%ﬁﬂ BILBBETRANT Ty MefHENTLRE .
e wa%z%ﬁﬁ'\&wﬂ/ b7 = LO EHF v 2SO (19 PORBICEHRVN) i LEEDEZHHEICTE7DICTA VLY =F4 VREAL TSN,

AL T REVFICTFIE7CRO A 21y PEHRLT. ARy M¢ORRANG S FREETREN T L — bRV T = KRV P TEELE Y.

52 53



support@nextlevelracing.com

Manuel d’instructions Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

VOTRE VOYAGE SIM RACING COMMENCE ICI

Nous savons que vous avez hate de vous lancer dans la course! Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous préparerez a réussir en suivant le livret d'instructions pour optimiser pleinement votre produit.
Scannez le code QR pour la vidéo d'instructions

Scannez le QR pour suivre nos canaux sociaux

CONTROLES AVANT LA COURSE

*ATTENTION**

« Veuillez ne pas utiliser d'outils électriques pour 'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre

« Veuillez vous assurer que les écrous en T sont correctement placés dans I'extrusion

« Aménager et construire le cockpit sur une surface plane

« Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble

+ Evitez les boulons 2 filetage croisé

« En cas de doute, consultez la vidéo d'installation ou contactez-nous a support@nextlevelracing.com

« Le F-GT Elite est une construction pour 2 personnes

Si vous avez besoin d'une assistance avec votre produit, veuillez contacter notre équipe amicale a support@nextlevelracing.com

AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D’ETOUFFEMENT

Les petites pieces ne sont pas destinées aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ou aux personnes qui ont tendance a mettre des objets non comestibles dans leur bouche.
Scannez le code QR pour la vidéo d'instructions

Dans la boite

Vérifiez les images pour vous assurer que toutes les parties sont toutes incluses dans la boite

CONSEILS D’EXTRUSION D’ALUMINIUM

« Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour 'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre

« Veuillez vous assurer que les écrous en T sont correctement placés dans I'extrusion

« Aménager et construire le cockpit sur une surface plane

« Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble

+ Evitez les boulons 2 filetage croisé

« En cas de doute, consultez la vidéo d'installation ou contactez-nous a support@nextlevelracing.com

« Le F-GT Elite est une construction pour deux personnes avec le cockpit complet un mouvement pour deux personnes

« Attention aux arétes vives sur les pieces d'extrusion

COMMENT INSTALLER UN ECROU EN T (depuis le c6té) (les écrous en T peuvent également étre installés a partir de 'extrémité d’un canal ouvert)
ECROU EN T NORMAL (Seuls les écrous en T normaux peuvent étre installés par le coté ou par les extrémités) - Veuillez vous référer a l'image.
Installez les serre-cébles a I'endroit oli vous les souhaitez pendant la construction. Laisser I'installation des serre-cables jusqu’au bout peut présenter des problemes d'installation. Appuyez sur la languette d’alignement a I'arriere pendant I'installation. Veuillez vous
référer a l'image.

POINTS DE REGLAGE

Le F-GT Elite est entierement réglable a partir de presque tous les points d'attache, ce qui le rend idéal pour les utilisateurs de toutes tailles, qu'ils soient en position GT ou Formula. Utilisez le niveau fourni avec les marqueurs de réglage sur le cadre pour vous assurer
d’obtenir un alignement parfait.

Veuillez vous référer aux images pour les trois positions

0fa: Veuillez vous référer a limage. Faites glisser les écrous en T dans les canaux extérieurs gauche de la base principale. Remarque: faites glisser 2 écrous en T vers I'avant. PIECES 8 écrous en T pleine largeur M8, IMPORTANT: placez les écrous en T comme indiqué
dans le schéma ci-dessous a I'extérieur de la base gauche (les points rouges sont I'emplacement des écrous en T)

Remarque: faites glisser 2 x écrous en T vers I'avant pour le support de la pédale

Remarque: faites glisser 4 x écrous en T au milieu pour le montant de roue

Remarque: faites glisser 4 x écrous en T vers le milieu pour le support du levier de vitesses (choisissez le c6té)

Remarque: faites glisser 2 x écrous en T vers I'arriére pour les glissiéres de siege

01b: Veuillez vous référer a limage. Faites glisser les écrous en T dans les canaux extérieurs droits de la base principale. Remarque: faites glisser 2 écrous en T vers 'avant. PIECES 12 écrous en T pleine largeur M8. IMPORTANT: placez les écrous en T comme indiqué
dans le schéma ci-dessous a I'extérieur de la base droite (les points rouges indiquent I'emplacement des écrous en T). Remarque: faites glisser 2 x écrous en T vers l'arriere pour les glissieres de siege. Remarque: faites glisser 4 x écrous en T vers le milieu pour le
support du levier de vitesses (choisissez le c6té). Remarque: faites glisser 4 x écrous en T vers le milieu pour le montant de roue. Remarque: faites glisser 2 écrous en T vers I'avant pour le support de la pédale.

*OUTILS RECOMMANDES - Veuillez vous référer aux images

02: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonner les pieces avant et arriére a la base. Remarque: la piece avant a le logo Next Level Racing®

03: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Répétez I'étape 2 sur le coté opposé

04: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installer les pieds. Remarque: la hauteur du pied ne peut étre ajustée que lorsqu'il est installé sur le cockpit. Remarque: I'onglet d’alignement du pied doit se trouver dans le canal.

05: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Faites glisser I'écrou en T dans le canal inférieur

06: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Vissez le pied dans I'écrou en T installé a I'étape 5

07: Veuillez vous référer a 'image- onglet Aligner sur le pied a I'intérieur du canal

08: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Serrez la vis a I'intérieur du pied avec une clé Allen pour verrouiller la hauteur

09: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez la plaque en «T» correspondante sur les extrusions verticales gauche et droite avec des lignes gravées au laser face a la plaque vers I'intérieur. Remarque: les trous de retrait doivent étre a I'extérieur. Remarque: les pieces
sont étiquetées pour les applications du coté gauche et droit.

10: Veuillez vous référer a image - Boulonner le poteau droit au membre de base droit a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 1b. Remarque: angle vers l'arriere de I'image de type cockpit montrée

11: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Répétez I'étape 10 sur le coté oppose

12a: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Faites glisser 4 x écrous en T dans le canal avant des deux montants, poussez deux écrous en T vers le bas pour le support de plaque de pédale. Faites glisser 2 x écrous en T dans le canal arriere des deux montants. Remarque:
installez des coussinets en feutre a I'intérieur du bras de montage

12b: veuillez vous référer a I'image - boulonner a travers le bras de montage dans les écrous en T installés en 12a

13a: Veeuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonnez le support de montage avant de la roue dans votre empattement

13b: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans la plaque de montage avant de roue

13c: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans le bras de montage. Remarque: utilisez le niveau fourni. Le support de roue doit étre maintenu a plat et de niveau pendant I'installation pour éviter toute inclinaison.

13d: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Desserrez le boulon dans la fente pour ajuster 'angle de I'empattement

13e: Veuillez vous référer a image - Serrez le boulon dans la fente pour verrouiller I'angle de 'empattement

13f: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonner les plaques d'espacement a I'empattement comme indiqué

13g: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulons des supports de montage latéraux sur les bras de montage. Remarque: utilisez le niveau fourni. Le support de roue doit étre maintenu a plat et de niveau pendant I'installation pour éviter toute inclinaison. Remarque: ne
serrez pas complétement les boulons tant que I'empattement n’est pas aligné.

13h: veuillez vous référer a 'image - boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans les plagues d'espacement installées dans 13f

13i: Veeuillez vous référer a I'image - Desserrez le boulon dans la fente pour ajuster 'angle de 'empattement

54

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14a: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Plage de réglage de I'angle indiquée

14b: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Serrez le boulon dans Ia fente pour verrouiller 'angle en position

15: Veuillez vous référer a image - Boulonner le support de plaque de pédale au montant de roue a l'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 12a

16: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonnez a travers les supports de bras de pédale de I'étape 15 avec les marqueurs de ligne vers le haut. Ensuite, installez 2 embouts NLR 40x40. Remarque: ne serrez pas le support de pédale avant d’avoir la position souhaitée.
17: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T dans le canal supérieur de chaque bras de plaque de pédale (points rouges pour le placement des écrous en T) Remarque: Utilisez des lignes laser pour un alignement facile.

18: Veuillez vous reporter a I'image - Boulonner les plaques de pédale aux bras de pédale avec les fentes * face a face a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 17.

19: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Installez 1 écrou en T dans le canal intérieur de chaque bras de pédale (points rouges pour le placement de I'écrou en T) Répétez de I'autre coté

20: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez les barres de support de pédale sur la base gauche et la base droite a 'aide des écrous en T installés aux étapes 1a et 1b. Répétez de I'autre coté.

21: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Choisissez I'angle de la pédale

22: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonnez a travers les barres de support dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 19. Répétez de I'autre coté.

23: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T dans les canaux extérieurs des montants de roue du c6té du levier de vitesses a partir de 1a ou 1b. Remarque: installez sur le coté du levier de vitesses a partir de 1a ou 1b

24: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez les supports de levier de vitesses sur le montant de roue a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 23.

25: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T dans les canaux supérieur et inférieur du bras de levier de vitesses (bras de levier de vitesses de taille moyenne a partir de la page de contenu)

26: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Sélectionnez votre hauteur puis boulonnez a travers les supports de levier de vitesses dans les écrous en T a partir de I'étape 25

27: Veuillez vous reporter a I'image - Boulonner la plaque d’extension du levier de vitesses a la base (c6té levier de vitesses) a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 1a ou 1b. Remarque: ajoutez cette plaque du méme c6té que vous avez installé le
support de levier de vitesses. Remarque: le support du bras de levier de vitesses doit étre incliné vers l'arriere

28: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T dans le canal intérieur de la barre de support du levier de vitesses (bras de levier de vitesses le plus long de la page de contenu). Faites-les glisser vers le bas de la barre pour les aligner avec le support de
I'étape 27 (points rouges pour le placement des écrous en T)

29: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers le support du bras de levier de vitesses dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a partir de I'étape 28

30a: veuillez vous référer a 'image - Installez 2 x écrous en T dans chacun des canaux latéraux supérieurs (surlignés en bleu)

30b: veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 1 x écrou en T dans chacun des canaux extérieurs (surlignés en bleu)

31: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Faites glisser le grand bras de levier de vitesses et le support de montage du coin du levier de vitesses pour les aligner avec le bras de support du levier de vitesses moyen comme indiqué

32: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers le support dans le grand bras de levier de vitesses a 'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 30b

33: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal inférieur du bras de support du levier de vitesses moyen, puis boulonnez a travers le support d’angle de montage du levier de vitesses dans les écrous en T

34a: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Ces instructions aident a I'étape 34b: (1) Alignez I'écrou en T avec le canal (2) Placez I'écrou en T sur le c6té dans le canal (3) Poussez I'écrou en T dans le canal (4) Alignez a I'intérieur le canal en poussant sur un bord (5) Push flush
(pour plus de détails voir page 8)

34b: Veuillez vous reporter a limage - A I'étape 34a, installez 2 x écrous en T dans le haut  I'intérieur du canal de chaque base (les points rouges indiquent l'emplacement des écrous en T). Remarque: 2 x écrous en T sur le dessus 2 lintérieur du canal du cadre de
base. Répétez de I'autre coté.

35: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner la plaque de marche dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 34b

36: Veuillez vous référer a I'image- A: Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal inférieur pour le poteau de montage ButtKicker, installez 2 écrous en T dans le canal supérieur des deux barres coulissantes du siege. Ensuite, fixez les coussinets en feutre au bas B:
Boulonnez les pattes de glissiére du siége a 'extrémité des barres de glissiere du siege

MOTION PLATFORM V3 ETAPES SI VOUS N’AVEZ PAS DE PLATEFORME MOTION V3 PASSEZ A LETAPE 42

37: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - (A) Appliquez le feutre indiqué en vert au bas des plaques de I'adaptateur de mouvement. (B) Faites glisser 2 x écrous en T (de chaque c6té) dans le canal supérieur du cadre de base

38: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - boulon a travers les plaques d’adaptation de mouvement dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a partir de I'étape 37

39: Veuillez vous reporter a I'image - Alignez I'unité Motion Platform V3 avec les plaques d’adaptation de mouvement

40: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonner a travers la plaque de mouvement dans Motion Platform V3

41: Veuillez vous reporter a 'image - Boulonner a travers le support de siége avec 4 boulons M8 dans le haut de la plate-forme Motion V3, puis fixer avec des écrous a bride. (Les utilisateurs de Motion passent a I'étape 47 pour installer la plaque de changement de
vitesse)

42: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers le support d'alignement sur le curseur du siége avant avec la poignée a cliquet dans les écrous en T précédemment installés aux étapes 1a et 1b

43: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Alignez le curseur du siege arriére sur le cadre de base

44: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Répétez I'étape 42 avec le curseur de siege arriere

45: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Alignez les fentes du support de siége sur les glissiéres de siege

46: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers le support de siege dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 36a

47: Veuillez vous reporter a I'image - Alignez les trous de montage de la plaque de levier de vitesses sur le canal du bras de support de levier de vitesses moyen a la position préférée

48: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner la plaque de levier de vitesses au bras de levier de vitesses a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 30a. Répétez de I'autre coté

49: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Bolt ButtKicker Pole sur le dessous de la barre transversale du curseur de siége a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 36a

50: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Votre cockpit est maintenant prét a étre monté sur le siege

51: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Alignez le clip de cable avec le canal (le clip de cable ne peut étre inséré que par le haut du canal) Remarque: Appuyez sur la languette de localisation a I'arriere du clip

52: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Faites glisser le clip de cable en place

53: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal latéral inférieur du bras de support du levier de vitesses moyen.

54: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers le porte-outil a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 53

55: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Insérer les outils dans le porte-outil

56: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Clip sur tous les embouts. R: Alignez I'embout sur le coin de I'extrusion. B: Appuyez sur le centre du capuchon d'extrémité et alignez la languette sur le premier trou. Ensuite, alignez la deuxieme languette avec le deuxieme trou. C:
embout fini

VOTRE COCKPIT EST COMPLET Il est temps d'installer vos appareils électroniques. Si vous avez des questions sur votre configuration, vous pouvez nous contacter directement a support@nextlevelracing.com ou vous pouvez rejoindre la communauté sur Discord ou
Facebook

MONTAGE DIRECT DU SHIFTER (EN OPTION)

R: veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez les écrous en T dans le canal inférieur intérieur du grand bras de levier de vitesses

B: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez les capuchons d’extrémité sur le grand bras de levier de vitesses

C: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Alignez le grand bras de levier de vitesses avec la position souhaitée sur le support de siege

D: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Visser les boulons dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a partir de I'étape A

E: veuillez vous référer a 'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T sur les canaux a I'extérieur du bras de levier de vitesses

F: Veuillez vous reporter a 'image - Boulonnez le support de montage du coin du levier de vitesses aux écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape E

MONTAGE DIRECT DU SIEGE (EN OPTION)

G: Veuillez vous reporter a I'image - Boulonnez le support de montage du coin du levier de vitesses aux écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape E

H: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 2 x écrous en T dans les canaux comme indiqué sur le (petit) bras vertical 8 montage direct du levier de vitesses

I: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulon du support de bras de levier de vitesses d’angle au bras de levier de vitesses a I'aide d’écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape H

J: veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez le capuchon en plastique

K: veuillez vous référer a I'image - Installez 4 x écrous en T dans les canaux comme indiqué

L: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers la plaque de levier de vitesses dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape k. Ajustez-vous a I'angle souhaité et serrez les boulons pour les verrouiller en place

SE REFERER A LIMAGE FINALE POUR LE COCKPIT COMPLET
SE REFERER A LIMAGE FINALE: TRACTION: Le F-GT Elite se montera directement sur la plate-forme Traction Plus a I'aide de 12 boulons de 110 mm. 6 x boulon a 'avant du cadre de base a travers les trous pré-percés dans I'extrusion d’aluminium et 6 x boulon a
l'arriere du cadre de base a travers les trous pré-percés dans I'extrusion de base

55



support@nextlevelracing.com

Manual de instru¢ées do Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

SUA JORNADA NO SIM RACING COMECA AQUI

Sabemos que vocé estd ansioso para comegar a correr! Leve o seu tempo com as instrugdes e siga este guia para montar o seu produto. Vocé estard se preparando para o sucesso seguindo o livreto de instrugdes para otimizar totalmente o seu produto.
Leia o cédigo QR para obter um video de instrucdo

Leia o QR para seguir nossos canais sociais

VERIFICACOES PRE-CORRIDA

“AVISO™

«+ Ndo use ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar sua estrutura

« Certifique-se de que as porcas em T estédo corretamente colocadas dentro da extrusdo

« Faca o layout e construa o cockpit em uma superficie nivelada

« Nao force as pegas juntas

« Evite parafusos de rosca cruzada

+ Em caso de duvida, consulte o video de instalacéo ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com

+ O F-GT Elite é uma construgdo para 2 pessoas

Se vocé precisar de qualquer suporte com o seu produto, entre em contato com nossa equipe amigavel em support@nextlevelracing.com

AVISO RISCO DE ASFIXIA

Pecas pequenas ndo para criangas menores de 3 anos ou qualquer pessoa que tenha tendéncia a colocar objetos ndo comestiveis na boca.
Leia o cédigo QR para obter um video de instrucéo

Na caixa

Verifique as imagens para garantir que todas as partes incluidas na caixa

DICAS DE EXTRUSAO DE ALUMINIO

« N&o use ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar sua estrutura

« Certifique-se de que as porcas em T estdo corretamente colocadas dentro da extrusdo

« Faga o layout e construa o cockpit em uma superficie nivelada

« Néo force as pegas juntas

« Evite parafusos de rosca cruzada

«+ Em caso de duvida, consulte o video de instalagdo ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com

«+ O F-GT Elite € construido para duas pessoas, com o cockpit completo com movimento de duas pessoas

+ Cuidado com as arestas vivas nas pecas de extrusao

COMO INSTALAR UM T-NUT (do lado) (T-Nuts também pode ser instalado a partir do final de um canal aberto)

PORCA T-SLOT NORMAL (Apenas porcas T normais podem ser instaladas nas laterais ou nas extremidades) - Por favor, consulte a imagem.
Instale os clipes de cabo no local em que deseja colocé-los durante a construgao. Deixar a instalagdo de clipes de cabo para o final pode apresentar problemas de instalagdo. Pressione a guia de alinhamento na parte traseira durante a instalacéo. Por favor, consulte
aimagem.

PONTOS DE AJUSTE

O F-GT Elite é totalmente ajustavel em quase todos os pontos de fixagdo, o que o torna Gtimo para usudrios de todos os tamanhos, seja na posi¢do GT ou Formula. Use o nivel fornecido junto com os marcadores de ajuste na estrutura para garantir o alinhamento
perfeito.

Consulte as imagens para as trés posicoes

01a: Consulte a imagem. Deslize as porcas em T nos canais externos esquerdos na base principal. Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para a frente. PECAS 8 X M8 porcas em T de largura total. IMPORTANTE: Coloque as porcas em T conforme mostrado no diagrama
abaixo do lado de fora da base esquerda (os pontos vermelhos s&o a colocagéo das porcas em T)

Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para a frente para suporte do pedal

Nota: deslize 4 x porcas em T para o meio para a coluna da roda

Nota: deslize 4 x porcas em T para 0 meio para suporte do deslocador (escolha o lado)

Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para trds para os controles deslizantes do assento

01b: Consulte a imagem. Deslize as porcas em T nos canais externos da base principal. Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para a frente. PECAS 12 X M8 porcas em T de largura total. IMPORTANTE: Coloque as porcas em T conforme mostrado no diagrama abaixo na parte
externa da base direita (os pontos vermelhos sédo a colocacdo das porcas em T). Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para trds para os controles deslizantes do assento. Nota: deslize 4 x porcas em T para o meio para suporte do deslocador (escolha o lado). Nota: deslize 4 x
porcas em T para o meio para o espigao da roda. Nota: deslize 2 x porcas em T para a frente para suporte do pedal.

* FERRAMENTAS RECOMENDADAS- Consulte as imagens

02: Por favor, consulte a imagem - pecas dianteiras e traseiras dos parafusos na base. Nota: a peca da frente tem o logotipo Next Level Racing®

03: Consulte a imagem - Repita a etapa 2 no lado oposto

04: Consulte a imagem- Instale os pés. Observagdo: a altura do pé pode ser ajustada apenas quando estd instalado na cabine. Observagao: a guia de alinhamento dos pés deve ficar no canal.

05: Consulte a imagem - Deslize a porca T no canal inferior

06: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso do pé na porca em T instalada na etapa 5

07: Consulte a guia Alinhar imagem no pé dentro do canal

08: Consulte a imagem - Aperte o parafuso dentro do pé com chave Allen para travar a altura

09: Consulte a imagem - Instale a placa “T" correspondente nas extrusées verticais esquerda e direita com linhas gravadas a laser voltadas para dentro da placa. Nota: Os orificios de recesso devem ficar do lado de fora. Nota: As pecas sdo etiquetadas para apli-
cagdes do lado esquerdo e direito.

10: Consulte a imagem - Parafuse o poste direito no membro direito da base usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 1b. Nota: angulo em direcdo a parte traseira da imagem semelhante a uma cabine de comando mostrada

11: Consulte aimagem - Repita a etapa 10 no lado oposto

12a: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Faites glisser 4 x écrous en T dans le canal avant des deux montants, poussez deux écrous en T vers le bas pour le support de plaque de pédale. Faites glisser 2 x écrous en T dans le canal arriere des deux montants. Remarque:
installez des coussinets en feutre a I'intérieur du bras de montage

12b: veuillez vous référer a I'image - boulonner a travers le bras de montage dans les écrous en T installés en 12a

13a: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonnez le support de montage avant de la roue dans votre empattement

13b: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans la plaque de montage avant de roue

13c: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans le bras de montage. Remarque: utilisez le niveau fourni. Le support de roue doit étre maintenu a plat et de niveau pendant I'installation pour éviter toute inclinaison.
13d: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Desserrez le boulon dans la fente pour ajuster 'angle de I'empattement

13e: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Serrez le boulon dans la fente pour verrouiller I'angle de 'empattement

13f: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonner les plaques d'espacement a I'empattement comme indiqué

13g: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulons des supports de montage latéraux sur les bras de montage. Remarque: utilisez le niveau fourni. Le support de roue doit étre maintenu a plat et de niveau pendant I'installation pour éviter toute inclinaison. Remarque: ne
serrez pas complétement les boulons tant que I'empattement n’est pas aligné.

13h: veuillez vous référer a 'image - boulonner a travers les supports de montage latéraux dans les plagues d'espacement installées dans 13f

13i: Veeuillez vous référer a I'image - Desserrez le boulon dans la fente pour ajuster 'angle de 'empattement

56

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

14a: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Plage de réglage de I'angle indiquée

14b: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Serrez le boulon dans la fente pour verrouiller I'angle en position

15: Veuillez vous référer a 'image - Boulonner le support de plaque de pédale au montant de roue a I'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 12a

16: Veuillez vous référer a I'image - Boulonnez a travers les supports de bras de pédale de I'étape 15 avec les marqueurs de ligne vers le haut. Ensuite, installez 2 embouts NLR 40x40. Remarque: ne serrez pas le support de pédale avant d’avoir la position souhaitée.
17: Consulte a imagem - Instale 4 x porcas T no canal superior de cada brago da placa do pedal (pontos vermelhos para a colocacdo da porca T) Observagao: Use linhas de laser de linha para facilitar o alinhamento.

18: Consulte a imagem- Parafuse as placas dos pedais nos bragos do pedal com as ranhuras * voltadas uma para a outra usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 17.

19: Consulte a imagem - Instale 1 porca em T no canal interno de cada braco do pedal (pontos vermelhos para a colocagéo da porca em T) Repita no outro lado

20: Consulte a imagem - Instale as barras de suporte do pedal na base esquerda e na base direita usando porcas em T instaladas nas etapas 1a e 1b. Repita do outro lado.

21: Consulte a imagem - Escolha o angulo do pedal

22: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através das barras de suporte nas porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 19. Repita no outro lado.

23: Consulte a imagem - Instale 4 x porcas em T nos canais externos dos postes das rodas no lado do cambio de 1a ou . Observagéo: instale no lado do shifter de 1a ou 1b

24: Consulte a imagem - Instale os suportes do cdmbio na coluna da roda usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 23.

25: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 4 x T-porcas nos canais superior e inferior do braco do shifter (braco do shifter de tamanho médio da pagina de contetido)

26: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Selecione sua altura e, em seguida, aparafuse através dos suportes do cambio nas porcas em T da etapa 25

27: Consulte a imagem- Placa de extens&o do deslocador de parafuso para a base (lado do deslocador) usando porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 1a ou 1b. Observacdo: adicione esta placa ao mesmo lado em que instalou o suporte do cdmbio. Nota: o suporte
do braco do deslocador deve ser inclinado para tras

28: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 4 x T-porcas no canal interno da barra de suporte do shifter (brago do shifter de tamanho mais longo da pagina de contetido). Deslize-os para a parte inferior da barra para alinhar com o suporte da etapa 27 (pontos vermelhos
para a colocacdo da porca T)

29: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através do suporte do braco do deslocador nas porcas T previamente instaladas da etapa 28

30a: Consulte a imagem - Instale 2 x T-Nuts em cada um dos canais do lado superior (destacado em azul)

30b: Consulte a imagem - Instale 1x T-Nut em cada um dos canais externos (destacado em azul)

31: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Deslize o braco grande do deslocador e o suporte de montagem do canto do deslocador para alinhar com o braco de suporte do deslocador médio, conforme mostrado

32: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através do suporte no brago grande do deslocador usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 30b

33: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 2 x T-porcas no canal inferior do braco de suporte do shifter médio, em seguida, parafuse através do suporte de canto de montagem do shifter nas porcas T

34a: Consulte a imagem - Estas instrucdes ajudam com a etapa 34b: (1) Alinhe a porca T com o canal (2) Coloque a porca T lateralmente no canal (3) Empurre a porca T no canal (4) Alinhe dentro o canal empurrando em uma borda (5) Empurre rente (para mais detalhes,
consulte a pagina 8)

34b: Consulte a imagem. Usando a etapa 34a, instale 2 porca em T na parte superior dentro do canal de cada base (os pontos vermelhos mostram a colocagédo da porca em T). Nota: 2 x porcas T no topo dentro do canal da estrutura de base. Repita do outro lado.

35: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através da placa de passo nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 34b

36: Consulte a imagem- A: Instale 2 x T-Nuts no canal inferior para o poste de montagem ButtKicker, instale 2x T-Nuts no canal superior de ambas as barras deslizantes do assento. Em seguida, prenda as almofadas de feltro na parte inferior B: Parafuse as guias
deslizantes do assento na extremidade das barras deslizantes do assento

PASSOS DA PLATAFORMA MOTION V3 SE VOCE NAO TIVER UMA PLATAFORMA MOTION V3 PULAR PARA A ETAPA 42

37: Consulte a imagem- (A) Aplique o feltro mostrado em verde na parte inferior das placas adaptadoras de movimento. (B) Deslize 2 x porcas em T (cada lado) no canal superior da estrutura de base

38: Por favor, consulte o parafuso de imagem através das placas adaptadoras de i nas porcas T previ i da etapa 37

39: Por favor, consulte a unidade Align Motion Platform V3 com placas adaptadoras de movimento

40: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através da placa de movimento na plataforma de movimento V3

41: Consulte aimagem - Aparafuse através do suporte do assento com 4 parafusos M8 na parte superior da Plataforma Motion V3 e prenda com porcas de flange. (Os usudrios do Motion pulam para a etapa 47 para instalar a placa do cdmbio)
42: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através do suporte de alinhamento no controle deslizante do assento dianteiro com a alca da catraca nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 1a e 1b

43: Consulte a imagem - Alinhe o controle deslizante do assento traseiro com a estrutura da base

44: Consulte a imagem - Repita a etapa 42 com o controle deslizante do banco traseiro

45: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Alinhe as ranhuras do suporte do assento aos deslizadores do assento

46: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através do suporte do assento nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 36a

47: Consulte a imagem - Alinhe os orificios de montagem da placa do deslocador ao canal do brago de suporte do deslocador médio na posicéo preferida

48: Por favor, consulte aimagem - Placa de mudanca de parafuso para brago de mudanca usando porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 30a. Repita do outro lado

49: Consulte a imagem - Bolt ButtKicker Pole na parte inferior da barra transversal deslizante do assento usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 36a

50: Consulte a imagem - Sua cabine agora esta pronta para ser montada no assento

51: Consulte a imagem - Alinhe o clipe do cabo com o canal (o clipe do cabo s6 pode ser inserido na parte superior do canal) Nota: Pressione a guia localizadora na parte traseira do clipe

52: Consulte a imagem - deslize o clipe do cabo no lugar

53: Consulte a imagem - Instale 2 x porcas em T no canal lateral inferior do brago de suporte do shifter médio.

54: Consulte a imagem - Parafuso através do suporte da ferramenta usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 53

55: Por favor, consulte as ferramentas de insergdo de imagem no porta-ferramentas

56: Consulte a imagem - Clipe em todas as tampas. R: Alinhe a extremidade com o canto da extruséo. B: Pressione o centro da tampa da extremidade e alinhe a aba com o primeiro orificio. Em seguida, alinhe a segunda aba com o segundo furo. C: Tampa finalizada
SEU COCKPIT ESTA COMPLETO E hora de instalar seus eletronicos. Se vocé tiver alguma diivida sobre a configuragéo, pode entrar em contato conosco di em support@ |

ing.com ou pode se juntar a comunidade no Discord ou Facebook

MONTAGEM DE MUDANGA DIRETA (OPCIONAL)

R: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale as porcas em T no canal inferior interno no brago grande do cambio

B: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale as tampas finais no braco grande do deslocador

C: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Alinhe o brago grande do cambio com a posicéo desejada no suporte do assento

D: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Parafusos de parafuso nas porcas T previamente instaladas da etapa A

E: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 4 porcas em T nos canais do lado de fora do brago do cdmbio

F: Por favor, consulte a imagem - aparafuse o suporte de montagem do canto do deslocador nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa E

MONTAGEM DO SHIFTER DIRETO DO ASSENTO (OPCIONAL)

G: Por favor, consulte aimagem - aparafuse o suporte de montagem do canto do deslocador nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa E

H: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 2 x porca em T nos canais, conforme mostrado no (pequeno) brago vertical de montagem direta do shifter

I: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Suporte do braco do trocador de canto do parafuso para o brago do trocador usando porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa H

J: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale a tampa de plstico

K: Por favor, consulte a imagem - Instale 4 x T-Nut nos canais como mostrado

L: Consulte a imagem- Parafuso através da placa do deslocador nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa k. Ajuste no angulo desejado e aperte os parafusos para trava-los no lugar

CONSULTE A IMAGEM FINAL DO COCKPIT COMPLETO
CONSULTE A IMAGEM FINAL: TRAGAO: O F-GT Elite serd montado diretamente na plataforma Traction Plus usando parafusos 12 x 110 MM. 6 parafusos na frente da estrutura de base através dos orificios pré-perfurados na extruséo de aluminio e 6 parafusos na parte
de trds da estrutura de base através dos orificios pré-perfurados na extrusdo de base

57



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite MHcTpykuusa no 3kcnyaTaumum

FOHOYHOE NYTELUECTBME HA SIM-kapte HAYMMHAETCSH 30ECb

Mbl 3HaeM, 4T Bbl XOTTE HauaTb roHKY! He TOPOMUTECH C MHCTPYKUMSMM M CRieflyiiTe STOMy PYKOBOACTBY, 4ToGbI Co6paTb CBOV NPOAYKT. Bul HacTpouTe ce6si Ha ycnex, cneays GyKneTy ¢ MHCTPYKUMSIMM, YTOBbI MOMHOCTBIO ONTUMM3UPOBATHL CBOM NPOAYKT.
Ortckanupyiite QR-KOf ANA MPOCMOTPA BIAECO C MHCTPYKLMAMM.

Ortckanmpyiite QR-kop, 4TO6bI CNEANTL 3a HALLMMI COLMATbHBIMU KaHanamn

MPOBEPKM NEPE[ FOHKOW
*MPEAYNPEXXAEHUNE**

« MoxanyicTa, He UCMONb3yViTe INEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTBI NS COOPKY, Tak Kak YpesMepHoe 3aTArvBaH1e MOXET NOBPeTb Ballly paMy.
« Y6enutec, uto T-06pasHble raikn NPaBUIbHO PasMeLLeHbl BHYTPU SKCTPY3nM.

« PazmecTute 1 nocTpoiite Ka6UHy Ha POBHO NOBEPXHOCTH.

« He npuxumatite getanu apyr K apyry.

« U3beraiite 60NTOB C NEPEKPECTHON Pe3bboit.

+ B cnyyae COMHeHuii NPOCMOTPHTe YCTaHOBOYHOE BUAEO MM CBAXMTECH C HaMM Mo afipecy support@nextlevelracing.com.
« F-GT Elite - 310 c6opka ans 2 Yenosek.

Ecrm Bam TpebyeTcs noaaepxKka Mo BalieMy NPOAYKTY, CBAXUTEC C Halliei APYXHOM i no agpecy supporta

ing.com.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE ONACHOCTb YAYLUbSA

Menkue feTanu He NpeaHasHayeHsl 1S AeTel MAazLwe 3 NeT UK NIofel, KOTOPbIE CKMOHHBI KNaCTb B POT HeCbef0GHbIe NpeaMeTLI.
Ortckanmpyiite QR-koa AN NPOCMOTPA BUAEO C MHCTPYKUMAMM.

B kopo6ke

MpoBsepsTe U306paxXeHus, 4ToBkI yGeaNTLCS, YTO BCe ACTaNY BKMIOYEHbI B KOPOBKY.

HAKOHEYHUKMW ANA SKCTPY3UU AJTIOMUHNA

« MoxanyicTa, He UCMONb3YyViTe INEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTBI Asi CBOPKY, Tak Kak YpesMepHoe 3aTArvBaH1e MOXET NOBPE/UTL Ballly paMy.

« Y6eputech, uto T-06pasHble raiikv NPaBuIbHO pasMellieHbl BHYTPH 3KCTPY3uM.

« Pa3amecTute 1 nocTpoiite KabUHy Ha POBHON NOBEPXHOCTH.

+ He npuxumaiite aetanu apyr K apyry.

« Us6eraiite 601TOB C NepeKkpecTHo pesbOoil.

+ B cnyyae coMHeHuit NPOCMOTPMTE YCTaHOBOUHOE BAGO WM CBRXUTECH C HaMK NO apecy support@nextlevelracing.com.

« F-GT Elite npeactaBnsiet co6oit c60pKy ANs ABYX HENOBEK C NONMHOM KABUHOM, KOTOPYIO MOTYT NepeMelLaTb ABa YenoBeKa.

« OcTeperaiitech OCTPbIX KPAeB IKCTPY3UOHHLIX AeTanei.

KAK YCTAHOBWTb T-06pasHyto raiiky (c6oky) (T-06pasHble raitki Takke MOXHO YCTaHOBHTb C KOHLA OTKPLITOro KaHana)

OBbIYHAS T-o6pasHas FAVKA (Tonbko 06biuHble T-06pasHble raiikit MOFYT GbiTb YCTaHOBNEHEI CBOKY UM C TOPLIOB) - cM. 306paxeHie.
YcTaHoBUTE KaGenbHble 3aXUMbl B TOM MeCTe, Ffie Bbl X0TeNm Gbl UX UCNO/b30BaTH BO BpeMsi CG0PKM. EC/M 0CTaBHTb YCTaHOBKY KaGerbHbIX 3a)MMOB Ha KOHELI, MOryT BO3HUKHYTL NPO6NEMI C yCTaHOBKOIA. Bo BpeMs YCTaHOBKM HaXMHTe Ha BbICTYN Ans
BbIPaBHUBaHMA c3aau. Moxanyiicta, 06paTUTECh K N306PaXEHHIO.

TOUYKUN HACTPOMKU

F-GT Elite nonHocTbio perynupyetcs npakTu4ecku 3 Nioboi TOUKM KPenneHus, YTo AeNaeT ero uaeanbHbIM ANs nonb3osateneii nioGoro pasmepa, 6yab o nonoxerne GT unn Formula. cnonbayiite npefocTaBneHHbli ypoBeHb BMECTE C PerynnpoBOYHbIMI
MapkepaMm Ha pame, YTo6bl 06eCneymTh UaeanbHOe BbipaBHUBAHME.

MoxanyicTta, 06paTUTeCh K M306paXeHNsM ANns TpeX No3uLmin

0%a: Cm. Bcrassre T-06p raiikv B NIeBble BHELLHME KaHa/bl Ha OCHOBHOM OCHOBaHMK. Mpumeyanme. CasuHbTe 2 T-06pasHble raiikv Bnepea. YACTU 8 T-06pa3Hbix raek nonHoi wupktbl X M8. BAXHO: MomecTute T-06pasHble raiku, kak
10Ka3aHO Ha CXeMe HItXe, Ha BHELLIHEH CTOPOHE NIeBOr0 OCHOBAHMS (KPACHbIE TOUKM - 3TO pasmelljeHme T-06pasHbiX raek).

MpumeyaHue: cauHbTe 2 X T-06pasHble raitkv Bnepea Ans NoAAEPXKM neaani.

MpumeyaHue: cauHbTe 4 X T-06pasHble raikin nocepeanHe ANs KONecHoi CTomku.

MpumeyaHme: caBuHbTe 4 X T-06pa3Hble raiiki K cepeanHe Ans NOAREPXKN NepekntoyaTens (Bbibepute CTOpoHy)

MpumeyaHue: caBuHbTe 2 X T-06pasHble raiikv Ha3ag Ans NON3YHKOB CUAGHDS.

01b: Cm. M306paxerue. Betasbre T-06pasHbie raiikv B npaBble BHELHME KaHa/bl Ha OCHOBHOM OCHOBaHWM. MpumMeyaHue. CasuHbTe 2 T-06pasHble raiky Bnepes. YACTU 12 T-o6pasHbix raek nonHoit wupnHbl X M8. BAXHO: Momectute T-o6pasHbie raiiku,
KaK N0Ka3aHo Ha CXeMe HilKe, CHapyXM NPaBoro OCHOBaHUS (KDacHbIe TOUKM - 3T0 pasMelueHue T-06pasHbix raek). Mpumeyanue: casuHeTe 2 X T-06pasHbie raiiki Ha3aj Ans NON3YHKOB ciuaeHss. Mpumeyarie. CasuHeTe 4 X T-06pasHbie raiikv K cepeauHe ans
NOAAEPXKK Nepeknioyatens (Bbibepute ctopoHy). Mpumedanme. CasuHbte 4 x T-06pasHble raiiku K cepeanHe cToiku koneca. Mpumeyanue. CasuHite 2 T-06pasHbix raiikv Bnepen ANS NOAAGPXKN Neanu.

* PEKOMEH/YEMbIE MIHCTPYMEHTbI - cM. 306paxeHus

02: Cm. V3o6paxeHue - [pUKpyTUTE NEPEAHIOI0 M 3a/HIOK YacTh K OCHOBaHMIO. MpuMeyaHme: Ha nepeaHedt YacTu ecTb norotun Next Level Racing®.

03: Cwm. U =M puTe war 2 ¢ np! 7 CTOPOHBI.
04: Cwm. Mzo6paxeHue - YcTaHoBUTE HOXKI. [prMeyaHme: BbICOTy HOXKI MOXHO OTPEryn1poBaTh, TONbKO EC/M OHA YCTaHOBNEHa Ha KabuHe. Mp! : BBICTYN ANA HOXKM [I0NXEH HaX0ANTbCA B KaHane.
05: Cm. U - Berasere T- raiiky B HUXHWiA KaHar.

06: Cm. M306paxeHue - 3aBuHTUTE Nanky B T-06pasHyto raiiky, ycTaHOBNIEHHYIO Ha Lare 5
07: CMm. U306paxeHue - BbpoBHslTe BbICTYN Ha HOXKE BHYTPY KaHana.
08: Cwm. Mzo6paxeHue - 3aTAHUTE BUHT BHYTPY NankK WECTUrPaHHbIM KNIOYOM, YTo6bl 3adMKCMPOBATb BLICOTY

09: Cm. - YcTaHoBHTE COOTBETC T-06p: NNACcTUHY Ha NeBblii 1 NPaBblil BEPTUKaNbHbIE BbICTYMbI TaK, YTOBbI MHUN C PHOI rpaBsup 7 6binn BHYTPb NNacTuHbI. MpUMeyaHme: 0TBepCTUA B yray6neHnn AoMHbI GbiTb
CcHapyxu. Mpumedakme. [IeTanu UMeIoT MapkupoBKy NSt IEBOTO U NPaBOro NPUMEHEHNS.

10: Cm. U306paxeHme. MpukpyTuTe Gontammu npaByto CTOMKY K NpaBoMy 6a30BOMY 3neMeHTY ¢ nomolubio T-06pasHbIx raek, paHee yc Ha ware 1b. Mp! 1 MO} YI7IOM K 3a[Heii 4acTi MOKa3aHHOro 306paXeHNs, MOXOXEro Ha KabuHy.

1:Cm. - pute war 10 ¢ np i CTOPOHbI.

12a: Cm. Mzo6paxeHue. Berasbre 4 T-06pasHbix raiki B NepenHuil kaHan 06evx CToek, HaaBuHbTe ABe T-raikit Ha HUXHIOK YaCTb KPOHLUTE/Ha NNacTuHbLI neaany. Betasbte 2 T-o6pasHble raiikii B 3afiHuil kaHan 06emx cToek. MprMeyaHme: yCTaHoBIUTE BOMNOYHbIE
MPOKNaaKn BHYTPb MOHTAXHOrO pblyara.

12b: Cm. U - Bont yepes 7 pbivar B T- raiku, yc B12a

13a: Cm. Mzo6paxeHne - MpUKpyTUTE KPOHLUTEH KPenneHus nepeaHero Koneca K KonecHoi 6ase.

13b: Cm. U306paxeHme - 3akpyTuTe 6oKoBbIE (o ViHbl 60NTaMM B T MOHTAXHylO NNacTUHy Koneca.

13c: Cm. M3o6paxeHne - 3akpyTute GOKOBbIE KPOHLUTEHbI KpenneHus 6ontamu B i pbivar. Mp : MCn iiTe Npepoc! i ypoBeHb. Bo Bpems YCTaHOBKY KONECHBIil KPOHLUTEIH IONKEH OCTaBATLCA POBHbLIM U POBHbIM, YTOBbI M36eXaTh
nepekoca.

13d: Cm. U306paxeHme - Ocnabbte 60nT B Nasy, 4T06bl OTPEryNMPOBATL Yron KONEeCHoi 6asbl.

13e: Cm. M306paxeHue - 3aTsHUTE GONT B Nasy, YT06bI 3adMKCUPOBATH Yron KonecHon 6asbl.

13f: Cm. N306paxeHue - MpuKpyTUTE NPOCTaBKY K KONECHOI 6a3e, Kak NoKasaHo

13g: Cm. U306paxeHme - Mpukpytite 6okoBble iiHbI K pbiyaram. Mp! ! MCMONb3YWTe NPeAoCTaBNeHHbIN YpoBEHb. Bo BpeMs YCTaHOBKM KONECHBIA KPOHILTENH [OMKEH 0CTAaBaTbCA POBHBIM M POBHbIM, YTOGLI N36exaTs
nepexoca. Mpumevyatue. He 3aTarvsaite 6onTbl NONHOCTbIO, NOKa KoNecHas 6a3a He GyAeT BbIPOBHeHa.

13h: cM. M306paxeHne - 3aKpyTUTe GOKOBbIE MOHTAXHbIE KDOHLLTE/HbI GONTaMM B PACTIOPHLIE NNACTUHBI, yCTaHOBNEHHbIe B 13f

58

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

13i: Cm. V3o6paxerme - Ocnabbre 6oNT B Nasy, 4TO6LI OTPEryNMPOBATL Yron KONecHoi 6asbl.

14a: Cm. Moka3aHHbIi AnanasoH PerynupoBKM yrna n3o6paxeHus.

14b: Cm. M306paxeHue - 3aTsHuTe 6ONT B Nasy, 4ToGb! 3apUKCUPOBATH Yron B HYXHOM NONOXKEHUN.

15: Cm. U306pasxeHme - MpuKpyTUTE KPOHLUTEIAH NNACTUHbI NEanK K KONECHO CTOMKe C nomolbio T-06pasHbIx raek, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIX Ha ware 12a.

16: Cm. M306pasxeHue - 3akpyTUTe KPOHILTEiHbI MeaNbHOro pbivara, HaunHas ¢ Wwara 15, Mapkepamy NMHUiA BBEPX. 3aTeM ycTaHoBuTe 2 Topuesbix 3arnywki 40x40 NLR. Mpumedanme. He 3atarvsaiiTe KpOHWTEH NeAanit 40 AOCTUXEHMS XENaeMoro NoNOXEHMS.

17: Cm. i3o6paxeHue. YctaHosuTe 4 T-06pasHbiX raifku B BEPXHUA KaHaNn KaXAoro pbiyara nefanbHoi NNacTHbl (KpacHble TOUKN Ans T- i raiiku). Mpi . Vicnonbayiite i nNasepHble NIMHUK [1R NIErKOrO BbIPaBHUBAHMA.

18: Cm. U Hue - Mpukpy NNacTUHbI K PpbI4aram ¢ NOMOLLbIO Na3oB *, 06paLLeHHbIX APYT K APYry, C noMolbio T-06pasHbix raek, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIX Ha ware 17.

19: Cm. U3o6pasxeHue - YctaHosuTe 1 T-06pasHyIo raiiky BO BHYTPEHHMI kaHan KaXaoro pblyara nefany (Kpackble To4ku Ans pasmelerns T-06pasHoit raikw) MoetopuTe ¢ Apyroi CTOpOHsI

20: Cwm. Mzo6paxeHne - YcTaHOBHTE ONOPHbIE CTEPXHI Nefanei Ha OCHOBaHWE CNeBa W Ha OCHOBaHUE CnpaBa, Ucnonb3ys T-06pasHble raiiku, ycTaHoBNeHHbIe B Wwarax 1a u 1b. MosTopuTe € APYroit CTOPOHBI.

21: NMoxanyiicta, 06paTuTech K M3o6paxeHnio - Boibepute yron HaknoHa negann

22: Cm. M3o6paxeHue - 3akpyTuTe OMopHble cTepxHy Gontamm B T-06pasHble raiiku, paHee ycTaHoBNeHHbIe Ha ware 19. MoBTopuTe 3T1 AEACTBUS C APYroil CTOPOHBI.

23: Cm. U306paxeHme. YctaHoBuTe 4 T-06pasHbIX raiki BO BHELHWE KaHa/bl CTOEK KOMEC Ha CTOPOHe nepekniodaTtens nepeaay, HaunHas ¢ 1a unu 1b. MpumeyaHme: yctaHoBUTE Ha CTOPOHY nepeknioyatens ot 1a unu 1b.
24:Cm. U Hue - iiHbl NepekoyaTens Ha KONECHYIO CTOiiKY C nomolubio T-06pasHbix raek, paHee yCTaHOB/EHHbIX Ha are 23,

25: Cm. 3o6paxerue - YctaHoBuTe 4 T-06pasHbiX raiiki B BEPXHUI U HWKHII KaHanbl pblyara nepeknioyeHmns (pbiuar nepekioderins nepeaay CpeAHero pasmepa co CTpaHuLibl CoaepXaHms)

26: CM. M3o6paxenue. BeibepuTe CBOIA PoCT, 3aTeM NpUKpyTUTE CKOGbI Nepekntoyarens K T-06pasHbIM rankam, HauuHas ¢ wara 25.

27: Cm. U3o6paxeHiue - MpukpyTUTe YANMHUTENBHYIO NNACTUHY NepeK/ioyaTens K 0CHOBaHMIO (CTOPOHa NepekioyaTens) ¢ nomoLbio T-06pasHbix raek, paHee yCTaHoBNeHHbIX Ha ware 1a unu 1b. Mpumeyatue. [lo6aBbTe 3Ty NNACTUHY C TOV Xe CTOPOHbI, Ha KOTOPOI
Bbl YCTAHOBYM KPOHLLTEVH NepeknioyaTens. MpumMeyaHne: KPOHLITEH Pbiyara NEPeKIoUeHNs nepeaay AOMKEH 6biTb HAKMOHEH Ha3af,

28: MoxanywcTa, 0bpatuTecs K 3oGpaxeHne- YctaHosuTe 4 X T-railkv BO BHYTPEHHUI KaHan CTepXH: NOAAEPXKY nepeknioyeHus (Cepus pasMepa YCTPOCTBa CABMMA PYKy OT COAEPXMMOro CTPaHuLibl). CABUHBTE MX K HUXHEH YacTi NNaHKHK, YToGbl COBMECTUT C
KPOHILTEAHOM U3 Wwara 27 (KpacHble TOYKM Ans pasmelLeHns T-06pa3Hoil raiiku).

29:Cm. - 3akpyTuTe Kp iiH pblyara nep nepesay 6onTammu B paHee ycTaHoBNeHHble T-06pasHble raiiku, HaunHas ¢ wara 28.

30a: Cm. N306paxeHme - YctaHoBuTe 2 x T-06pasHble raiki B Kaxablil U3 BEPXHIX GOKOBbIX KaHa/OB (BblAENEHb! CUHIM)

30b: Cm. M3o6paxetme - YctaHosuTe No 1 T-06pa3Hoii raiike B Kaxablii U3 BHELIHUX KaHA/OB (BbiAENEHO CUHIUM)

31: Cm. U3oGpaxenme. CBMHLTE GONbLIOV PblYar NepeKNioyeHUs NepefiaY v YroBoA MOHTaXHBIA KPOHLLTE/H NepekioyaTens Tak, YToGkl COBMECTUTb €ro C ONOPHBIM PbIHaroM Phivara NepeKioueHIs nepeaay CpeaHero pasmepa, kak NokasaHo.

32: Cm. V1306pasennte - MpukpyTiTe ckoby K GONbLLIOMY Pbiyary NepeknioYeHns ¢ NoMoLLbIo T-06pasHbIX raek, paHee yCTaHoBNEHHbIX Ha ware 30b.

33: Moxanyiicta, o6patuTeck k VizobpaxeHue- YcTaHoska 2 x T-raiikv B HUXHII KaHan ONOPHOTO Pbliara CPEAHEro pblyara nepekioyeHns 3aTem 6ONT Yepes MOHTaXHBIN KpOHLWTeliH B yrnosoi T-Nuts casura

34a: CM. M306paxeHme - ST1 MHCTPYKLMM NOMOraloT BbINoNHMTS war 34b: (1) CosmecTute T-06pasHyio raiiky ¢ kaHanom (2) Momectute T-06pasHyto raiiky c6oKy B kaHan (3) Bcrasbre T-o6pasHyto raiiky B kaHan (4) BeipoBHsiiTe BHYTPU KaHan, HaxaB Ha OfvH kpait (5)
3aABMHLTE 3aN0ANMLO (MOAPOBHOCTM CM. Ha CTp. 8)

34b: Cm. U306paxeHme. Ucnonb3ys war 34a, ycraHosute 2 T-06pasHble raiikin HaBepxy BHYTPU KaHana Kaxoro 0CHOBaHUS (KpacHble TOYKM MOKa3blBaloT pasmelleHue T-06pa3Hbix raek). Mpumedanme: 2 x T-06pasHble raitkv cBepxy BHyTPU KaHana 6a30Boii pambl.
MosTopuTe C APYro CTOPOHDI.

35: CM. Vizo6paxeHue - 3akpyTuTe CTyneHyarylo nnactuy 6ontamu B T-o6pasHble raiiku, paHee yCTaHoBNeHHbIe Ha ware 34b.

36: Cm. VisobpaxeHue- A: YctaHosuTe 2 T-06pasHble raitkin B HUXHWIA kaHan Ans cToiikn kpennenms ButtKicker, yctaHosuTe 2 T-06pasHbix raiikv B BepXHUi kaHan 060MX NON3YHKOB CHAGHBSA. 3aTeM NpUKpenuTe BOMNOYHbIe NPOKNAAK K HKHel YacTi B:
TpUKpyTUTE A3bI4KM NON3YHKOB CHAEHDBS K KOHLIAM NON3YHKOB CUAEHBS.

AEACTBUSA N/IAT®OPMbI MOTION V3, EC/IN Y BAC HET N/IAT®OPMbI MOTION V3, NEPEVAUTE K LUATY 42

37: Cm. U306paxeHne- (A) HaHecuTe BOINOK, NOKa3aHHI 3eNeHbIM, Ha HIKHIOK YacTb NNacTUH afanTepa aBixeHus. (B) Betasbre 2 x T-06pasHble raiikv (C Kaxaoi CTOPOHbI) B BEPXHUA KaHan 6a30BOii paMbl.

38: Moxanyiicra, 06y b K - 38Kp p NNaCcTUHLI Yepes NepexoaHble NNacTUHLI B paHee ycTaHoBNeHHbIe T-06pasHble raiiku, HaunHas c wara 37.

39: Cm. MzoGpaxenue - Boipossiite 6nok Motion Platform V3 ¢ nnactuHamu apantepa ABMXEHHUS.

40: Cm. U - T nnactuHy Gontom B Motion Platform V3

41:Cm. U MpukpyTHTe Kp /iH cupeHbs ¢ nomouwbio 4 6ontos M8 Kk BepxHeit yacTn nnatdopmsl Motion V3, 3aTem 3akpenuTe dnaHuesbIMU raikamu. (Monb3osatenu Motion nepexoasT K wary 47, 4To6bl yCTaHOBMTL NNACTUHY NepeknoyaTens)

42: Cm. Vi306paxeHme - 3akpyTuTe KPOHLUTENH BLIPABHUBAHNS HA NMON3yHKE NEPE/IHEro CAEHbS C NOMOLLbIO XPanoBoi py4kit B T-06pa3Hble raiiky, paHee yCTaHoBNeHHble Ha ware 1a u 1b.
43: Cm. U306paxeHue - BbIpOBHSTE MON3YHOK 3aAHETO CUAEHbS NO OTHOLIEHUIO K PaMe OCHOBAHMS.

44: Cm. Vizo6paxetue - MosTopuTe Wwar 42 ¢ NoN3yHKOM 38[AHEr0 CUACHbS.

45: Cm. Mzo6paxeHue - CoBMecTiUTe NPOpesn KPOHLUTEAHA CUAEHbS C MON3YHKaMN CUAHBS.

46: Cwm. I Hue - 3akpyTuTe Kp! ViH cuieHba 6ontamm B T-06pasHble raiiku, paHee yCTaHOBNeHHble Ha ware 36a.

47: Moxanyiicta,

p b K Align OTBEPCTUS MNACTUHBI K CPeAHeV Ga30BpaLLaTenb KaHana HeCyLLero pbiyara B MPEANOUTUTENbHOM MONOXEHUM

48: Cwm. V1zo6paxeHue - MpukpyTUTe NNaCcTUHY NepeknioyaTens K pbidary nepeknioyeHns ¢ nomoLybio T-06pasHbix raek, paHee ycTaHoBNeHHbIX Ha 3tane 30a. MoBTopuTe ¢ Apyroi CTOPOHBI

49: Cwm. Vizo6paxeHne - MpukpytuTe cToiiky ButtKicker k HuXHeli cTopoHe nonepeymHbl NON3yHKa CMAeHb: € NoMolbio T-06pasHbIx raek, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIX Ha 3Tane 36a.

50: Cwm. Mizo6paxeHne. Tenepb Balua kabuHa roToBa K YCTaHOBKE CUAEHbS.

51: Cm. U - CoBmectute i1 33XMM C KaHaNoM (kaGenbHblit 3aX1UM MOXHO BCTaBUTb TONbKO CBEPXY KaHana) MprMeyaHme: HaXMUTE Ha S3bIYOK NOKaTopa Ha 3aAHeN CTOPOHE 3aXxuUMa.
52: Cm. M3obpaxeHue - BcTasbTe 3axuM Ans kabens Ha Mecto

53: Moxanyiicta, o6patuTech k image- YctaHoBKa 2 X T-raiikil B HIXHeil GOKOBO KaHan ONOPHOTO pblyara CPEeAHEro pblvara NepeknioYeHus.

54: Cm. U Hue - Bont yepes aep: MHCTPYMeHTa € nomoLLblo T-06pasHbIX raek, paHee YCTaHOBMEHHbIX Ha ware 53

55: Cm. Mizo6paxeHue - BctaBbTe MHCTPYMEHTBI B A@pXKaTeNb MHCTPYMEHTa.

56: Cm. M306paxeHute - 3akpenure Bce 3arnywky. A: COBMECTUTe 3arnylky € yrioM Npoduns. B: HaXMuTe Ha LIGHTP 3arnyLuky v COBMECTUTe BbICTYM C NEPBbIM OTBEPCTUEM. 3aTeM COBMECTHTE BTOPOiA i3bIOK CO BTOPLIM oTBepcTUeM. C: [0ToBas 3arnylka
BALLIA KABWHA 3ABEPLLEHA Mpuwino BpeMs yCTaHOBUTL 3NeKTPOHMKY. Ecn y Bac ecTb kakie-nv6o BONPOCHI O Ballel HACTPOVIKe, Bbl MOXETE CBA3aTLCS € HaMM HaNpsiMyto Mo appecy support@nextlevelracing.com unu npucoeauHUTLES K coobiectay B Discord
wnm Facebook.

KPEN/IEHUE NPAAMOIO NEPEK/TFIOYATE/IA (AOMO/THUTE/IbHO)
A: Cm. Uz06paxeHne - YctaHoBuTe T-06pasHble raifku BO BHYTPEHHUA HKHUI KaHan Ha GOMbLUIOM pbiyare NepekoyeHus.
B: cM. Mzo6paxeHme - YcTaHOBMTE TOPLEBbIE KPbILLKM Ha GOMbLLION pbiuar Nepek/ioueHms.

C: Cm. U306paxeHme - CoBmecTnTe GoNbLLON pblyar nep c Ha KPOHLUTEIHE CUAEHDBS.

D: Cwm. Mzo6paxeHue - 3aBuHTUTE GONThI B paHee ycTaHoBNeHHble T-06pasHble raiiku, HauuHas ¢ wara A.

E: Cm. Vzo6paxeHue - YcTaHoBuTe 4 T-06pasHbIX raitkit B kaHarbl Ha BHELHEN CTOPOHE pbiyara nepekioyeHus nepeaay.

F: Cm. Mi306paxetne - MpukpyTUTe YrnoBOi MOHTaXHbIA KPOHLLTEIH Nepekntoyatens K T-06pasHbiM raiikaM, paHee yCTaHOB/EHHbIM Ha Lare E.

KPEM/IEHUE NPAMOIO NEPEK/TFOMEHUA CUAEHBSA (AOMNOJ/IHUTE/IbHO)

G: CM. U306paxeHue - MpuKpyTUTe YrnoBoi MOHTaXHbIA KPOHLUTEIAH nepekniodatens k T-o06pa3HbiM raiikaM, paHee yCTaHoBNEHHbIM Ha ware E.

H: Cm. U306paxeHne - YctaHoBuTe 2 T-06pasHbix raiiku B KaHanbl, Kak NoKa3aHo Ha (ManeHbKoM) BEPTUKaNbHOM pblyare MPSIMOro MOHTaXa nepeksioyarens.

I: Cm. U306paxeHie - MpuKpyTUTE KPOHLUTEVH YrNI0BOTO pblyara nep K pblyary neps € nomolbio T-06pa3HbIX raek, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIX Ha ware H.

J: CMm. M306paxeHue - YCTaHOBMUTE NNaCTUKOBBII KONMAYOK.
K: Cm. U306paxeHne - YctaHoBuTe 4 X T-06pa3HbIX raitku B KaHasbl, Kak NokasaHo
L: Cm. M3o6paxeHie - 3aKpyTiTe NNacTuHy nepekniodatens Gontamu B T-o6pasHbie raiiku, paHee YCTaHOBNEHHbIE Ha wware k. OTperynupy/ite A0 XeNaeMoro yrna i 3aTaHuTe GonTbl, 4T06bI 3apUKCMPOBATS UX Ha MecTe.

OBPATUTECH K OKOHYATE/IbHOMY U3OBEPAXEHMUIO NMO/IHOW KABUHbI
CMOTPUTE HA OKOHYATE/IbHOE M30EPAXEHMWE: TATA: F-GT Elite kpenutcs HenocpeacteeHo K nnatgopme Traction Plus ¢ nomoLwbio 6ontos 12 x 110 Mm. 6 X 601T B nepeaHedt YacTi Hecyluel paMbl Yepes NPeBapUTeNHO NPOCBEPIEHHbIE 0TBEPCTHA B
aNIOMIUHNEBOI 3KCTPY3IK 1 6 X 6ONTa B 3aAHEN YaCTU HeCyLLet paMbl Yepe3 NpeaBapUTENbHO NPOCBEPNIEHHbIE OTBEPCTUS B 6a30BOM IKCTPY3MK

59



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Kullanim Kilavuzu

SIM YARIS YOLCULUGUNUZ BURADA BASLIYOR

Yarismaya baglamak icin hevesli oldugunuzu biliyoruz! Talimatlara zaman ayirin ve iiriiniiniizii monte etmek icin bu kilavuzu izleyin. Uriiniiniizii tam olarak optimize etmek igin talimat kitapgigini izleyerek kendinizi basariya hazirlamis olacaksiniz.
Talimat videosu icin QR kodunu tarayin

Sosyal kanallarimizi takip etmek icin QR'yi tarayin

YARIS ONCESi KONTROLLER
*UYARI**

« Asin sikma gercevenize zarar verebileceginden, montaj icin liitfen elektrikli aletler kullanmayin.

« Liitfen T-Somunlarin ekstriizyona dogru sekilde yerlestirildiginden emin olun

« Kokpiti diiz bir yiizeye yerlestirin ve insa edin

« Parcalarn birbirine zorlamayin

« Capraz disli civatalardan kaginin

« Stipheniz varsa, kurulum vi bakin veya suppor ing.com i bizimle iletisime gegin.
« F-GT Elite, 2 kisilik bir yapidir

Uriiniiniizle ilgili herhangi bir destege ihtiyaciniz varsa, liitfen supporte

ing.com

arkadas canlisi ekibimizle iletisime gegin.

UYARI BOGULMA TEHLIKESi

3 yasin altindaki cocuklar veya yenmeyen nesneleri agizlarina koyma egilimi olan kisiler icin olmayan kiiciik parcalar.
Talimat videosu icin QR kodunu tarayin

Kutuda

Tiim parcalarin kutuda oldugundan emin olmak icin resimleri kontrol edin

ALUMiINYUM EKSTRUZYON iPUGLARI

« Asir sikma cercevenize zarar verebileceginden, montaj icin liitfen elektrikli aletler kullanmayin.

« Liitfen T-Somunlarin ekstriizyona dogru sekilde yerlestirildiginden emin olun

« Kokpiti diiz bir yiizeye yerlestirin ve insa edin

« Parcalan birbirine zorlamayin

« Capraz digli civatalardan kaginin

« Slipheniz varsa, kurulum vid bakin veya support@ Iracing.com i bizimle iletisime gegin.
« F-GT Elite, tam kokpit ve iki kisilik hareket ile iki kisilik bir yapidir.

« Ekstriizyon parcalarinda keskin kenarlara dikkat edin

T-SOMUN NASIL TAKILIR (Yandan) (T-Somunlar ayrica acik bir kanalin sonundan da takilabilir)

NORMAL T-YUVASI SOMUN (Sadece normal T-Somunlar yandan veya uclardan takilabilir) - Liitfen resme bakin.
Yapim sirasinda olmasini istediginiz yere kablo klipsleri takin. Kablo klipslerinin kurulumunu sona erdirmek kurulum sorunlari ortaya ¢ikarabilir. Kurulum sirasinda arkadaki hizalama tirnagina bastirin. Liitfen resme bakin.

AYAR NOKTALARI

F-GT Elite, hemen hemen her baglanti noktasindan tamamen ayarlanabilir oldugundan, ister GT ister Formula konumunda olsun, tiim dlciilerdeki kullanicilar igin mi ir. Miikemmel hizalamay elde ettigini: emin olmak icin cerceve lizerindeki ayar isaretgileri-
yle birlikte saglanan seviyeyi kullanin.

Liitfen ti¢ pozisyon igin resimlere bakin

Ofa: Liitfen resme bakin. T Somunlari ana tabandaki sol dis kanallara kaydirin. Not: 2 x T-Somunu dne kaydirin. PARTS 8 X M8 tam genislikte t-somunlar. ONEMLI: T-Somunlan asagidaki semada gésterildigi gibi sol tabanin disina yerlestirin (Kirmizi noktalar T-Somun
yerlesimidir)

Not: Pedal destegi icin 2 x T-Somunu 6ne kaydirn

Not: Tekerlek diredi icin 4 x T-Somunu ortaya kaydirin

Not: Vites degistirme destegi icin 4 x T-Somunu ortaya kaydirin (tarafi segin)

Not: Koltuk kaydiricilari icin 2 x T-Somunu arkaya kaydirin

O1b: Liitfen resme bakin. T-Somunlari ana tabandaki sa§ dis kanallara kaydirin. Not: 2 x T-Somunu éne kaydirin. PARCALAR 12 X M8 tam genislikte t-somunlar. ONEMLI: T-Somunlar asagidaki semada gdsterildigi gibi sa§ tabanin diina yerlestirin (Kirmizi noktalar T-So-
mun yerlesimidir). Not: Koltuk kaydiricilari igin 2 x T-Somunu arkaya kaydirin. Not: Vites degistirme destegi icin 4 x T-Somunu ortaya kaydirin (tarafi segin). Not: Tekerlek diregi icin 4 x T-Somunu ortaya kaydirin. Not: Pedal destegi igin 2 x T-Somunu 6ne kaydirin.
* ONERILEN ARAGLAR - Liitfen resimlere bakin

02: Liitfen resme bakin - On ve arka parcalari tabana civatalayin. Not: On kisimda Next Level Racing® Logosu bulunur

03: Litfen resme bakin - 2. adimi diger tarafta tekrarlayin

04: Litfen ayaklari takin resme bakin. Not: Ayagin yiiksekligi yalnizca kokpite takildiginda ayarlanabilir. Not: Ayak hizalama sekmesi kanalin icine oturmalidir.

05: Liitfen resme bakin - T somunu alt kanala kaydirin

06: Liitfen resme bakin - 5. adimda takilan ayagi T somununa vidalayin

07: Liitfen kanalin icindeki ayaktaki goriintii hizalama sekmesine bakin

08: Liitfen resme bakin- Yiiksekligi kilitlemek icin ayagin icindeki vidayi Allen anahtariyla sikin

09: Liitfen resme bakin - Sol ve sag dikey ekstriizyonlara, lazerle kazinmis gizgiler plakaya ice bakacak sekilde ilgili “T” Plakasini takin. Not: Disarida olacak girinti delikleri. Not: Parcalar, sol ve sag taraf uygulamalari iin etiketlenmistir.

10: Liitfen daha 6nce adim 1b'de takilmis olan T-Somunlan kullanarak sag taban elemanina civata sag diregine bakin. Not: Gosterilen kokpit benzeri gériintiiniin arkasina dogru agi

11: Liitfen resme bakin - 10. adimi diger tarafta tekrarlayin

12a: Liitfen resme bakin - 4 x T-somunu her ik dikmenin 6n kanalina kaydirin, pedal plakasi braketi icin iki T-somunu asagiya itin. 2 x T somunu her ik dikmenin arka kanalina kaydirin. Not: Kege pedleri montaj kolunun i tarafina takin

12b: Liitfen resme bakin - 12a’da takili T-somunlara montaj kolu araciligiyla civata

13a: Liitfen resme bakin- Tekerlek 6n montaj braketinden dingil agikliginiza civatalayin

13b: Liitfen yan montaj braketlerinden tekerlek 6n montaj plakasina civatalayin.

13c: Lutfen yan montaj braketlerinden montaj koluna civatalayin resme bakin. Not: Saglanan diizeyi kullanin. Egilmeyi 6nlemek icin, tekerlek braketi kurulum sirasinda diiz ve diiz tutulmalidir.

13d: Liitfen resme bakin - Dingil mesafesi agisini ayarlamak icin yuvadaki civatay gevsetin

13e: Liitfen resme bakin - Dingil mesafesi agisini kilitlemek icin yuvadaki civatayi sikin

13f: Liitfen resimde gosterildigi gibi dingil mesafesine civata ayirma plakalarina bakin

13g: Liitfen resim civatall yan montaj braketlerine montaj kollarina bakin. Not: Saglanan diizeyi kullanin. Egilmeyi dnlemek icin, tekerlek braketi kurulum sirasinda diiz ve diiz tutulmalidir. Not: Dingil mesafesi hizalanana kadar civatalan tam olarak sikmayin.

13h: Liitfen resme bakin - Yan montaj braketlerinden 13fye takili ara plakalara civatalayin

13i: Liitfen resme bakin - Dingil mesafesi agisini ayarlamak igin yuvadaki civatayi gevsetin

14a: Liitfen gdsterilen gériintii agisi ayar araligina bakin

14b: Liitfen resme bakin - Aglyi pozisyonda kilitlemek igin yuvadaki civatayi sikin

15: Litfen daha Gnce adim 12a’da takilmig T-Somunlar kullanarak tekerlek diregine civata pedali plakasi braketine bakin.

16: Liltfen resim - 15. adimdaki pedal kolu braketlerine civata isaretgileri yukan bakacak sekilde bakin. Ardindan 2 x 40x40 NLR ug kapad takin. Not: istediginiz konuma gelene kadar pedal braketini sikmayin.

17: Liitfen resme bakin - Her pedal plakasi kolunun iist kanalina 4 x T-Somunu takin (T-somun yerlesimi icin kirmizi noktalar) Not: Kolay hizalama icin cizgi lazer cizgileri kullanin.

60

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

18: Liitfen daha Gnce 17. adimda takilmis olan T-Somunlan kullanarak yuvalari * birbirine bakacak sekilde pedal kollarina civata pedali plakalarina bakin.

19: Liitfen resme bakin - Her bir pedal kolunun i kanalina 1 T-Somunu takin (T-somun yerlesimi icin kirmizi noktalar) Diger tarafta tekrar edin

20: Liitfen resme bakin - Adim 1a ve 1b’de takilan T-Somunlari kullanarak pedal destek cubuklarini sol tabana ve sag tabana takin. Diger tarafta tekrar edin.

21: Liitfen resme bakin - Pedal agisini sein

22: Liitfen 19. adimda 6nceden takilmis olan destek cubuklarindan T-Somunlara civatalayin resme bakin. Diger tarafta tekrar edin.

23: Liitfen resme bakin - 1a veya 1b’den vites dedgistirici tarafindaki tekerlek direklerinin dig kanallarina 4 x T-Somun takin. Not: 1a veya 1b’den vites tarafiniza kurun

24: Liitfen resme bakin - 23. adimda 6nceden takilmis olan T-Somunlari kullanarak vites braketlerini tekerlek diregine takin.

25: Liitfen resme bakin - Vites kolunun iist ve alt kanallarina 4 x T-Somun takin (icindekiler sayfasindan orta boy vites kolu)

26: Liitfen resme bakin - Yiiksekliginizi secin, ardindan vites braketlerinden 25. adimdan itibaren T-Somunlara vidalayin

27: Liitfen daha 6nce adim 1a veya 1b’de takilmig T-Somunlari kullanarak tabana (vites degistirici tarafi) resim civata degistirici uzatma plakasina bakin. Not: Bu plakays, vites braketini taktiginiz tarafa ekleyin. Not: Vites kolu braketi arkaya dogru agili olmalidir
28: Liitfen resme bakin - Vites degistirme destek cubugunun i¢ kanalina 4 x T-Somun takin (iindekiler sayfasindan en uzun boyutlu vites kolu). 27. adimdaki braketle ayni hizaya gelmek icin bunlan qubugun altina kaydinn (T-somun yerlestirme icin kirmizi noktalar)
29: Liitfen resim-Civata ile vites kolu braketinden 28. adimdan itibaren énceden takilmis T-Somunlarina bakin.

30a: Liitfen resme bakin - Ust taraftaki kanallarin her birine 2 x T-Somun takin (mavi ile vurgulanmistir)

30b: Liitfen resme bakin - Dis kanallarin her birine 1x T-Somun takin (mavi ile vurgulanmistir)

31: Liitfen resme bakin - Biiyiik vites kolunu ve vites degistirici ksesi montaj braketini gosterildigi gibi Orta vites dedgistirici destek koluyla hizalamak icin kaydirin

32: Liitfen daha 6nce 30b adiminda takilmis olan T-Somunlar kullanarak braketin iginden biyiik vites koluna civatalayin resme bakin

33: Liitfen resme bakin - 2 x T-Somunu orta vites dedgistirici destek kolunun alt kanalina takin ve ardindan vites degistirici montaj kosesi braketini T-Somunlarina vidalayin

34a: Liitfen resme bakin - Bu talimatlar 34b adiminda yardimci olur: (1) T-Somunu kanalla hizalayin (2) T-Somunu kanala yanlamasina yerlestirin (3) T-Somunu kanala itin (4) i(;\ne hizalayin bir kenari iterek kanali (5) sifonu itin (daha fazla ayninti icin sayfa 8'e bakin)
34b: Litfen resme bakin - 34a adimini kullanarak, her bir tabanin kanalinin ist kismina 2 x T-Somun takin (kirmizi noktalar T-somun yerlesimini gdsterir). Not: Taban gergevesinin kanalinin iginde Uistte 2 x T-Somun. Diger tarafta tekrar edin.

fen daha 6nce 34b adiminda takilmis olan T-Somunlara adim plakasindan civata ile civataya bakin

36: Liitfen resme bakin- A: ButtKicker montaj diregi icin alt kanala 2 x T-Somun takin, her iki koltuk kaydirma qubugunun st kanalina 2x T-Somun takin. Sonra alt B'ye kege pedleri takin: Sele kaydirma tirnaklarini koltuk kaydirma qubuklarinin ucuna civatalayin

HAREKET PLATFORMU V3 ADIMLARI HAREKET V3 PLATFORMUNUZ YOKSA ADIM 42°’YE GEQiN

37: Litfen resme bakin- (A) Hareket adaptor plakalarinin altina yesil renkte gésterilen kegeyi uygulayin. (B) 2 x T-Somunu (her iki tarafta) taban gercevesinin st kanalina kaydirin
38: Liitfen hareket adaptor plakalan araciliiyla resim civatasina 37. adimdan énceden takilmis T-Somunlarina bakin.

39: Liitfen hareket adaptdr plakalar ile birlikte image- Align Motion Platform V3 iinitesine bakin

40: Litfen resme bakin - Hareket plakasindan Hareket Platformu V3'e civata

41: Litfen resme bakin - 4 x M8 civatalarla koltuk braketinden Motion V3 Platformunun iistiine civatalayin ve ardindan flans somunlariyla sabitleyin. (Hareket kullanicilari, kaydirma plakasini takmak icin 47. adima atlar)
42: Liitfen, circir kolu ile 6n koltuk siirgiisiindeki hizalama braketinden civata ile adim 1a ve 1b'de énceden takilmis olan T-Somunlara civata ile bakin.

43: Litfen resme bakin - Arka koltuk kaydiricisini taban gercevesine hizalayin

44; Liitfen resme bakin - 42. adimi arka koltuk kaydincisi ile tekrarlayin

45: Liitfen resme bakin - Koltuk braketi yuvalarini koltuk kaydiricilanyla hizalayin

46: Litfen daha 6nce 36a adiminda takilmis olan sele braketinden T-Somunlarina civata ile resme bakin.

47: Liitfen resme bakin - Vites degistirme plakasi montaj deliklerini tercih edilen konumda orta kaydirici destek kolu kanalina hizalayin

48: Liitfen adim 30a’da dnceden kurulmus olan T-Somunlari kullanarak vites koluna civata kaydirma plakasina bakin. Diger tarafta tekrar edin

49: Liitfen, daha dnce 36a adiminda kurulmus olan T-Somunlari kullanarak koltuk kaydirici gapraz cubugunun alt tarafina Bolt ButtKicker Pole resmine bakin.

50: Liitfen resme bakin - Kokpitiniz artik koltuga monte edilmeye hazir

51: Ltfen resme bakin - Kablo klipsini kanalla hizalayin (kablo klipsi yalnizca kanalin iistiinden takilabilir) Not: Klibin arka tarafindaki yer belirleyici tirnaga bastirn

52: Liitfen resme bakin - Kablo klipsini yerine kaydirin

53: Liitfen resme bakin - 2 x T-Somunu orta kaydirici destek kolunun alt yan kanalina takin.

54: Liitfen 53. adimda 6nceden takilmis olan T-Somunlar kullanarak Civata yoluyla takim tutucusuna bakin.

55: Litfen resme bakin - Takimlari takim tutucuya yerlestirin

56: Litfen tiim ug kapaklardaki resme bakin. A: Ug kapagi ekstriizyonun késesine hizalayin. B: Ug kapaginin ortasina bastinin ve timag ilk delige hizalayin. Ardindan ikinci tirnag ikinci delikle hizalayin. C: Tamamlanmis ug kapak

KOKPITINiZ TAMAMLANDI Elektronik cihazlaninizi kurmanin zamani geldi. Kurulumunuzla ilgili herhangi bir sorunuz varsa, support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden dogrudan bizimle iletisime gecebilir veya Discord veya Facebook'ta topluluga katilabilirsiniz.

DOGRUDAN ViTES MONTAJI (OPSiYONEL)

A: Liitfen resme bakin - T-Somunlan bilyiik vites kolundaki alt kanala takin

B: Liitfen resme bakin - Biiyiik vites koluna ug kapaklari takin

C: Liitfen resme bakin - Biiyiik vites kolunu koltuk braketinde istenen konumla hizalayin

D: Liitfen resme bakin - Civatalari daha 6nce takilmig T-Somunlarina A adimindan vidalayin

E: Litfen resme bakin - Vites kolunun disindaki kanallara 4 x T-Somun takin

F: Liitfen resme bakin - Vites degistirme késesi montaj braketini daha 6nce adim E'de takilmis olan T-Somunlarina civatalayin

KOLTUK DOGRUDAN ViTES MONTAJI (OPSiYONEL)
G: Liitfen resme bakin - Vites degistirme késesi montaj braketini daha 6nce adim E’de takilmis olan T-Somunlarina civatalayin
H: Liitfen resme bakin - (kiigiik) kaydirici dogrudan montaj dikey kolunda gésterildigi gibi kanallara 2 x T-Somunu takin

I: Liitfen daha 6nce H adiminda takilmis olan T-somunlari kullanarak, Civata Kése Degistirici kol braketini vites koluna bakin
J: Liitfen resme bakin - Plastik kapagi takin

K: Liitfen resme bakin - 4 x T-Somunu gésterildigi gibi kanallara takin
L: Liitfen, daha 6nce k adiminda takilmis olan T- vites

civatali resme bakin. istediginiz aciya ayarlayin ve yerine kilitlemek igin civatalan sikin

TAM KOKPIT iCiN SON RESMINE BAKIN
SON RESMINE BAKIN: GEKIS: F-GT Elite, 12 x 110 MM civatalar kullanarak dogrudan Traction Plus Platformuna monte edilecektir. Aliiminyum ekstriizyonda 6nceden delinmis deliklerden taban cercevesinin éniinde 6 x civata ve taban ekstriizyonunda nceden delinmis
deliklerden taban cercevesinin arkasindaki 6 x civata

61



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Navod k pouziti

Tvoje SIM ZAVODNI CESTA ZACINA ZDE

Vime, 7e touzite zadit zévodit! Pii sestavovani produktu si udélejte ¢as na pokyny a postupuite podle této prirucky. Uspéchem se pipravujete podle prirucky s pokyny k Gpiné optimalizaci produktu.
Naskenujte QR kdd pro instruktdzni video

Naskenujte QR a sledujte nase socialni kandly

KONTROLY PRED ZAVODEM

*VAROVAN(**

« K montdZi nepouzivejte elektrické naradi, protoze pfilisné utazeni mize poskodit va$ ram

« Ujistéte se, Ze jsou T-matice spravné umistény ve vylisku

« Uspofadejte a postavte kokpit na rovném povrchu

« Netlacte na soucdsti silou

« Nepoutzivejte Srouby s kfizovym zavitem

«V piipadé pochybnosti si pfectéte instalacni video nebo nds jte na adrese supp Iracing.com

« F-GT Elite je sestava pro 2 osoby

Pokud potfebujete podporu svého produktu, kontaktujte nas pratelsky tym na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com
VAROVANI NEBEZPECT UDUSENI

Malé &asti, které nejsou uréeny détem do 3 let nebo jednotlivciim, ktefi maji tendenci vklddat do Ust nejedIé pfedméty.
Naskenujte QR kéd pro instruktézni video

V krabici

Zkontrolujte obrazky a ujistéte se, Ze vSechny soucdsti jsou soucdsti baleni

TIPY NA HLINIKOVE VYTLACENI

«+ Nepouzivejte prosim k montazi elektrické nafadi, protoze prilisné utazeni mize poskodit vas ram

« Ujistéte se, ze jsou T-matice spravné umistény ve vylisku

« Uspofadejte a postavte kokpit na rovném povrchu

« Netlacte na soucdsti silou

«+ Nepoutzivejte Srouby s kiizovym zdvitem

«V piipadé pochybnosti si prectéte instalacni video nebo nds jte na adrese support@ Iracing.com

« F-GT Elite je sestava pro dvé osoby a kompletni kokpit pro dvé osoby

« Dévejte pozor na ostré hrany na vytlacovanych kusech

JAK Nainstalovat T-matici (ze strany) (T-matice Ize také nainstalovat z konce otevieného kandlu)

NORMALNI MATICE T-SLOT (Pouze norméni T-matice Ize instalovat ze strany nebo z koncti) - viz obrézek.

Nainstalujte kabelové svorky na misto, kde je chcete mit béhem sestavovéni. Ponechani instalace kabelovych svorek na konci mize predstavovat problémy s instalaci. Béhem instalace stisknéte zarazku na zadni strané. Viz obrazek.

BODY SERIZEN/

F-GT Elite je pIné nastavitelny téméF z kazdého pfipojovaciho bodu, takze je skvély pro véechny velké uzivatele, at uz v pozici GT nebo Formula. Pouzijte poskytnutou tirovef spolu se zna¢kami pro nastaveni na rdmu, abyste dosahli dokonalého vyrovnani.
Na obrazcich naleznete tfi polohy

Ofa: Viz obrazek. Zasuiite T-matice do levych vn&jsich kanalii na hlavni zakladné. Poznamka: 2 x T-matice posuiite dopfedu. DILY 8 X M8 matic s plnou $itkou. DULEZITE: Umistéte T-matice podle nize uvedeného schématu na vn&jsi strané levé zakladny (Cervené tecky

jsou umisténi T-matice)

Pozndmka: Posurite 2 x T-matice dopfedu pro podporu pedalu

Poznamka: Posufite 4 x T-matice do stfedu pro sloupek kola

Pozndmka: Posurite 4 x T-matice do stiedu pro podporu fadici paky (vyberte stranu)

Poznamka: Posufite 2 x T-matice dozadu pro posuvniky sedadel

01b: Viz obrézek. Zasurite T-matice do pravych vnéjsich kanaldi na hlavni zékladné. Poznamka: 2 x T-matice posufite dopfedu. DILY 12 x M8 matic s plnou $itkou. DULEZITE: Umistéte T-matice podle obrazku nize na vn&jsi stranu pravé zakladny (¢ervené tecky jsou
umisténi T-matice). Pozndmka: Posuiite 2 x T-matice dozadu pro posuvniky sedadel. Poznémka: Pro podporu fadici paky posurite 4 x T-matice do stiedu (vyberte stranu). Poznamka: Posurite 4 x T-matice do stfedu pro sloupek kola. Pozndmka: Posurite 2 x T-matice
dopfedu pro podporu pedalu.

* DOPORUCENE NASTROJE - Viz obrazky

02: Viz obrazek - Pfedni a zadni dily $roubli k zakladné. Poznamka: Pfedni dil ma logo Next Level Racing®

03: Viz obrézek - Opakuite krok 2 na opacné strané

04: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte nohy. Poznamka: Viy$ku nohy Ize upravit, pouze pokud je noha instalovana na kokpitu. Poznamka: Zalozka pro zarovnani nohou by méla sedét v kanalu.

05: Viz obrézek - Zasurite T-matici do spodniho kanélu

06: Viz obrazek - Zasroubujte patku do T-matice nainstalované v kroku 5

07: Viz obrdzek - zdlozka Zarovnat na noze uvnitf kanalu

08: Viz obrazek - Dotazenim $roubu uvnitf patky imbusovym klicem uzamknete vysku

09: Viz obrézek - Nainstalujte odpovidajici desku T na levy a pravy vertikalni vylisek s laserem vyrytymi liniemi obrécenymi k desce dovniti. Pozndmka: Otvory pro vybrani musi byt na vnéjsi strané. Poznamka: Dily jsou oznaceny pro aplikace na levé a pravé strané.
10: Viz obrézek - Pravy sloupek Sroubu k pravému zékladovému ¢lenu pomoci T-matic dfive nainstal ych v kroku 1b. F dmka: Zobrazeny thel viici zadni ¢asti obrazu podobného kokpitu

11: Viz obrézek - Opakujte krok 10 na opacné strané

12a: Viz obrdzek - Zasufite 4 x T-matici do predniho kanalu obou stojek, zatlacte dvé T-matice doli pro drzék pedalové desky. Zasurite 2 x T-matici do zadniho kandlu obou stojek. Poznémka: Na vnitfni stranu montdzniho ramene namontujte plsténé podiozky
12b: Viz obrézek - Sroub pres montazni rameno do T-matic instalovanych v 12a

13a: Viz obrazek - Pisroubuijte drzak predniho upevnéni kola do rozvoru

13b: Viz obrazek - PfiSroubujte bocni drzéky do pfedni montazni desky kola

13c: Viz obrazek - Zasroubujte bo¢ni drzéky do montdzniho ramene. Poznamka: Pouzijte poskytnutou trove. Drzék kola musi byt béhem instalace udrzovan rovny a vodorovny, aby nedoslo ke zkoseni.

13d: Viz obrézek - Uvolnéte $roub v drdzce a upravte Ghel rozvoru

13e: Viz obrazek - Dotazenim $roubu v drazce zajistite Uihel rozvoru

13f: Viz obrazek - Distanéni desky $roubi k rozvoru, jak je zndzornéno

13g: Viz obrazek - Drzéky bocnich montéznich Sroubii k montaznim rameniim. Poznamka: Pouzijte poskytnutou roveii. Drzék kola musf byt béhem instalace udrzovan rovny a vodorovny, aby nedoslo ke zkoseni. Poznamka: Srouby neutahujte Gplné, dokud neni
vyrovnany rozvor.

13h: Viz obrdzek - Zasroubuijte bo¢ni drzaky do distancnich desek instalovanych v 13f

13i: Viz obrazek - Uvolnéte Sroub v draZce a upravte tihel rozvoru

14a: Viz zobrazeny rozsah nastaveni thlu obrazu

14b: Viz obrazek - Utdhnéte Sroub v drdzce, abyste zajistili tihel v dané poloze

15: Viz obrazek - PfiSroubuijte drzak desky pedalu ke sloupku kola pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 12a

16: Viz obrézek - Sroub pres drzaky ramen pedalu od kroku 15 se zna¢kami ¢ar nahoru. Poté nainstalujte 2 x 40x40 NLR koncové krytky. Pozndmka: Drzak pedalu neutahuite, dokud nedoséhnete pozadované polohy.
17: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do horniho kanalu kazdého ramene pedalové desky (Cervené tecky pro umisténi T-matice) Pozndmka: Pro snadné vyrovnani pouzijte ¢arové laserové Cary.

18: Viz obrézek - Pfisroubuijte pedalové desky k ramenim peddlu se $térbinami * obrécenymi k sobé pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 17.

19: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 1 T-matici do vnitiniho kandlu kazdého ramene pedalu (¢ervené tecky pro umisténi T-matice) Opakujte na druhé strané

20: Viz obrézek - Nainstalujte podpéry pedalu na zékladnu vlevo a vpravo zékladnu pomoci T-matic nainstalovanych v krocich 1a a 1b. Opakujte na druhé strané.

62

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

21: Viz obrézek - Zvolte thel pedalu

22: Viz obrézek - Sroub pres podpémé tyce do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 19. Opakujte na druhé strané.

23: Viz obrdzek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do vnéjsich kanald sloupka kol na strané fadici paky od 1a nebo 1b. Pozndmka: Nainstalujte na stranu pfevodu od 1a nebo 1b

24: Viz obrazek - Namontujte drzaky fadici paky na sloupek kola pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 23.

25: Viz obrézek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do horniho a spodniho kandlu ramena fadici paky (Stfedné velké rameno fadici péky z obsahové stranky)

26: Viz obrdzek - Vyberte svoji vy$ku a poté od kroku 25 pfisroubujte drzdky fadici paky do T-matic

27: Viz obrazek - Prodluzovaci deska fadie $roub k zakladné (strana fadi¢e) pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 1a nebo 1b. Pozndmka: Pridejte tuto desku na stejnou stranu, na kterou jste nainstalovali fadici konzolu. Pozndmka: Drzék ramene fadici paky
by mél byt sklonén dozadu

28: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do vnitfniho kanalu podpéry fadici paky (Nejdelsi rameno fadici paky na strance s obsahem). Posurite je do spodni Casti listy tak, aby odpovidaly drzaku z kroku 27 (¢ervené tecky pro umisténi T-matice)
29: Viz obrazek - Sroub pres drzék ramene fadici paky do dfive nainstalovanych T-matic z kroku 28

30a: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do kazdého z hornich boénich kanalii (zvyraznéno modfe)

30b: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 1x T-matici do kazdého z vnéjsich kandlti (zvyraznéno modre)

31: Viz obrdzek - Posunutim velkého fadiciho ramene a rohové montdzni konzoly fadici paky zarovnejte s podplrnym ramenem stfedniho fadice, jak je zndzornéno

32: Viz obrézek - Sroub pres drzék do velkého fadiciho ramene pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 30b

33: Viz obrdzek - Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do spodniho kanlu podpérného ramene stfedniho fadiciho Ustroji a poté zasroubujte pes rohovou montézni konzolu fadici paky do T-matic

34a: Viz obrézek - Tyto pokyny pomahaji s krokem 34b: (1) Zarovnejte T-matici s kandlem (2) Umistéte T-matici bo¢né do kandlu (3) Zatlacte T-matici do kanalu (4) Zarovnejte uvniti kanal zatlacenim na jednu hranu (5) zatlacte do jedné roviny (dalsi podrobnosti viz strana
8)

34b: Viz obrazek - Pomoci kroku 34a nainstalujte 2 x T-matici do horni ¢asti kandlu kazdé zakladny (Cervené tecky ukazuji umisténi T-matic). Poznamka: 2 x T-matice nahofe uvnitf kandlu zakladniho rému. Opakujte na druhé strané.

35: Viz obrazek - Pfi$roubujte priichozi desku do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 34b

36: Viz obrdzek - A: Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do spodniho kandlu pro montazni ty¢ ButtKicker, namontujte 2 x T-matice do horniho kanalu obou posuvnych ty¢i sedadla. Poté pripevnéte plsténé podiozky ke spodni ¢dsti B: Prisroubujte jazycky jezdce sedadla na konec
posuvnych tyci sedadla

KROKY POHYBOVE PLATFORMY V3, POKUD NEMATE PLATFORU POHYBU V3 SKIP NA KROK 42

37: Viz obrazek - (A) Naneste filc zobrazeny zelené na spodni ¢ast desek pohybového adaptéru. (B) Zasufite 2 x T-matice (kazdd strana) do horniho kanalu zékladniho ramu

38: Viz obrazovy Sroub, ktery prochazi deskami pohybového adaptéru do dfive nainstalovanych T-matic z kroku 37

39: Viz obrézek - Zarovnejte jednotku Motion Platform V3 s deskami pohybového adaptéru

40: Viz obrazek - Bolt through motion plate do Motion Platform V3

41: Viz obrazek - Pfi$roubuijte konzolu sedadla pomoci 4 Sroubti M8 do horni ¢asti platformy Motion V3 a poté ji zajistéte pirubovymi maticemi. (Uzivatelé aplikace Motion preskoéi na krok 47 a nainstaluji fadici desku)

42: Viiz obrazek - Sroub pres zarovnavaci konzolu na jezdci pedniho sedadla s raénovou rukojeti do T-matic diive nainstalovanych v krocich 1a a b

43: Viz obrézek - Zarovnejte jezdec zadniho sedadla k zakladnimu rému

44: Viz obrézek - Opakuite krok 42 s posuvnikem zadniho sedadla

45: Viz obrazek - Zarovnejte sloty drzaku sedadla s jezdci sedadla

46: Viz obrazek - Pfisroubuijte drzak sedadla do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 36a

47: Viiz obrazek - Zarovnejte montazni otvory desky fadici paky s kandlem nosného ramene stiedniho fadice v preferované poloze

48: Viz obrézek - Deska fadici paky k ramenu fadici paky pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 30a. Opakujte na druhé strané

49: Viz obrazek - Bolt ButtKicker Pole na spodni strané posuvného pfi¢niku sedadla pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 36a

50: Viz obrézek - Vas kokpit je nyni pipraven k namontovani na sedadlo

51: Viz obrdzek - Zarovnejte kabelovou svorku s kanalem (kabelovou svorku Ize vioZit pouze z horni strany kandlu) Poznamka: Stisknéte jazycek na zadni strané klipu

52: Viz obrazek - Zasurite kabelovou svorku na misto

53: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do spodniho bo¢niho kanalu podpérného ramene stiedniho fadice.

54: Viiz obrazek - Sroub pres drzdk nastroje pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 53

55: Viz obrézek - Vlozte nastroje do drzaku ndstroji

56: Viz obrazek - Clip na véech koncovkdch. Odpovéd: Zarovnejte koncovku s rohem vytlacovéni. B: Stisknéte stied koncovky a zarovnejte jazycek s prvni dirou. Poté zarovnejte druhy jazycek s druhym otvorem. C: Hotovd koncovka

VAS COCKPIT JE KOMPLETN( Je ¢as nainstalovat si elektroniku. Pokud méte jakékoli dotazy tykajici se vaseho nastaveni, miizete nés kontaktovat piimo na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com nebo se miizete piipojit ke komunité na Discordu nebo Facebooku
PRIMY ULOZENI RAZENI (VOLITELNE)

Odpovéd: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte T-ofechy do vnitfniho spodniho kandlu na velkém fadicim rameni

B: Viz obrdzek - Nainstalujte koncové krytky na velké fadici rameno

C: Viz obrazek - Vyrovnejte velké fadici rameno s pozadovanou polohou na drzaku sedadla

D: Viz obrazek - Zasroubujte Srouby do dfive nainstalovanych T-matic z kroku A

E: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matice do kandl(i na vnéjsi strané ramena fadici paky

F: Viz obrazek - Pfisroubuijte rohovou montdzni konzolu fadici paky k maticim T dfive nainstalovanym v kroku E

UPEVNENI PRIMEHO RAZENI SEDADLA (VOLITELNE)

G: Viz obrazek - Pfiroubuijte rohovou montézni konzolu fadici paky k maticim T dfive nainstalovanym v kroku E

H: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 2 x T-matici do kanald, jak je znazornéno na (malém) vertikalnim rameni pfimé montaze fadici paky

I: Viz obrézek - Drzak ramene fadici paky k ramenu fadici paky pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku H

J: Viz obrézek - Nainstalujte plastovou krytku

K: Viz obrazek - Nainstalujte 4 x T-matici do kanald, jak je zndzoméno

L: Viz obrézek - Sroub pres desku fadici paky do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku k. Upravte pozadovany tihel a utihnéte $rouby, abyste je zajistili na misté

ODPOVED NA KONECNY SNIMEK PRO CELY KOKPIT

ODPOVED NA ZAVERECNY SNIMEK: TRAKCE: F-GT Elite se pfipevni pfimo k platformé Traction Plus pomoci roubti 12 x 10 mm. 6 x $roub v piedni ¢asti zakladniho ramu pres predvrtané otvory v hlinikovém vylisku & 6 x $roub v zadni ¢4sti zakladniho rému pres
predvrtané otvory v zékladnim vylisku

63



support@nextlevelracing.com

Instrukcja obstugi Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

TU ZACZYNA SIE TWOJA PODROZ WYSCIGOWA NA SIM

Wiemy, ze nie mozesz sig doczekac rozpoczecia wyscigow! Nie spiesz si z instrukcjami i postepuj zgodnie z tym przewodnikiem, aby ztozy¢ produkt. Przygotujesz sig na sukces, postepujac zgodnie z instrukcja, aby w petni zoptymalizowac swdj produkt.
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskac film instruktazowy

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby $ledzic nasze kanaty spotecznosciowe

KONTROLE PRZED WYSCIGIEM

“*OSTRZEZENIE**

+ Do montazu nie nalezy uzywac narzedzi elektrycznych, poniewaz zbyt mocne dokrecenie moze uszkodzi¢ rame

+ Upewnij sie, ze nakretki teowe sq prawidtowo umieszczone w profilu

+ Rozt61 i zbuduj kokpit na réwnej powierzchni

« Nie taczy¢ czescei na site

+ Unikaj gwintowania Srubowego na krzyz

+ W razie watpliwosci zapoznaj sie  filmem instalacyjnym lub skontaktuj sig z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com

+ F-GT Elite to wersja 2-osobowa

Jesli jesz wsparcia zwi z skontaktuj sie z naszym przyjaznym zespotem pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com

OSTRZEZENIE NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO ZADLAWIENIA

Mate czesci nie dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat lub osdb, ktdre maja tendencje do wktadania do ust niejadalnych przedmiotéw.
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskac film instruktazowy

W pudetku

Sprawdz zdjecia, aby upewnic sie, ze wszystkie czesci znajduja sie w pudetku

WSKAZOWKI DO WYTLACZANIA ALUMINIUM

+ Do montazu nie nalezy uzywac narzedzi elektrycznych, poniewaz zbyt mocne dokrecenie moze uszkodzic rame

+ Upewnij sie, ze nakretki teowe sq prawidtowo umieszczone w profilu

+ Rozt61 i zbuduj kokpit na réwnej powierzchni

« Nie faczy¢ czedci na site

+ Unikaj gwintowania Srubowego na krzyz

+ W razie watpliwosci zapoznaj si¢ z filmem instalacyjnym lub skontaktuj sie z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com
+ F-GT Elite to dwuosobowa konstrukcja z kompletnym kokpitem do ruchu dwuosobowego

+ Uwazaj na ostre krawedzie elementdw wyttaczanych

JAK ZAINSTALOWAC NAKRETKE T (od strony) (Nakretki teowe mozna réwniez montowac od korica otwartego kanatu)
NORMALNA NAKRETKA TEOWA (Tylko normalne nakretki teowe mozna montowac z boku lub na koricach) - Patrz rysunek.
Zainstaluj zaciski kablowe w miejscu, w ktdrym chcesz je podczas kompilacji. Pozostawienie instalacji zaciskow kablowych na koricu moze spowodowac problemy z instalacja. Podczas instalacji nacisnij wystep wyréwnujacy z tytu. Prosze odniesc sig do obrazu.

PUNKTY REGULACYJNE

F-GT Elite jest w petni regulowany z prawie kazdego punktu mocowania, dzigki czemu jest $wietny dla wszystkich uzytkownikow, niezaleznie od tego, czy sa w pozycji GT, czy Formula. Uzyj poziomnicy dostarczonej wraz ze znacznikami regulacji na ramie, aby upewnic sie, ze uzyskasz idealne wyréwnanie.
Prosze odniesc sig do zdjec dla trzech pozycji

0fa: Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Wsuri nakretki teowe w lewe zewnetrzne kanaty w gtéwnej podstawie. Uwaga: Przesuri 2 x nakretki teowe do przodu. CZESCI 8 X M8 nakretek mtoteczkowych o petnej szerokosci, WAZNE: Umiesc nakretki teowe, jak pokazano na ponizszym schemacie, po zewnetrznej
stronie lewej podstawy (czerwone kropki oznaczajg rozmieszczenie nakretek teowych)

Uwaga: Przesuni 2 x nakretki teowe do przodu, aby uzyskac podparcie pedatu

Uwaga: wsuri 4 nakretki teowe do $rodka wspornika kota

Uwaga: przesuri 4 x nakretki teowe do $rodka, aby podeprze¢ dzwignig zmiany biegdw (wybierz strone)

Uwaga: Przesun 2 x nakretki teowe do tytu, aby uzyskac suwaki siedzert

01b: Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Wsuri nakretki teowe w prawe zewnetrzne kanaty w gtéwnej podstawie. Uwaga: Przesuri 2 x nakretki teowe do przodu. CZESCI 12 X M8 nakretek mioteczkowych o petnej szerokosci. WAZNE: Umies¢ nakretki teowe, jak pokazano na ponizszym schemacie, po zewnetrznej
stronie prawej podstawy (czerwone kropki oznaczaja rozmieszczenie nakretek teowych). Uwaga: Przesuri 2 x nakretki teowe do tytu, aby uzyskac suwaki siedzeri. Uwaga: przesun 4 x nakretki teowe do srodka, aby podeprze¢ manetke (wybierz strong). Uwaga: wsuri 4 nakretki teowe do Srodka wspornika
kota. Uwaga: Przesuri 2 x nakretki teowe do przodu, aby uzyskac podparcie pedatu.

* ZALECANE NARZEDZIA - Zobacz zdjecia

02: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec przéd i tyt do podstawy. Uwaga: przod ma logo Next Level Racing®

03: Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu - Powtérz krok 2 po przeciwnej stronie

04: Prosze zapoznac si¢ z ilustracja - montaz ndzek. Uwaga: wysokos¢ stopy mozna regulowac tylko wtedy, gdy jest zamontowana na kokpicie. Uwaga: Uchwyt wyrdwnujacy stopke powinien znajdowac sie w kanale.

05: Patrz rysunek - Wsuri nakretke mioteczkowa w dolny kanat

06: Patrz rysunek - Wkrec stope w nakretke mtoteczkowa zainstalowana w kroku 5

07: Prosze odniesc sie do ilustracji - Wyrdwnaj zaktadke na stopce wewnatrz kanatu

08: Patrz rysunek - Dokrec srube wewnatrz stopy za pomoca Klucza imbusowego, aby zablokowac wysokos¢

09: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracj - Zainstaluj odpowiedni ptytke ,T" na lewym i prawym profilu pionowym z laserowo wygrawerowanymi liniami skierowanymi do wewnatrz piyty. Uwaga: Otwory wnekowe powinny znajdowac sie na zewnatrz. Uwaga: Czesci sg oznaczone jako aplikacje po lewej i prawej stronie.
10: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przykrec prawy stupek do prawej podstawy za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w kroku 1b. Uwaga: pod katem w kierunku tylnej czesci pokazanego obrazu przypominajacego kokpit

11: Patrz rysunek - Powtdrz krok 10 po przeciwnej stronie

12a: Patrz rysunek - wsur 4 x nakretke teowa do przedniego kanatu obu stupkéw, weisnij dwie nakretki teowe do dotu, aby uzyskac wspornik plyty pedatu. Wsur 2 nakretki teowe w tylny kanat obu stupkéw. Uwaga: Zainstaluj podktadki filcowe po wewnetrznej stronie ramienia montazowego

12b: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec ramig montazowe do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych w 12a

13a: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg - Przykre¢ wspornik przedniego mocowania kota do rozstawu osi

13b: Patrz rysunek - Przykrecic boczne wsporniki montazowe do przedniej ptyty montazowej kota

13c: Patrz rysunek - Przykrecic boczne wsporniki montazowe do ramienia montazowego. Uwaga: Uzyj podanego poziomu. Wspornik kota musi by¢ utrzymywany ptasko i poziomo podczas montazu, aby uniknac przekrzywienia.

13d: Patrz rysunek - Poluzuj srubg w szczelinie, aby wyregulowac kat rozstawu osi

13e: Patrz rysunek - Dokrec $rube w szczelinie, aby zablokowac kat rozstawu osi

13f: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec phytki dystansowe do rozstawu osi, jak pokazano na rysunku

13g: Patrz rysunek - Przykre¢ boczne wsporniki montazowe do ramion montazowych. Uwaga: Uzyj podanego poziomu. Wspornik kota musi by¢ utrzymywany ptasko i poziomo podczas montazu, aby uniknac przekrzywienia. Uwaga: nie dokrecaj srub do korica, dopdki rozstaw osi nie bedzie wyréwnany.
13h: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec boczne wsporniki do piyt h zai hw13f

13i: Patrz rysunek - Poluzuj $rube w szczelinie, aby wyregulowac kat rozstawu osi

14a: Prosze odniesc sie do pokazanego zakresu regulacji kata obrazu

14b: Patrz rysunek - Dokrec srube w szczelinie, aby zablokowac kat w pozycji

15: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przykrec wspornik ptyty pedatu do stupka kota za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 12a

16: Patrz rysunek - Przykrecic przez wsporniki ramienia pedatu z kroku 15 znacznikami linii skierowanymi do géry. Nastepnie zainstaluj zaslepki 2 x 40x40 NLR. Uwaga: Nie dokrecaj wspornika pedatu, dopdki nie osiagniesz zadanej pozycji.

17: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - Zainstaluj 4 x nakretki teowe w gornym kanale kazdego ramienia ptytki pedatu (czerwone kropki do umieszczenia nakretki teowej) Uwaga: Uzyj liniowych linii laserowych, aby utatwic wyrdwnanie.

64

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

18: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec plyty pedatow do ramion pedatéw szczelinami * skierowanymi do siebie, uzywajac nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 17.

19: Patrz rysunek - Zainstaluj 1 nakretke teowg w wewnetrznym kanale kazdego ramienia pedatu (czerwone kropki dla umieszczenia nakretki teowej) Powtdrz po drugiej stronie

20: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - Zamontuj wsporniki pedatéw na lewej podstawie i na prawej podstawie za pomoca nakretek mioteczkowych zainstalowanych w krokach 1a i 1b. Powtdrz po drugiej stronie.

21: patrz zdjecie - wybierz kat pedatu

22: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg - Przykrec prety wspornikowe do nakretek teowych wezeniej zainstalowanych w kroku 19. Powtdrzy¢ po drugiej stronie.

23: Patrz rysunek - zainstaluj 4 x nakretki teowe w zewnetrznych kanatach stupkdw kot po stronie dzwigni zmiany biegow od 1a lub 1b. Uwaga: zainstaluj po stronie manetki od 1a lub 1b

24: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Zamontuj wsporniki przerzutki do stupka kota za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w kroku 23.

25: Zapoznaj sig z ilustracjq - zainstaluj 4 x nakretki teowe w gémym i dolnym kanale ramienia przerzutki (ramie przerzutki Sredniej wielkosci ze strony ze spisem tresci)

26: Patrz rysunek - Wybierz swoj wzrost, a nastepnie przykrec wsporniki dzwigni przerzutki do nakretek teowych od kroku 25

27: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec phytke przedtuzajacq dZwigni zmiany biegow do podstawy (strona dZwigni zmiany biegdw) za pomoca nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 1a lub 1b. Uwaga: Dodaj te ptytke po tej samej stronie, po ktdrej zainstalowates wspornik dzwigni zmiany biegéw.
Uwaga: wspornik ramienia przerzutki powinien by¢ odchylony do tyfu

28: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - zainstaluj 4 x nakretki teowe w wewnetrznym kanale wspornika dzwigni zmiany biegow (najdtuzsze ramie przerzutki ze strony ze spisem tresci). Wsun je do dolnej czesci drazka, aby wyréwnac je ze wspornikiem z kroku 27 (czerwone kropki do umieszczenia nakretki teowej)
29: Patrz rysunek - Przykrecic przez wspornik ramienia przerzutki do wczesniej zainstalowanych nakretek teowych z kroku 28

30a: Patrz rysunek - Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w kazdym z gornych kanatow bocznych (zaznaczone na niebiesko)

30b: Patrz rysunek - zainstaluj 1 x nakretke teowa w kazdym z kanatow zewnetrznych (zaznaczonych na niebiesko)

31: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przesuri duze ramie przerzutki i wspornik narozny dZwigni zmiany biegdw, aby wyréwnac je z ramieniem wsporczym $redniej zmiany biegdw, jak pokazano

32: Patrz rysunek - Przykre¢ wspornik do duzego ramienia dzwigni zmiany biegéw za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wczesniej w kroku 30b

33: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w dolnym kanale ramienia no$nego sredniej dzwigni zmiany biegéw, a nastepnie przykrec srubami wspornik narozny do montazu dzwigni zmiany biegéw do nakretek teowych

34a: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Te instrukcje pomagaja w kroku 34b: (1) Dopasuj nakretke teowa do kanatu (2) Umiesc nakretke teowa bokiem w kanale (3) Wepchnij nakretke teowa do kanatu (4) Dopasuj w kanat wciskajac jedna krawedz (5) Wsuri rowno (dalsze szczegdty patrz strona 8)
34b: Patrz rysunek - Uzywajac kroku 34a, zainstaluj 2 x nakretke teowa w gornej czesci wewnatrz kanatu kazdej podstawy (czerwone kropki pokazuja umieszczenie nakretki teowej). Uwaga: 2 x nakretki teowe na gérze wewnatrz kanatu ramy podstawy. Powtdrz po drugiej stronie.
35: Patrz rysunek - Przykrecic ptytke stopniowa do nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 34b

36: Patrz rysunek - A: Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w dolnym kanale stupa montazowego ButtKicker, zainstaluj 2 nakretki teowe w gémym kanale obu prowadnic siedziska. Nastepnie przymocuj podktadki filcowe do spodu. B: Przykrec zaczepy suwaka siedziska do korica prowadnic siedziska
PLATFORMA MOTION V3 KROKI, JESLI NIE MASZ PLATFORMY MOTION V3, PRZEJDZ DO KROKU 42

37: Patrz rysunek- (A) Natozyc filc pokazany na zielono na spodzie ptytek adaptera ruchu. (B) Wsuni 2 x nakretki teowe (z kazdej strony) w gémy kanat ramy podstawy

38: Prosze odniesc sig do obrazka - przykrecic ptytki adaptera ruchu do wezesniej zainstalowanych nakretek teowych z kroku 37

39: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg - Wyréwnaj urzadzenie Motion Platform V3 z ptytami adaptera ruchu

40: Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu - Przykrecanie ptytki ruchomej do platformy Motion Platform V3

41: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec wspornik siedziska 4 srubami M8 do grnej czesci platformy Motion V3, a nastepnie zabezpiec: gtkami kotnierzowymi. (Uz ruchu przechodza do kroku 47, aby zainstalowac ptytke zmiany biegow)

42: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec pi y wspornik wyréwnujacy na suwaku iego siedzenia za pomocg uchwytu zapadkowego do nakretek teowych wezedniej zainstalowanych w krokach 1a i b

43: Patrz rysunek - Ustaw suwak tylnego siedzenia w stosunku do ramy podstawy

44: Patrz rysunek - Powtdrz krok 42 z suwakiem tylnego siedzenia

45: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - Dopasuj gniazda wspornika siedziska do suwakow siedziska

46: Patrz rysunek - Przykrec przelotowy wspomik siedziska do nakretek teowych wczesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 36a

47: Patrz rysunek - Dopasuj otwory montazowe ptytki dZwigni zmiany biegéw do kanatu ramienia nosnego $redniej zmiany biegéw w preferowanej pozycji

48: Prosze odniesc sig do ilustracji - Przykrecic ptytke przesuwnika do ramienia przesuwnika za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 30a. Powtdrz po drugiej stronie

49: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg - Przykrec drazek ButtKicker do spodu poprzeczki suwaka siedzenia za pomocq nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 36a

50: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Twdj kokpit jest teraz gotowy do zamontowania na siedzeniu

51: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg - Wyrownaj zacisk kablowy z kanatem (zacisk kablowy mozna whozy¢ tylko od gdry kanatu) Uwaga: Wcishij zatrzask lokalizatora z tytu zacisku

52: Patrz rysunek - wsuri zacisk kabla na miejsce

53: Zapoznaj sie  ilustracja - Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w dolnym kanale bocznym ramienia nosnego sredniej dzwigni zmiany biegéw.

54: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przykrecanie przez uchwyt narzedziowy za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 53

55: Patrz rysunek - Whozy¢ narzedzia do uchwytu narzedziowego

56: Zapoznaj sig z ilustracja - Zaczep na wszystkich zaslepkach. O: Wyréwnaj zaslepke z rogiem wyttoczenia. B: Weidnij srodek zaslepki i wyrwnaj wypustke z pierwszym otworem. Nastepnie wyrwnaj druga wypustke z drugim otworem. C: Gotowa zaslepka

TWOJ KOKPIT JEST KOMPLETNY Czas zai ¢ ike. Jesli masz jaki iek pytania dotyczace konfiguracji, mozesz ¢ sie z nami bezposrednio pod adresem support@ ing.com lub dotaczy¢ do spotecznosci na Discordzie lub Facebooku

BEZPOSREDNIE MOCOWANIE ZMIANY BIEGOW (OPCJA)
0O: Prosze odnies¢ sie do ilustracji - Zai ¢ nakretki teowe w dolnym kanale na duzym ramieniu dZwigni zmiany biegéw
B: Zapoznaj sig z lustracja - Zainstaluj nasadki koricowe na duzym ramieniu dzwigni zmiany biegéw

C: Prosze odnies¢ sie do ilustracji - Ustawi¢ duze ramie przerzutki w odpowiedniej pozycji na wspomiku siedzenia

D: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracj - Wkrec sruby w uprzednio zamontowane nakretki teowe z kroku A

E: Zapoznaj sig z ilustracjq - zainstaluj 4 x nakretki teowe w kanatach po zewnetrznej stronie ramienia przerzutki

F: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przykrec wspornik narozny dZwigni zmiany biegéw do nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku E

BEZPOSREDNIE MOCOWANIE ZMIANY BIEGOW SIEDZENIA (OPCJA)

G: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Przykrec¢ wspornik narozny dzwigni zmiany biegéw do nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku E

H: patrz rysunek - zainstaluj 2 x nakretke teowa w kanatach, jak pokazano na (matym) ramieniu pionowym do bezposredniego montazu dZwigni zmiany biegdw

I: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjq - Przykre¢ wspornik ramienia wahacza naroznego do ramienia za pomocg nakretek mtoteczkowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku H

J: Zapoznaj sie z ilustracja - Zatoz plastikowa nasadke

K: Patrz rysunek - zainstaluj 4 x nakretke teowa w kanatach, jak pokazano

L: Prosze odniesc sie do ilustracji - Przykrecic przez phytke dzwigni zmiany biegéw do nakretek miotkowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku k. Ustaw zadany kat i dokrec $ruby, aby zablokowac je na miejscu

PATRZ KONCOWE ZDJECIE CALEGO KOKPITU
PATRZ KONCOWE ZDJECIE: TRAKCJA: F-GT Elite zostanie zamontowany bezposrednio na platformie Traction Plus za pomoca $rub 12 x 110 mm. 6 x $ruba z przodu ramy podstawy przez wstepnie wywiercone otwory w profilu aluminiowym i 6 x $ruba z tyhu ramy podstawy przez wstepnie wywiercone
otwory w profilu podstawy

65



support@nextlevelracing.com

01 g Wogst s e

sIhgd T s 1Gosl Wl Wsgongt: plip: 007 2% oslpgd s i 2 Tl |

U Wi 029 oopsd TS5 MGI0 Nelpgi igons e U

st M Nussss - 18sl Notogo Neliugs pis»

e OB palbg I b lpsd s 0gas 33 6996 028 SO0 pld IS 706 o

- 2360 £ U a3 Toiap pd dlle 12X MS. s o plpd T 0l o3 3. g s Wosglog Idle s Wi g s 3 WBlgsd gpos (01 W e o paupg T-Nut). pdlp s 132 x ol

1322 g5 W 1 Wopsso- G o0iuags o0 3 sl Mot Nligs i i 100 pdin pllpbs s MpomOss Wpdop. g 0 654 glpd Ui

16: 6326 Wt 1 Mooy - Wyl 10 8 135l 1Moo 200 b3 15 ¢ 5o £l Wb piogs

66

240 OgagU F-GT Blite oplel o

sorgh P s 2 ehsl el

0 iy - p w005 g T Updhod s g o

Wsgst s Wopn- Gp wpags 4 x opsdd T ds U3

10 Next Level Racing’ F-GT Elte

SIMIgloob

00 008 108 gaon s woe Momald! 5 3300 o o slonog o9 sdgd Jeoppt picd. sl

5 00 gl IOl 905 UCRUSHIS Jopumls oo Ukl

Tourg 3¢5 Wlow

3 orsged ddgogs Nopdgplo

g QR o Goglosl Uigple s
sl 1 Gl Upld
Mg

128 83 ol gl Lol W S Uiy

Worpst Sy S el b

+ 5208 WOl 10 s T-Nus 0l g S ¢ otsd

b s

e 3 NaghS s b porss
g igde ol

+ oo Ko padlbgs

o9 950 B B9 s Bigags OG0 510 il s support@nextlvelacing com

+E-GT Hlite i

£ w0k gl

19180 wrled Ws T s o pocgd « Bgps WISupld widjsiil Wssss g support@nextlevelracing com

NSNS

& UUTBGN 330 o0 3 0l Ty T 30 Unge s Ut e gy ool JUTe g s

loug 223 Wlowplob Wuesged Jdgags logdgplo

Sghpinss

a6 20 Moy JUCHs 63 13 90 g pargh S pioss

sl g Wlpigse

+ 56 3¢ o Wlsglos eyt ddzpt: U Wil Wyl $ OIS 1bly

+ $es WSlds g sapg T-Nuts b g ol gl Wb

+ Opbigb 500l 2 aghh s bt purCs

o Wil pel

i Mo Npoulbes

HEES

s 35 9 oy Bigags Ot s 1cued il s support@nextlvelacing com

060 ¢ 38 B,

+EGT Hlite g =

0 il 50

Uds g8 I

1) 2 gl gl s G o

Gibiuga TNUT (20 glows) (g9 Tl o060 T-Nuts 20 0o

308 p30sd)

NORMAL T-SLOT NUT (¢ b S 20 Wglow I3 Wk ) - g1 Wisg N g

5o s Tl

10 2358 pIE B WO, b s Jurld Wpgl3e s Wgdd 1ol Wobiog0. gy st s Wuesis

Cpgdliils

1 538 3G g apl s dd g 20 w59 s g3 WpSl

1ops; JJsbliss WodIos

el oy sl TWis Wpdoued Jgpss e

et oy 4 TNt U piunsd doge 91841z08 (1303 glow)

P 12X g L g piid e

T 1308 Jplid . pllg 5 4 X T-Nuts g

Wpued dagp ) Wadh (.05 Wglio). pdlp i 12y 4 X odlpgd T 1S lpiunsd Jgpss Mg, pdlplsi . 2 x T-Nuts [ Wiple dogp 139t

Il pas ook g6 Wagst s Mo

02: 66 Wsst W Wossb- G s Wlplags s diigs Mg Wlgas. g i gbes +J gl Next Level Racing’

03 5123 Mgt W Mo - 0y Wgbss 2 s Ui Uiy

04: 36 Wsg st W Wopsst 0060 WGos0. pllp bt 6 Sl WEap S3b g0 Siuisoe B Gps WGl el BE: spo st £Uled Ousge pelle IUdse B 1GLE.

05: 66 Wsgst s Momssb 229 U3 T g Wi Wowddgh

06: 326 oo 1 Ioest- Gop Wl G5 popsdi pis U ) Tpliod S lpbst 5

s

07: gops Mg 8 IJOusgw I8l s s I3 1033

08: 66 W3t Mos Womssb - Gt ool Mostly 3 1ap ol pii llen J3d W0l

0 g0 2 b3 pgiasd Wiy Oslee Wags s Mg plgsbi Goplc Wogass 0850 B plhe: pllp 5 Cp Supdgd Wigih debusdlos low Wigeo sl

10: 338 s 1 oo Boltright post g oo 10l ab lgeds lonpol T-Nuts a5 puscadl g W bosh 1 . pllp s lsgh ligle Wede Wgdidg o snb 1s O G 1088 Wpgs.pb

1: g5 Mg s Wopss - 033 g s 10 s Neloo Wiz

153 S W39« 95 opslsd TS ondd Udsus digh Washob. 08 2x T-nut i G W g o Wi psaso g i Gp wopdlsw sl Jol o3 g Wopdses

120 5526 Nt Mg Wopssb- Mool 10 6 Sl Wosbiag B slpsd T piaocs G 121

13 s st Mg Npsi Gp ol Wobugo U

SIMAE?

b s g5 el Nglesd e

13 0 63z Wogsg Wi lopst- Gp oNG060 0 20 Wobuso Uglovgd B J

b spucissl 16 odog Jogow Wi s,

133 636 Mot Mg Wonssb - G b ooyl g i dupub lsgh Gl Negdlo

1362 s st W Mopss - e sob Wpidle g Ndph ad)

s egdlo

13 6 W 1 Isplos Blond 10csyolos Jopss s g N 1o s ey

g3 Uporss 1pdot 55U glpd Wggdb pusbe spcisel 1l Woga g ple b d) 0 bl

52509 pd 256 0 B i Ul

132t gz Most s Wopsnd- Gp DOG0S0 20 20U T3 NOGL6G gliugh B Jsglas Wpolgs Wpdiucs G 13

13

126 Mgt s Wosss - G e iy G s dobs

Jeslgedo

14T gp6 Mg s Wopssi- 5b1G ool 103

s

1 s Mg Mo Wosss -l s Usilip S s Jaud Uags S rsuie

sl0ondo st

15: 66 Ui 2539 £33 Wb ol ool Tpliots ponodl B pbos 121

3t w000 x40 x 0T bgh bsgs NLR. pll b J) i oo 3¢l sglos 205 Cnd s Wpsai s s

g s I, i DOGL0 4 X pglhsd T3 I

Wgdags J4 3 U

o (031 gpse Jape Mg s 90 223 T) g i osrpap s 5 dposds pe!

3

18: 5.5 W 1 Mops s s 391 s yolor s 536 Wslos o 558 Sl ™ Gl ot s Jumple ool s 9 28 T ploash sl i g bosh 17

19: 26 st s Waesst - Gp w000 1T-Nut S UGB 1338 U0 3 398 (3311 ol oz Tnut) €35 £ Wglows Wigy

;g5 Mgt W Moo 5 Gl g Moo 5 Ul Woms SUTE35 b uncrpa oo T pncs S Wgbatusd 1 51 s s U Wigs

2 s Masg 1is ops - 1.0y lsgh Woslowd

2 gps st G T-Nuts Wplos eyl g Wi osh 19. 9y £ Wglow Wi

s Nopssb-Weslor 10 80 Gplo 0y

QOG0 el T 050 gl Jlepsd Weg s s glow 0l Uz

pollls o

1 HOBugo s gow d3d Vgt po 11116

st s Mo Wil Mo g ©pdhgo F-GT Bl ol s s Traction Plus olosp 3l g ploe 12110 . 6 polsy s B psag NIbly Wlolons 1 2 G010 Wi posodl g i WUogap 56 X g s Wi i i W Wi 20 5 oo Mg poscadl g w53 103

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

G 000G sl U3 Weadh s o Wegds onopdle wslpgd T pbwch puodl Bg W bsb 23

2 8 st s e

2516 Moot s Wupssh - G w0800 4 pslod TS WB0SIC g agh oomdlish U 0130 s (3l 918U 1z dk psunb Uegp p0 oz

26: 32 Wsgsg W s 5399 & Lo 20 ¢ T8l 0180 Weadh g T-Nuts 3 W bsh

28 st M Usgd pags I3 Mgt i Wups. 1 aless (elo 13 W ad8) sl poslpgd T pous pumoidl g g osi 1115 1o e i 681Uz s 0udue Iglins 103 G0 Ob060 Gor 013 g pllg b5 g 10 950 Gsow g 130 s plsl s pds

12 st s upssb - Gp w0bogl dx sl T 0B ol gh dubass e ) gt (g 010 Nt Wibsd il el o g gl padep M el s doplodsl o Nelpd 20 g bsb 27 (Mol e st s,

ST

29: 328 ogsg W Wopsst- Gp ONOB0S0 p0 3 Bsow Sl 018U Wpadh S uoslpd TIJpEL0E pus

p01Jpbst 28

5 Wgsgh (p0ds s i

30} 8 Wi M Wopssp - 33 OG0 2 X T-Nuts g o G3B

300t 2 Wost N oo - dp b U309 Ui (b s

3 gz st s Moo G wagd Sl 0131z d8 10 I 3¢ I3J g adb lpogeels dil s psii

32 618 W s Mo Mg Gp OG0 20 30U s o 3 130 N8 e wlorop o coshhd T pseacs porcnd] Gig g bsh 00

35 g1 st Mo Msn - Gp 0L 2 TNuts g b & dp o 0 10U e

£ 03 g4

g psd g TNuts

(0 i g g M (1)l T-Nut o I3 (2) 2 TNt el i UGS (31 b s T-Nut 5 G 1)l 330 G0l ol s s o s

34k g8 st s Wopsst - Ol s3a (5) 3g 0o (Upigd 3 WOSlgd 106y o 8)

30 g8 Vst s Vowssh - Slowp s W bs

OG0 X T-Nut g N Nedag g G0 ) Glpad (0o, 3b Wepl psop Tnul. pl bt 2 x T-Nuts G Wl 313 G0 U1l

36: .6 s Mg Wopse A Gp w0000 2 X T-Nuts G UGB I omUgh Jgpss g

U3 J Bl 333 pdg. G Bp w0 sualss dols g e Mumlg B 50 103016 Wpdgo Wl g

s opg Wl i

bgl0 p0cg 198 V3 1 dp 5 o pisd 3

V3. b Ws pbsi 42

Wrest M Wopssb- () 2 MIols W oso Wiy s e Mol 20 Jsels psd NeadB. (0) 28 25 T-Nuts (8 gl B G Usgh B Wiorons

$ Wopssp pii gy 15 w0 dpgd Thpnos pucidl i g b 37

38 sl

39: 626 W3t s Monssb- b Align Motion Platform V3 s splo plgis Uz 95

10 126 st s Nopssi WSl 10 0 s W86 b Mation Platform V3

J5)

41: 615 Wst s Wopssh i 3 300 Gor WadEs wplpgy 4 X M8 g Wi g 0 plon’ Motion V3 G el sl b (50 puscop3ps B U g b 47 Jertins s 9 1

42 6 Wit 16 Wops.b WO ol £ 300 I0gu38 g6 £ 33053 pdes Wlle o pins Weidlg s woslhd T pinh pomadl g b 1510

5306 Wzt W Wossh - pplde 3306 Wpdes 103 1is 1Ly Wi

44 65 Wipst M Mopssb - 9 Wb 42 oSl 13306 U Wi

46 85 1y

47: 66 st s Mo - G gl S0l 0 Ui 930

1395 J3l6 3 Sgp U3 g d8 Wps b S Wpsupg Wb

48: 6128 ogsg W lopssb- dsgd podl By lpbsi 3019 oo Wigs

180 N8 b d5 530

053 eshsd T pon

1953753 1 ;- Bl ButtKicker Pole s Wl s 20 sl g Wi

530 oslpsd T pc posd] g g bgi 36

50: 66 st s et Jodogod gdsh

G B3 es

51: 26 Woesg Wi Moossb- 8p wpelbe puicd Iod GUYE (5pd 1sg puiad 1l 53 WOy oo s 5 Uglov g s 2o Updlbg.

dIod S pdloe

s Mot W Uupsss- oé pnod
53 66 Mot s Momssb - G oo 2x T-Nots i G5 Wglonsgh il JsJg o7 k30 N ad Wpcosr

s lpd 1B image: Wslor 10 g0 lly T-Nuts ps

g8 pord B lpbsp 53

55

53t s Mopb - o Wil G lpd 01

U st e g aolgh. g e ol g e Mool ol Wootsd. o s pacsuecd U bl Nl dp gl Mook g 1sops Wlsds & G el s 0o s NEIogs pe 10dcrd lSlogs

56 g8 Wit W Wopss L] bl elgh.

Wdeple s e pg ¢ Discord I Facebook

1800 piupsB NGl s o gl Mg Jortaons g N8G5, T8 3 Wlp 5 Wlop o 5930 WIcel) 0l pols s support@nentievelracingcom s g

26 §180 Wb el (5 glg)

6 Moot Js Mopsi - G g TNuls g LGB s g Jgh £ S 0164 i 9b o)

o g8 Mot s s s 3 93 g oy

g pblso eds 2lpd pdes

&0 Wogst s opsib - 8p wped

D 326 st s Mossib- sl psdo s ol Tpbios g 13 W bs

§\igst s M - Bp s A T Nuls U308 a3 s U s 30 080t

160 THpo08 pysadl g Wp b3 E

F yp6 Wogsg Ws Woesst- G v

2 S8 s s (5 gng)

16410295 £ ol THponoch pusadl g U bsi E

106 o5 - Gp oo 2x T-Nut g G0 dpl a3 pa o 3 Wbl Wilongh JUGydge ey dpesd (0upts)

H: gz Wapse
L

125 st s Nopsy disor g 10 oloe Wil Shifer s 3 91301z 198 Ulorcss o uashed T pscacsh pscrdl i g s

Jr 8 st W g - G wsbiog W ble Wl

K: 176 Wogst s opsd - Bp w0log 4 x TNut Gig 130310 Gl 05 3y

L 6 st M Wossb- G H0sduos 10 0N s I TUpdoch posdl g W bsh k Lol 13l

Woog Gyl s W fpg Josdiognl dg pdl

Wygst 1 opssd st Ups ids

67






